lHarnrisoNy G.SLoANE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
803 WATTS BUILDING
SAN DIEGO,CALIFORNIA
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lHARMISON G.SLOANE g
ATTORNEY AT LAW Sy
803 WATTS 'BUII.DING /
SAN DIEGO,CALIFORNIA . ™ '
_’,.-"

ecember 1, 1917,

Col. Ed.

Dear Col.

I nave just had a talk with Davin about the Healicn

case, He 1s nct very streong for mn appeal evidently. It seans

that Healicn wa

the Southeast

-

side of Parcel 1, that is, along the nedge by the

side of the nouse.

I cannot gee that this strin

to you and i7 Eealion

wants it we might use it to knock out any

5’

chance of an appeal. Thenever the neney is available I belizve th

Healion would accept it and waive all righis tc an appeal if you

would deed to him this narrow atrip. Davin did not request this

out approachzd me on the vro positicn of selling it back

but I think it would be morzs profitabdle to us to use it to dispose

of the appeal.

Yours very truly,

fIGS=-FD

¢ S

Davin has since stated that Healion is much excited over the
tearing down of the fencs. I would sugprest that the moeney
due him be deposited as soon as possible.

vants to keep a strip avaraging about ninz feet alons

at

to Healien,



Junusry 22, 1918.
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Joe receives by mesnancer vomr letter %o r.
Fleichor, doted Jan. 22. in .hieh o utate yoa enelos
Tie certilicd 2nd veocordor eonv of tho rinel order of
tae Heclion condommetion smid, bnt wo “ind fhise cony
was 1ot enelonad, ‘o ore halding your lottor Tor 1.
Mleteher's rotrn mless we ~et in {toueh with hin before
o lewves Moo ‘npeles, hnbk we oro noviLying you thot this
CONF7 g 1ot received coth.t you cun ioolr ih up i’ it
wos nisloid.

Youwrs very truly,

Il
- -1 -

lHHanrnrisoN G.SLOANE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
803 WATTS DUILDING
SAN DIEGO,CALIFORNIA

January 23, 1lCl8,

Ed., Fletcher,
€20~ 8tnh St.
Citv.

MURRAY AND FLETCHER vs. HEALION,

Dear Col. Fletcher:

Inclosed is a certiiied and recorded cooy of the
Iinal order of conaemnation. This should be preserved the same
as you would keep an original recorded grant deed. The court
made its order a week or so ago authorizing vou to taks ccmplete
possession of the premises so Healion has no furthei legal right
on the proverty aifected,

I have with-held my vill in the matter until the
time for appeal has passed. It is now too late for them to take

an appeal so the judgment may oe considered as final and the matter

closead.

If you are to be in the East for any length of time
I would appreciate your making some arrangement for payment of the

bill before you leave,

Yours very truly,

HGS-FD



HarRRISON G.SLOANE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
803 WATTS DUILDING
SAN DIEGO,CALIFORNIA

February 4, 1918.

Lou B. Mathews,
920~ 8th Street,
City.
Dear Mr. Mathews:

The deed to be signed by Mr. Healion was drawn up and put

in Davin's hands about a week ago. I gave to him Saturday the map and

also the description of the portion to be dedicated as a road.

Mr. Davin admits that there 1s no .reason why Mr. Healion

should not execute the deed which he now holds ready for signature,

but -he states that Healion insists upon having the road formally dedicated,

before he will execute the deeds We have got the County Surveyor and

the Supservisors working on this matter already, but it will require the
signature of Mr. Fletcher before the road can be finally laid out, and .
will orobably be delayed by postponement of the other parties.

The final order of the court in the condemnation suit has

however been recorded in the recorder's office and is of much more

value than a deed as for protecting the rights of Murray, Healion and

Fletcher. Therefore, the only matter which is really delayed is the

formal conveyance of the additional strips adjoining Parcel 1, which
¥r. Bartle has acquired.

Yours very truly,

U*{Q”*huaR§ES§S&mFGLAAJL

HGS-FD

-

JAN R

HHanrnisoN G.S1LOANE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
803 WATTS DUILDING
SAN DIEGO,CALIFORNIA

January Seventh,

31918 .,

Col. Ed. Fletcher,
City.

near Col. Fletcher:

The case of De Waard Vs. Cameron and
Fletcher and your cross-complaint against the Hollang
Construction Company has been set for trial January 21st.
1919 at ten o'clock A.M. before Judge MHarsh.

I have notified Cameron to have his
witnesses ready. We ought to have, also, iir. Ream, and
your surveyor who has made the plat of the ground part-
ially cleared, eto.

Very truly yours,

]‘£3Jvﬁrizusw;:lgfs;$$§2u:«=~ha-n\

HGS-~LA

1919



HARRISONG.SLOANE .
ATTORNEY AT LAW uv.um:mu{ :2::.:.:'?1:
SUITE 803 WATTE BUILDING
FIFTH AND E STREETS HHARRISON G.S1LLOANE

San Diggo, Cauirornia,  January 24th. 1919,

Col. Ed. Fletcher,
920 Eighth Street,
City.

Dear Col, Fletcher:

We got through most of the trial of the
case o Holland Constructicn Ccmpany Vs. Cameron and Fletcher,
I think our side of the case is all presented in good shape,
except Ior the matter of showing the perscnal liability of
the stockholders, in case we get a judgment. The metter is
held over until February 17th. to allow the Holland Construction
Cczpany to produce the books of the Corporation, which should
show this. However, 1t may not, and in that case we ought to
heve a banker's statement of the report which Holland Construct-
ion Company has given as to such matters. Cameron thought that
you woulc be able to obtain this.

' The Judge said that he did not know whigch way
to declide the case without hearing argument; but I am satisfied
that we have knocked them out of any chance to collect for the
clearing which they cleim to have done. I can see no reason
why he shculd not give us a judgment on our counterclaim for
substantial damages. However, ycu never can tell. My great-
est fear 1is, however, that the Company is insolvent, and unless
we can shcow how much stock each of the stockholders own, we will
not be able to collect. The Court has ordered them to produce
the books, but it is essential that we get all the information
we can from the outside.

Two of the witneeses, Heiiley and Stevens
who came in from Del Mar made some talk before the trial about
requiring a subpoena and pavment of witness fees and mileage.

I persuaded them to let this go for the present, but they are
leoking to you and Cameron for what they could legally have
collected, namely, three dollars and eighty cents ($3.80) each,

Very truly yours,

ATTORNEY AT LAW
003 WATTS BUILDING
SAN DIEGO,CALIFORNIA

February 1llth. 1918,

Col., Ed. Fletcher,
City.

Dear Col, Flatcher:

Our case ageinst the llolland Construciion
Company, which was partially tried some weeks ago, will Dbe
cencluded next londay. As I informed you heficre, we ougnt
to have some informaticn as to the anount of stock held by
stockhclders in the Holland Conatructicn Company, and we
will, of course, need it Mondey,if it is available at all,

. On April l4th. 1918, the Holland Con-
gtruct ion Company carried en account with the First Haticnal
Bank of this City. t is quite possible that this Bank

had, &t that time, a statement of the afialrs of the Coupany,
and you might influence theri to allow us to use 1it,

Very truly vours,

HGS-TA | \}\k%&m\\_%s&w
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Februvary 18th, 1919,

Col Ed #letcher,
920 8th Street,
Cityi .

Dear Col. Fletdher:

The Holland Construction Yompan's suit against us
was concluded yesterday, and the Court gave judgment in our favor

- as against their claim for money due and in their favor as

against our cla&im for dameges.,

. The Court fully sustained our interpretation of the
contréet and held that the Holland Construction Compeny had not
"gleared the land of all brush" which would interefere with the
plowing, &nd consequently when the Hollaénd Construction Company
recei®ed the three hundred dollars which wae peid to them November
3rd, they got all that was then actually due, and hevirg done
no work since, can recover no more than they have received.

This was &ll ri;ht enough.

However, the Yourt got very badly off on our Cross-
complaint. We estuvlished every point necessary to make oud
case and show damages for tne amount claimed in the complaint,
all of which the Court conceded; but in arriving &t his con-
clusion he went off at a gangent, something like this:

Holland Constri etion Company actually did work for which they
received three hundred dollars; at the reasonatle value shown .

for such clearing at thirty-five dollars per acre, it would heve
cost Fletcher and Cameron $1470,00, “The Holland gonstruction
Company has, therefor, by losing on their complaint, heen penalized
to the extent of over a thousand dollars. It being reasonably worth
tjopty-five dollars an acre to clear the land, and that being
approximately what Cameron and Fletcher expended after Holland
Construction Comtany quit, they have not really lost anything

and further, they kot their land plowed ready for h:irrowing
without any additionel labvor above the process they took in clear
ing.

The Court, of course, had no right to consider these
things at all, except perhsps some reduction for trhe plowing,
I ocennot think of any justifiable reason for his overlooking
the plain law on this question, and I am satisfied that on an
appeal we would receive judgment for $3500.00 or so demages,
as we proved them absolutely. However, for the reason here-
after stated, I douot wheti:er an appeal wovld he workh while:
but I am preparing papers to raise the question before him
aga%n, and shall attempt to get him to correct his oewn judg-
ment.



A8 a matter of fuct, in denying their complaint, we got
abvout all the practical advantage that we could have received
raom & full judgment in our favor on the cross-complaint, . I
got hold of the books of the Corporation, and found that it is
prectigelly insolvent, and that any judgment .obtained against
the Company would not be peid., 1he only stockholders on which
we had service, had only 1/23 share of the stock, so that we
would have head pers nel judgment amounting only to one hundred

and fifty dollars, I do not know whetrer we could have collect-

ed that or not, put at any rate that is a out the amount of our
loss occasioned by not getiting judgment on our cross-compliéint,
I am very sore avout the principal of the thing, though, and

shall put in more work trying to get marsh to reverse himself,
if possible.

The Holland Construction Company is ordered to pay all of
our Court costs in the c&:e.

I had prepered previously, a complaint against the Holland
Construction “Yompany on the grocery account due to Del liar
ilercantile “Yompany; but on finding that the “Yompany could
not pay a judgment, I vi thheld the filing of it. I do not like
to see you evern sink the Court costs in that case, so will not
+ile- the papers unless I am instructed further to do so.

Vert trgly yours,
barrison &+, Slo&ane

HeS ;LA

Febrrery 19, 1919,
Ir. farrison Y, wloune
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HarnisoN G.SLLOANE
ATTORNEY AT LAW '
April 28, 121

803 WATTS BUILDING
SANDIEGO,CALIFORNIA

Mr, Harrison G, Tlozne,
San Dievro, Calif.

My cear Yr, Sloane:
WERRE B ke 7e rented from tle Holliznd Construction
: Co, or frocm L. deVaard, whoever trzt is, & con-
| . crete mixer., Ve are thinking of transferring
our judegment 2rainst DeWaard to the Cuyamecu Tater
Company 8o &s to protect oursclves.

natiecr to Camcron

Col. Ed. Tlatchar,

930 Fizhtnh Street, =111 you sxplain this

City, and a2y that tSere is no way in which the Cuyam=zca
Tater Company ce&n osollect this 2c>ount exceyst by

our judgment, ete,?
Dear Col, Flatcher: Yours very truly,

Judge Marsn gave judgment =7 fon

avor cn three different grounds.

Very truly yours,

—L
Hornianzss Qoo

- ""‘MQAAJ)I._'_'_,- i -



GCopy for Col. Mletecher

dagbraary 27, 1900.

Megsrs. wright & McKee,
Attornays at law,
Southern Title 321dg.,
3an Diego, Calif.

Gentlenan:

we are enclosing herewith a copy, so
far as it is mnterial, of tho agreement made
between Henshaw and Fleotcher in 1923. You will
note thorefrom that the "inda Vista certificntes
~ were to come to lir. Fletcher, and he has in fact
~been denling with them since that date.

Howeveor, we find that there has been no
evidence 0of transfer vlaced of record, and in
rdar Yo fulfill the agreemoent of 1923 something
of that nature should he exeduted at this time.

‘e do no% Imow the condition of the es-
tate of Willism 5. Honshaw. If there has boen
any distribution under an omnibus clause we sup-
pose that such dlstributee would be the one to
make a quit-claim %o Fletcher. If the estalte is
gtill under administration probably the executor
should make an application and get an order under
section 1597, flode of Civil Procedure.

\le are enclosing our suggestion of Iorm
for quit-claim deed, which we wish you would take
up with the proper persons and have executed.

Yours very truly,

SLOAI'E & SLOAINS, !/

By I{- Go Sloal‘le

Copy for Colonel letcher

1

March 15, 1926.

secretary of State,
3aoxramento, Calif.

Dear Hir:

On February 24th ve mailed to
your ofilce original certificate end
sopy ‘hercof, for dimimtion of the
gapital stock of Cuyamaca water Conpany.

As we have not roeceived the
certified copy asked for, nor had an
acknowlodgnent of our remnittance, 7o
are writingz to inquim whothor this
reached you snfely.

Yours very truly,
8LO 13 & STOANE,
By H. G. Sloane

N —

HZ3:0P | SLOANE, HHaRELS

~



Sloane & Sloane
Wm. A. Sloane Atornays ol Laonw
Harrison G, Sloano Wattss Phailding, San Dicgo,California

liarch 1Y, 1926.

Order Appeinling Time for Heavring and Prescribe
' ing Nctice.

Col. Ed letcher, | IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF TIIE STATE

( Wi Q4 of Califenbs, In amd for the City and County of
920 “}bhth 3t., ' o e iier of ihe Eddate of WILLIAM @
., I . n 3 . In the Matter of the Etate o AM G,
3an Diego, Calif. ‘ HENSHAW, Deceasell.—No, 38603,
} Ed Fleteber PFasing filed Wis verified  petltion

1) " l 1 ' s ting lrtlh|:;dnmlr:|rl in u’rlllng by »Ialal ilorve-
e 0 ~ ; ient, from which petitlon and contract i1 appears
REY aneL: that salid decedent 1< bowad te comvey certain real

| propeity In the Coaty of Kan Diego, Statr of

Calitenta, and Intenists therein to sald petitloner

tald petitioner prayhng for a deeree anthorizing

P some deputy in the Sacretﬂry of tate's aml diteeting the exeentor of sall deeadant o
office has held up our certificate in the e s, Vet THURSDAY, the
Cuyamaca ‘/ater Company matter because of a | T8 doy cf Octeher, 1936, al 10 weloek 5, .
foolish notion that the stocikholders cannot i partment No, 10 th reuf, be amd 1t 1§ Eeselnt five)
consent to decrease the caoital stock until e et fhae. ttee 0
they have had written notice mailed to them. | el e ol 1. i oy Whe cxrcuer o rald
3iving them the opportunity to make such ? g -t f hic e 30 leat e 3 week. o
written consent. It is a ridiculous interpre- Cemvpaper, ol cesessd cieulatlo 0 s30d City and
ta‘% ion of the statute, but fortunately it will | *ated 'iﬁ'.?f"&m:'lﬂ,-':ﬁ Eﬁ;:;m:l_m.m!t\lgu\:_.

not take much time to c¢omply with hi eas. | Inidee of the Superior Comt,
We have therefore given cgp.ies of 2}12 ]j:.'éi sgiu— :-. T Clerk Ty, E. 'l’:g%ll.\‘;uln'.\'.l'lfgwa'}
tion to the secretary to mail, and she can now 3 CIRLOANE & SLOANE. Atomnese for Petitionsr,
sign the affidavit of mailing notice, and the | e e AT T

| -

three of you can again sign the certificate.

Dleagse, therefore, have d Fletcher sign
above the line "president' lary Z. Mletcher ;
sign above the line "secretary'", and both of ;
you and lary C. 3. Fletcher sign above the ;
Board of Nireciors. ILd Fletcher and llary L. :

Tletcher should also make the affidavit on the
last sheet before a notary.

Tf you will send the certificate so
completed right over to us, we will send it up
again and ouzht to get action on it within the |
next day or two.

Yours very truly, | '

STOANS & SLOANE, —
By 3):&(:fS;§E§Z;ET€LQ¢&J-Jt__ % f
HGS : AP |
(S ) |
\~ ' j
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& IN P4E SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
% t IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SiN DIEGO
(Copy for Col. Mletcher) ‘g 5 [No. 49577
3 6 | C.L,BOTCHKISS, Plainviff
e »AVRhe
7 ~ mn M
P .f- L¢S ,BATCHELDFR, LYD1A M.BELL, JOHN N.BROVN, also known as John M.
opuewmber T, 1326, u’l 8 [ Brown, SOPHI. SROUN, the CiLIZORNIA ZUCALYPTUS TIMBER COIRANY, a
oL foreign coTrHoY :tj_on, 125 U.CLARKE, CORCCRAN IRRIGATION DISTRICT
i 9 | CLYDE EDDIE, F125% D2uUst WD 5AVINGS _BANE OF S.N DIEGO, & 607 oration
T ——— L 2 HENRY B. G-Rl*" 17, LAUR: A.GRIPFIN, :4.E.HiCLFDMP, EULAY B.HLY.00D, )
s oroe UhiChering o Gregory, l* 10 [ OLTMAN HILBER, .so known as Oltman Hilbers, HOMEL:ND RECLAMATION
il bl it " | DISTRICT Wo. 780, ILLZ21AL IRILGATION DISTRICT, 4.7.JONES, as trustee
verchants TenaRge Slips, 7 11 | 2nz0inted in proceeding No. 17080 of Suzerior Cou};c of Tu}_re County
S L fis A.}¥20DOUGALD, 123Y A.iLXFY, Mad:1C3 F.UIZE, LATTIE J.i00DY; ILMIF
- - SBE e 12 || LEF MORAW, souesimes Xanowd zs "Fulan L.Haywood", ObC.é-ﬁ £.01501,
Lbheaen: SO hdado Je Houshie-ii Jleicker |l A.3.PICERZLL, P1OLTER LiiD CJLR:NY, 2 cor oration, BESS A.RsY, d.R.
LEREEuCSE. o 13 || RAY, 21s0 kuowu =s Hzrry R. Rey, ‘E3I7LIL4 20SE, H.R.ROY, SaN DIEGO

TRUST AND SAVILGS .'3".1:1-, & coxporziion, formerly San D"ego Savings ﬁ/

Ty Taengs tam b . P 21 =< 3 127
- 5L enSUEDG TC our provions corve Sponderze o 14 || Bani, SECURLDY .TRUSD i) .)..alh.u 3L, a _sorzoration, as ( Guardian o E
e’ ::_'i"‘ ‘;":; "':‘:’s‘“:'- "4 i - *l;‘ d & £ @ LA L Pe L S.LOn i .* tae esta‘be oT LI__'I',T,"e J.I-;Oqcf.:' ’Ilconjetenb, HMARTIN SEOT ﬂ 50U IERN -‘
: besle for corpletion of $he comveyancs fo s 15.) 2ITLE 25D TAUST COIR-HY, & eorpor:tiom, formerly Southern Title
- 114 n(;;;-«di'ﬁ.;...{,.,}_ - TTTASIaRS HAMvEACh LOnst Guaranty Company, H.3.5TEWART, Al E.STRAUZAL, SUN-MAID RAISIN

- - seq - . % AR 1IERC IQILB
~“GRCJERS OF CLAL1FORK1:., & co-Opaxztive aseociau;ezl_,_ TULARE II:
COIIE..'-:.IJ; 2 gor: )oratio:l U.L.VOZi5, A,B.VWADE, J.S.WW=3B, ELIZ4A .JELLS,

Iy ~ - B v - = " wgaw L o
e . ""‘C_“'Q_.“ vnderstond thet the oxocutor 17 || FRED If, WILIS, ILV.4E5T, EJEI0T 4.YORK and JOi C.YORL,

e L Y. _— readl 2 T 'J-.‘.... \.;....;u.. i Vg &Y s 7 ) ik I
honin~ + . % e () followino ersous, CO-Wilv s s
hopiin~ to nroouve the order vitl. au lititle effort 18 -§1§°_,oo§ T K. HALNES 203530 HiLE, GEORGE HANNA K A.G.JIERRON, ¥
S sl D Wi . L J'.!.-_;’.; 1 OTE vhom .1 cores e =l D N3 { 7.2 Ib EOR We C......T:ER 01
IL you will indicate 4o ue Mow pueh Al n ceroe J.JEPSON, ILR.KING, R.B.LAGE, X.V,IILNE. o |
‘0.}-.1' - ...:-.....‘._ ,-.. .’_. | 1.., -. ./ .:'.-.(, '-t')_-.L-.__ g ,'],],lf';‘ 19 ' A.J.:IU R:III A, H 30TTE”’ H.J. .f:ﬂTI-ZY and 0 Jde :J.IG':).:L . 'y as tru.s ag‘as l
EUOh PaptEas Bt -'._'..'-;j:.'f'"‘.- "’L,'“ £ ""'";;""“}" Sl Bow for ©.s sioczholders 2né cre’:tors of Security Land ¢ Ioan Compaay,
bty to aamin She Inastay oF PrOSRos 3??‘3" ;lc . 2 || e dissolved cororation; : ot
WRAteva Y Y8 necsssave. -ty il Bade VY B0 Drodud the followin '*erscmc uo-\n...: L
SARSTIR 5 nec {"1 i ouy court o very brief 21 ' Algocoaa SIL,  WeRes' L] % 5 F LEL1=S5,  HeE, LYON E.¥.MILLIR, J.H.5CZZ SENCK
: AT, G SOGog 10 tihae ™ waeTa N : e - a5 < -
mf:letent, cnd o .3:"--1 4E et ";"'L'.‘;"f“"? ] e 0..;.'-1"""-'3.‘01., as ‘bruauees for the stociholders and credzto:.:. 0i |
0 the eXpenss 6 soins to oo of BBt Ers Flatohoer 22 | Banzers Bornd and lortgage Company, & dissolved cor:oratioi |
asirat he avaddan - -0 YO Lo srogcisco unless it |l -An2 21so JOHN' DOEG. NUL3ZRS ONE 20 TEN, inclusive, ané 211 the JO-i‘-vj

e ' 28 | Tenzats and tenants in common, and all persons aaviag or claimiul
1378 dPS2Eed tho arclasad xndbeas eny interest in, or 1lien or liens of record, by mortgage, JSsaeh
- ol ¢ Nl W i b 1 “8C grit-clalm 24 or otherwise, uroa tie -r0"~er‘by herein‘oelow descrided or inveres
this matter. 1Tt 1o suite mace ol 40 Cloglng u) therein, and all sersons unknown who have or claim any share ox
Vild o wun v Qe 7 . Ul L :_... ILS G L w T"_C e 2‘5 ;‘n“eres“ in sald sro -\ertv : |
BE e mo ob set. Lous VWO yOU, BO WO AXe an DLATVLng ‘ | : 2 : Defendants..
1t %o you ot tui: dme, 2ith the reovest thot you 2, '
230 VS QY suayactioz ot ks 25 L0 L0oXlie : : = |
27 COIRI..1u" - action for partition
oars very truly, 3 . _ | X - ol
) ™ A ey, 28.. (o S0k ’ : | : = X e
a4 ). L, 2i:.a%iTZ zlleges :zud com:glains as follows:
- .29
Jy He Geo Sloazne i . : 1.
[G52AD 30 + iz actioa is nrow;,._t for .tne Partition of all the following
- 4 i
A M "é.ewcs* yed real Sroserty in the COun‘by of San Diego, State of Cali-
. u..u_a. ’ocundeu. £10WaQ ...1r descr* Yed as folliows;
33
HERBERT C. KELLY
= el - = Sl = LAWYER
BOUTHERN TITLE
BUILDING

SAN DIZGO, CALIFORNIA




2

3 ¥ractional Zlock Two hundred ninety<one (291) of BOOle 308,
DDITION, according to Map thereori No.465, filed in the office

4 pf the '-iecorder of said County, Jenuvary 26th 1888;

6 fot Twenty (20) in Block Towr (4) of C:BLZ LINE ADDITION, ac-
ording to Ma» thereof No.599, filad ia the office of the Re-~
6 Border of said County, Novembder 7t1, 1887:

T Lot Forty-five (45) in Block Seven (7) and Lots Pifteen (15)
g Pixteen (16) and Thirty-seven (57) in Block Thirteen (13) of
™ IF2H STXEET ADDITION, accoxriang to Mzp thereof No.57%7, filed
g [F2 vne office of the Recorder of said County, January 10th, 1889;

10 [Poutia twenty-five (25') feet of the Ezsterly one hundred (100')
eet of the Vesterly two Hundrec (200') feet of Block Three (3)
f PIRST STREET iDDITION, according to N2> thereof No.B896, filed

-‘-’—

n in the office of t.n.e Recorder of said County, M2y 1l4th, 1903

12 lrot Twenty-nine (29) in glocg Taree (3) and Lot Eight (8) in 3 7Y
13 |[Block Fouxr (4) of MISSION BAY HEIGHTS, according to Map ‘l:heﬁeo/:\‘?L ( q0

No .91_, f:.le.; in the office of the Recorder of s2id County,

15 Iots Tweaty-four ( 24) and Twenty-five (25) in Block I‘:.:ﬂty-two
(52) ; Lots Five (5) and Six (6) 'in Bloci Sixiy-eight (68) and
Lot Two (2) in Block One hundred.seventeen (117) of IMRENA,
according to Map thereof No.809, filed in the office of the

17 [[Recordexr of said County, January 2nd, 1896:

18 k Lot Thirty-four (54) in Block B" of PACIFIC VIEW, according
| to Map thereof No,1497 filed in the office of the Recorder of
19 | g2id County November 15th, 1912; |
2 'Lota Mventy-seven (27) and Twenty-eight (28) in Block "B" of
TURNER ¢ BARR'S SUBDIVISION OF SOUTH ORCHARD TRACT, according
21 " to M2) Thereof No, 91&, filed in the office of the Recorder of
said County June 2l1st, 1904 « She
22
" also all tnat real Droperty in the Gounty of Im'aerial State of
23
“ al:.fornia, xnown and described as follows, to-wit-
24

Lot Phirty (30) in Block One hundred ten (110) of BRAVLEY TOWN-
SITE, 28 per map thereof filed in the office of the County Re-

25 :
“ -cordey, of San Biego County, being M2y No.920, a cedy of whiach is
on £ile in the office of ‘bhe Couh‘cy Recorder of Imperial COunty,

Californ;a;

27
Pract Sixty-gix (66) in Townsh:.p Thirteen (13) South, Ranges
28 || Thirdeen (13) .ahd Fourteen (1l4) East, S.3.11. as yer :Map of the
re-surve; apiroved iay 2ad; 1913, and filed in the United States
29
30

: I:anc. O,.:.::.cn a'b Ios a.ngeles, California

" ...r...cu_..lmeuy-seven (9’7) in’ Townshi;; Thir'been (13) South, Range
l dair ueea (z3 | Bast, S.B.M. as:-Jdet M2> of the re-survey, approved
81 ' Miy:2401310, and f£iled in the United Stataq I.and Office at Los

Angeles, Ceidforniz;
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zaown and described as follows, to-wit:

Norih-west quarter (17d-) of the oouugt-e 8% quarser (5E3) of the Noxrth:

wvest quarter (NVL) of Sec ion Twenr,y-niv (29) Township Twenty-nine
(29) South, Renge Tweniy-threa (25) L&Sb .D.3. & il.

Lot One hundred eizht (108) of LEVINTH dOu., "‘l"ENSIOh COILONY ac-

cording to map recordeld in the office of the recorder of said Kern
County;

North half (N.1/2) of the Norith-east cuarter (NEL) of the Norta-east

quarter (I1iE3) of Section Ten (10) in Towushi:: ..wenty-livc. (25) South,
Range Nineteen (19) East, M.D.B. & M.

lest half (W.1/2) of the North-wes?® qu._rter (7%) of the North-east
quarter (NEZ) eané Lots One (1) znd Two (2) of the Worth-west !;mrter
(N'73) of Section Thirteen (13) Townshio Twenty-eizht (28) Sowi

Range Nineteen (19) East, HM.D.B. & M

Also 211 thet real prorerty in Kings County, State of C'allifornia‘,
tnownn and descrided a8 follows, to-wit:

"ae Fortheast euarter of the Noxrtheast cuvarter (being 2lso described
es Lot One) of oer:uion Siz (6) in Townshin Twenty-four (24) Sovth,
Range Twenty-two (22) East, Mount Diabdlo B...se and Mewvidian;

“'he Hoxrthezst cuerter of the Northwest quarter of Section Twenty-two
22) in Townshi: Tweanty-oue (21) South, Rancre Twenty-two (22) East,

Iounis Diadvlo Base =znd Iaeri:}.ic..l, excent aay part thereoi includel in
ullic roads. ;

25) in Towmsia: > Twenty-one (21) South, Range ”wcn.,y- two (22) East,
flount Diablo 3cz2 ané HMeridian;

hn South-west cuvarter of vhe Southwest quarter of bSsction Thixv

four (S4) in Township Twenty-taree (2-)) South, Range T ”wenty-two ?22)
'Bu, Mouat Diabdlo 3z2se and Meridian

t1s0 211 that rezl »roerty in ‘che County of Tulare, Stzve of Cali-~
‘oraia, Xnown and descriyed as follows, To-wiv:

ot "L of +he Subédivision of Lot Seventy-eignt (78) of PIONEER LAND
Qif2ANY'S SECOLD SU3DIVISION, as —=er lH2d recorded in Book 35 zage 28
£

ki1 the West ten (10) fea2v of Grand .’:.venue, ad,]oining seid Srorexrty
bn the East, as vaczitel and adandoned oy an oxder of the Bezrd of
puservisors, dated M-orch 3, 1“14.-, reco Pee in Eoo,c 6, wage 451 of
L cc,lle.nﬂo"s Records; _

|
|

ots Nine (9) to Twenty (?O] inclusive; Lots Fi’f‘i‘. -three (:3%) -
Hixtv-eigat (68) inclinsive: Iots IT*nety-tn ee (9..3y vo One ht..,.x....eo. _
[2100) inclusive; Lots One hucired seventeen (l.u) to Oue aualrel
tren3y-four ( 124) inclusivz; Joty One hundred Shirty-five (Iol) -

fa2 auncred :Eorty-e* g-.'r, (148) iaclusi ve Lots One hundred Iifs {1 0)
to Oxe aundred Fifty-sizc (156) iuclusive,- exce v Souwh two-fIiIu..c
2/)1&13) of Yot Oue Jundrad £3iIZ5y-5Wo (1b2) Late Ore huadred $ixty-
Iiva (165) tc One hupdred seventy (170) inolusive; aad tihe Horih dua-
§ifs;: (1/5%h) of the HWorth one-hpli (1/2) of Lot One hundred ninety-

giw (328) all 0i EIXLEY TRACT h .1, -of vhe Calitornia Zueelyptus

also £11 Tthz? Teal prorerlLy in the Couuty of Kexn, State of Calfornic

?&da, in the office of vhe Cou.nty Recoxder of said Couuly, together

t

|
|
|

'he Soutawest :uarter of the Nowtawest quarter of Section Twenty-iive |




imbex» Co., ag mer Li2» wecorded in Boo.l .8, DHage 52 of Mﬂ)ﬂ in 3ne
ffice of Ulic Counum Recorvder of -szid County;

110'

Pl*intsz is the owner of an undivided orie-half (1/2) interest
in and to 211 of the »wo3’erty herein-bove descrided.

111.

Plaintiff alleges that’ defendgnt Ldisz M.Bell, is the owner of
an undivided one-half (1/2) -nuc:cst in and to all of said reel
proderty; and that there are no'velid outstanding liens of record
againgt s2id land, or cny portion thereof, other than tax liens.

.

Plzintiff is ignorant of the.nnﬂus of the defgndgnts sued herein
as John Does Nwiars One %o Ten:; wherefore szil defendants axe
desi:nated Dy sa2id fictitious nameses, 2ac uoon d*scovery of szid de-
fendznts' toune names, 2»laintiff will recuest the ~mendment of all
proceedings in this acuﬂoa by sudstitutiazg the true names of said
defendants herein.

¥,

Snczr tv Laad & Loan Company, was former 1"'3 cor«orau*on,
orzanized and existing wider and Hy viriue of the laws of Tuhe 8 te
of Calzforn*a but said corroraition was d*sfolved hy decrcc of %
Suterior Gouru of the State of Jaliforniz, n and for the Counsy OL
Log si:zeles, which decree wrs signed on = = 29th, 1921, '¢a& en- '
tered on Mzy 4th, 1921, =2nd 2 certifiel covv of Which was :zle' 9~
the ofiice of the Svc*etarv of B%teta of Califoraiz on M-/ 3h, 1921
The directors of seid coroxration at the time of s2id d*5304Lu10n
were zvnoinvsd Hy said decree 28 trnsices for tae stockholders 'and
creditors of s2id corporation, and were staited in Tthe »etition fox

2id digsolution and Tound Dy szid decree to MHe the following Jer-
3045° C.E.Boo~, L.K.H;:1"s Rovert Hale, Gaor e H:inna, A.G. He¢ron
J.d2:33:, ‘MR Ki:.!. R eBé Lane R.V H‘*ller, P.P.Hewvmort, W.C.P.tivoxrson
AedPicirell, “.H Pqt x, R, J Wihitley and O0.Jd.%Wigcaal, 2ll1l of wahon
are suel .:erein in their canacity 'ag such trustecs Ior tae stock-
holcdars znd cre&i%ors of said dissol?e; coz0r2v ion.

B::iiexs Bond aﬂd Mbrtqa:e Comrany, wes ?drmerly a corporation
o*fﬂn~zed and existing unae" an? -by.virtve of the laws of thae State
-0f Oz ¢‘Io*n*a, Y said ¢ Poravion wes disgsolverd 3; decreﬂ of the
Suse=ior-Co vt of the 'S% ate o 03 2w nier Lin aad 'for the CountJ of
Los “4:73Xc3, waich decvee was dated Decemder 27¢h, 1981 and 2 cer-|

-..‘-rc o » ey J’
-

31f:aa,co~v~of walch wos filel in tie oifice oi Ghs Secretary of

Sar. %008 Gal*:orn*a o7 K- :3n'~0th 1922 s FeeSuneriogr Comiy ity
“gaex e.erm*ncc “phe’ideutity of the Dir:s co»ro of said-corzorstion

-~

2% %8 time 6f itg-szid d*ssdlut-on anl Wy its decrez anzoianved
~idDi-ctorsies trusieos’ for the stocz;olaeﬁs 20é cretitors of .
;e 1ssolvca cor‘o**vion.,;T}, pet* tion‘for szid dissolution and
r,,“ de’ e*m*n= ion of‘the 1¢entity of the tIustees of ‘said Cie- |
g% €0>2cwition, ‘end thc ‘decress | of’ said C.uxy Jesed tierson,
SANENET gaty D P *ﬁ*‘were age *pllowi4g‘3 rsons: H.B.Coxiell,
-15...3, E.o tae o ) B8 ....o....'o....YO.l.l, Do P 4116" _"..H.oc {a)3 (s Ptul a.ﬂ\_ Welo
‘9, m g3 cx3006 213 Ived nr“?i“‘": soazhees for the gboeirl

$
St LB ) Lo “”ditcrs i sz2id dimmilver corcrlvion.
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California Eucalyptus Timber Company, is 2 corporation, organ-
zed and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of
ssouri and has its Drincipal »loce of business in Kansas City,
ssouri, Said cordoration formerly qualified to transact intre-
tate business within the State of California, but forfeited its
ight to transact business within -the State of California on Maxch 3,

917 for failure to pay its cor2oration: licenae tax.

- Defendents Imperizl Irrigation Dlatrﬁct and Corcoron Irrigation
istrict, 2re both irrigation districts organized and exzisting under

d by virtue of the laws of the State of Californiz.

~Defendent Homeland Reclemetion District No,780, is 2 reclamation
istriet, orgonized and existing under and by'V1rtue of the laws of

he Stata of California.‘

Defendanxa First Trust and Savings Bank, Pioncer Land Company,
an Diego Trust and Savings Bank, Security Trust and Savings Bank,
d Tulare ‘Mercantile Comdany, are .2ll corporations organized and
existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California.

V1.
Plaintiff alleges uson informetion and helief that each and

all of the »ersons hereinzbove named as defendants, other than said
Lydia M.Bell, and also some other »ersoans to »laintiff uniknovn, claim
or &npear to have or claim some rigat, title, share, interest, lien
or claim of some nature in, on, to or against szid real ﬁronerty , OF
some Dortion oxr Dortions thereof, adversely to plaintiff and to said
Lydia H.Bell; that the exget natura and extent of such claims and
A2retensions of 'gald defendants and unznovn Hersons are unxnown to
plaintiff so that he is unable to set them out herein with more zar-
ticularity: but that -such clains, of wnhatsoever nature the same may
be, are without legzl foundation ox right =s against plaintiff or
his co-pwher herein; »lzaintiff does not xnow oxr have any information
2s to the name, -dent ty, .or address of any person, other than those
hereinsbove specifically named, who has or claims any right, title,
interegt, estate, lien or claim.of whatsoever nature, in, on, or to

said pxo*erty, or any »art thereof,
Vll.

- Plaintiff alle es that it ‘would be benaflcial to 2]l »narties
having any righ%, title,_share or interest in or to said projerty,
or -any nart thereof that »artition of said property'ahould be made
in accordanne wzth.the rig hts of the respective parties herein, and
that their'resjactive titlas Bhould be fina2lly adjudicated by this

court

7)1 ORE PLAINTIFF PRA!S the decree of this Court, thatv ~5lain-
tiff is the owner, in 1oaseasion, and entitled to the posse931on of
an undivicded Dne—half intere¢st: in and to all of said property; de-
termining the ownershi> of the othexr half interest therein;quieting
title 28 againat all other nersons in favor of Dlaintiff and ‘such co
-owmer; decreeilig dertition; and for a final decree thoreafter, con- |
firming guch »#Ftition: for such other and further relief as may e
meet in the Hremises, inoluding taxation and a2proxtionment of costs
Jatween ‘such paxaons 28 may “e determined %o have interests in sz2id
::o*arty, and qvats ag 'against 211 other persons who :zuswer this
vetitien, otiaer, than by discleiaer, as to all aroaerUV'=nvolved.

//M/w
ZZZZQ;thajf :?sz/éﬂfkf&ﬂ AT 7




L - B

© 00 a9 o o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

S B B 8 8 B »® B8 B

HERBERT C. KELLY
LAWYER

SOUTHEAN TITLE
BUILDING

SAM DIEGO, CALIFORNIA

|

————

|
|

TATE O CALIFORNIA)
)
OUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

G.L.HOTCHKISS being fi.rst duly awom, says:

I am the plaintlff in the above entitled action; that I have
read the foregoing compylaint and ixnow the contents ‘thercof and the
game is truc of my ovn snowledge, ekcent 28 to those matters which
are therein statcd zs on informﬁuion or belief, and as to those mat-
ters that I believe it to: bhe true;

Sub_scribed end sworn to deforc me
this 25th day of Se>tember, 1926.

HERBERT C. LKELLY (Seal)

C.L.HOTCHEISS

Notary Pudblic in =nd for the County b |
of S:.-"n Diecgo, State of Czliforniz |

TN Tds SUPERIOR COUST OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
o "IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

No. 49577 “ - -

¢.L.HOTCHKISS,

-VS~ e
S UMMDNS

Plaintiff, 2

L.S.BATCHELDER, et z1.

* Defendants.: .

; action brought in the. Susexrior Court of the Stete of California,
in and for ths County.of San Diego, and the Complaint filed in the
said County of San Diego. in the office of the Claxrk of the Suzerior
Court. .

... The Pooplo of the: State of California send Greetings to: L.S.
Batecheldor, Lydia M.Bell, John N.Brown, 2lso known'as Jonn M.Brown,

Sophia Brown, the Californiz Eucalyptus Tiwdsr Company, & foreign
cor‘*orﬂtion James W .Clarke, Coxcoran Irrigation Dlstrﬂct CIydc
Eddie, #'i rs‘b Trust and Savings Bank of San Diego, a coxrdoration,
Henry B Griffin, Laura A.Griffin, A.E.Hackett, Euleh L.Haywood,
Oltman Hilber, 21so knovn as Oltman Hilbers, Homel.. nd Reclamation
District No.780, Imperizl Irrigation Dlstnc‘r AV, Jonr\s, 2s trustes
anpointed in proceeding FEo.17C80 of Sujerior Gours cf Tufbre Counvy
A. MzcDoug2ld, -Mery A. Yexey, Maurice E.Mize, Mottic J.Mbody, Faule

Pickyrell, Pioneer Land Company, 2 cor'aoratlon. Bess A.Rey, H.2.
Ruy,»also mown as Horry R.Ray, Estella Rose, H.R.Roy, 52n Diego
Trust and Savings Bank, = corporation; formerly San Diegzo Sav*nga
Bank, Securifty TPrust and.. Savings Bonk, ‘2 cordoration, As gurrdion of
the eqtata of Jiattie J.Moody, incompetent, Mzrtin Smith, Southern
TPitle 2nd Trust ‘Company, 2 oorpo"'*tion, formerly Sowthern Title
Guaranty. Com»2ny, H.B, Stewart, Arns E.5trouhcl, Sun-M2id Raisin
Growels: of G-..liform a co-0 ;Jer...ulve "ssoeietion Tulare .uIercan‘ulé
Company, o::'=""‘on. U.L.Varis,. A.3.Wade,. d.S.UGb".‘) Eliza Wells,
Lred h? \’Jelia,_ L.V. hfcst I‘vurett A.York and John C! Vor.,c ALSO the
following . Hersons, % o-u*t C.Z.B00g, F.K.He ines, .:\o‘bert ‘Hale, Georgeg

Henmz; -A.G.Rexron,’ J.Jzpson; ILR.Linz, R.3.Iaone, _R.V.Mllner,

Lee Momn. gometimes known as "Eulzh L.He ywood, " Oscar E.Olsor., 1

e ™ & & PP P R . e o

S SR pem— Y g ——————



2
3

© 0 = & o;

—

E 8 B 3 B8 &8 R B B

B =

33

HERBERT C. KELLY
LAWYER

SOUTHEAN TITLE
BUILDING

SAN DIZGO, CALIFORNIA

|Court of the County of San Diego, State of California, within ten

|

?.P.MNewz0ti, W.G.Patcerson, £.J.Pickr2ll, A.H.Pouter. H.J.Whivl2y,
and 0.J.Vigdahl. as trustees fox the stociholders and crecitors
of Security Land & Loan Company, 2 dissolved corporation; Also the
following persons, to-wit: H.B.Cornell, V.R. Fl..Jt E. J.Keyes, H.E.
yon, E.V/.Miller, H.H. Schenck, W.C. Sncl‘con as. urustees for the stock+
olders and creditors of Bankers Bond and Mortzage Company, & dis-
solved corporation; 2nd Also JOHN DOLS NUZBLER5 ONE TO TEN, inclusive,
and all the Joint tenants and “erants in common, and 211- Jersons
having or cleiming any interes* in, or lien or liens of record, by
mortgage, Jjudgment oxr otherwise, upon the )ro*ocrty hereinbelow des-
cribed or interest therein, and all’ persons unimown who have or
claim any share or interest in said propexrty, Defendants:

You are hereby directed to appear and answer to a complaint in
an action entitled 2s =2bove, brought against you in the Sulerior

days after the service on you of this Summons - if served within
this County, or within thirty days if served elsewhecre;

Scid action is brough®t to obtain the »artition among the jarties
entitled theretc of the real pronerty in the County of San Diego
State of Celiforniza, described in the complaint herein, to-wit:

Fractional Blk 291 of Boone Bros. Addition;

Lot 20, in Blocx 4 of Cable Line Addition;

Lot 45 in Blx 7, end lots 15, 16 and 37 in Blk 13 of Fifth Street
Addition:

S.25 ft. of E.100 ft. of W.200 ft. of Blk 3 of First Street
Addition;

L.29 in Blk 3 and L.8 in Blx 4 of lission Bay Heights |

L. 24 & 25 in Blk 52; Lots 5 & 6 in Blk 68; and Lot 2 mBlk 117
of Morena.-

L,54 in - Blk "B" of Pacific Viaw;

L.27 & 28 in Blk "B" of Turnex & Barr's Subdivision of South |
Orcazrd Trect; ' : |

Also all th: t_real aroperty in the County of Imperizl, State of |

| Califoxrnia, inown and described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 30 in Blk 110 of Brawley Townsite;

Tract 66 in . Two, 13 S. Rges 13 & 14 E. S.B.M. ,

Traet 97 in TW'). 13 S, Rge 13 E. S.B.M, |
Also 211 that real »roperty in the County of Xern, Staie of cc.11fr>rr‘1a
kxnotm and described as follows,  to-wit:

¥.W.%2 of S.E.% of N.W.2 of Scetion 29, Tw». 29 S. Rge 23 E. ¥.D.B.%

Tot 108 of Seventh Home Extension Colony,
N.% of N.E.+ of N.E.%} of Section 10, in Twp. 25 S. Rge 19 .
¥.D.B. & M.

V. of N.W.2 of Il uE.%+ 2and Lots 2 & 2 &f the N.W. L of Sec'cwr 15,
: Tho. 28 S, dge 19 E. L..D k. & i.
algo 211 that rsal oHroodarty in Xings County, State of Californiz,
knovn and describel as follows, Tto-wit:

N.E.% of N.E.} ('bei.ng 2lso described as Lot 1) of Section 6,

in Tw2. 24 S. Rge 22 B. M.D.B. & M.

N.E«eZ of N.W.% i . of Section 22, in Tw». 21 S. Rge 22 E. M.D.B. & M. |
S.7.% of N.W.L of Section 25 in Twp. 21 S. Rge 22 E. M.D.B. & XA |
S.W.% of 5.W.% of Section 34, in Tw>. 23 S. Rge 22 E. M.D.B. & IL. |
also 2}l that recl »Hroperty in the Gounty of Tulare, State of Cali-
fornia, .Lgovm and described as follows, to-wit:
Lot ! of the Subdivision of Lot 78 of Pioneer Land Oomaany's
Second Subdivision; ‘cogether with the W . 10 £t. of Grand Aive.
cdjoining szid >ro’erty on the East, ag vecated and adandoned by
zn oxder ¢f the 3oard of Sucervisors, dzvel ilarch 9, 1914, re-
corded in Book 6, page:461 of Hiscollaneous Records;
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Tots 9 to 20 inel.; 53 to 68 inel; 93 to 100 inel; 117 to 124 .
incl;: 135 to 148 inel; 150 to 156; except S.2/5ths of L.152;
Lots 165 to 170 incl; and N.1l/5th of N.1/2 of Lot 196 211 of
Pixley Tract No.l of the California Eucaly»tus Timber Co.

And you are hercby notified that unless you anpear and answer

s above required, the said plaintiff will take judgment for any
ney or dameges demznded in the complaint s ariging upon contract
r he will apply to the Court for any other relief demanded in the

Om:)]-a.int %

926.

Given under my hcnd ond “the Seal of the Superior Court of the

ounty of San Diego, State of Califomia, this 28th day of September |

J.B. McLEES, County Clexk
(SEAL) By L.L.BAILEY

Deputy Clerk.
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Wm. A. Sloane

Harrison G. Sloane

i At
» ‘*: ((—r(« { l_(_/ --;:L l (? f’ e
\\.p 21 ‘' 3 A T‘
/ (:‘ J/ - . " y :

SLOANE & SILOANE
Attorneys at Law
Watts Building, San Dicgo, California

November 9, 1926.

Col. Ed Fletcher, N
920 Eighth 5t.,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Colonel:

Vie have examined the proprosed right
of way agreement to La llesa, Lemon Grove &
Spring Valley Irrigation District, which seems
to be in regular form.

It might be left without any specifi-
cation as to width of the right of way, in

- which case the legal effect would be to cover

so much ground as is reasonably necessary for
the purposes specified. The advantage of
having a definite number of feet named is to
avoid any stretching of this width above a fixed
point. Twenty-five feet would seem ample, 80
we cannot see any great risk that you would run
in cutting out the words "twenty-five feet in
width". If they would stand for putting it in
at fifteen feet you would be that much safer,
and inasmuch as the excavation is already done
that ought to suffice for their future needs.

Yours very truly,

SLOANE & SIOANE,

By iﬁi(§iéﬁfégﬂ(;Qr{:kh\h)hjhb.

HGS: AP

Wi, A Sloane
Harrison G, Sloanee

Wy e e e e—

Sloano & Sloancc

.'\lllll'lll.‘.\'h al Law
Suite 1230 John D, Sprockals 3y
San Dic Mo, Californin

vecenber 11th, 1¢28

lr. Ed, “leteher, Jr.,
920 Lighth Street,
can Diego, Culifornia

Deay nd:-

Hlere is another 250,00 I heve
collectecd for you as Ixeecutor.

This goes to the Terezu Jarreno
Tegliapietra Zstate and constitutes he
+£00.00 deposit which your Tather &S
made on account of the purcicse nrice
of reul estate. '

~ kindly pay out of this the en-
closed bills; Thomas O'Eallaran, ,6.00,

and The Paily Transeript, 10.50.
Very truly yours,

SLOANi & SLOAXWE,
LA N
Qy@éTi;L A (;&>«:\_

Enc: Two Statements,
One Check

HGS/gek



Fecoruary Sth, 19 2 2.
February G, 1929,
¥r, {lorrison G. Sloane i. . Sloane & Sloane,
¢loczne & Slocne 5 _ o gprockols Bldes, -
John De Spreckels Building, - an Diego, California,
C : E
San Dicgo, Lalifornic, , Gentl .
¥y dear Harry? '
'K . | Encloged £ind
Your fother scys you are the only one who knows cbout check for 375,50 for commissioners charges as
the suit by the Benk of Solama Beach against Murtha ! m“"s'ﬁ in your letter of Feb. Sth, re:
Flogp, endorsed by Charles Charpcgne, for 3485.00. geracli naiter,
“leezc let pe kmow how for you hove gone in this rottere ‘:_'.’ ' Tours truly,
Yours very truly, ?I
RLI
EF2CLF
_'.'\
\‘:.,)




Sloaps: & Sloane
Morneys at Law
Wi A Sloane Suite 1240 John D. Spreckaels Bldeg.

Harrison G. Sloanao %Sb D o, Californin

4"

February Sth, 1929

Colonel Ed. Fletcher,
920 Eighth Street,
San Diego, California

Dear Colonel:-

liay vs. Ingersoll; this suit was brought
to foreclose a mortgage given as security for a $900.00
note of Donald C. Ingersoll and Vife. The judgment in-
cluded Attorneys fees and interest, bringing it up to
81124.38. Costs of suit and the sale brought the fig-
ure up to $1256.47.

The foreclosure sale weas held this morn-
ing and I bid the property in for K. L. May for the
sum of 31256.47. Either Ingersoll or First National
Bank of Oceanside or a mumber of other subsequent lien
holders have the right to redeem from us at any time
within one year by paying the above amount plus in-
terest at the rate of twelve per cent per annum. The
Bank's attorney stated this morning that the Bank would
crobably redeem, which would mean that you would pro-
bably get your money out of this property, but they can
take their time to do it if they want to.

Novotny, who has the biggest interest in
vnis property at the present time, has given notice of
an appeal and there are a number of points in the
case which give hiin some grounds for complaint. He has
contested the case at every point and the fact that
there are so many other defendants complicates all of
the issues.

Wle think however, that our judgment is
good and it ought to stand in the face of an appeal.

The commissioners charges are $73.50.
This is higher than usual because of the fact that he
had to publiéh the notice in the Oceanside Newspaper
and a mistake was made and it had to be done over
again. As it stands at the present timehowever, this is
at the expense of the other side and if a redemption is
made this amount and the proceeding costs will be re-
funded to you.

February 5th, 1929

To Colonel Ed. Fletcher,
Second page:

Will you please make your check
for 375.50 to Harry J. Place. For a bond we
will obtain the certificate of sale for you.

Very truly yours,
SLOANE & SLOANE,

N

HGS/gek



Sloane & Sloanao
Attorneys al Law
Wi A. Sloane Suite 1230 John 1. S[Il"lu‘k(:lﬂ ”l(lsl. *

Harrison G. Sloano San Dicgo, California -
‘I
February 19th, 1929 ~ Rabch first, iR
19 29
S
Colonel Ed. Fletcher, ¥, L\
1020 Tenth Street, '
San Diego, California el
Dear Colonel:- | Mr, Harrison Sloane, ' ‘_r\
, Je Do SP!'GCkBIS B].di:.’ R
Ve are just in receipt of a writ- | San Diogo, Oalifornia. . | L'y
ten decision from Judge liarsh in the fairbanks ; ‘
case, who holds that the lien claimants are My denr Mr. Sloanes

entitled to come in ahead of the bank's claim
which means that the bank will get little or

Enclosed find lnti o 3
nothing. var rogarding Ingersoll . How

' come? Ak
Although we have been afraid of ome? Please return at your conveniences

some of the points in this case, we do not see
any justification at all for the decision and
the attorney for Douglas Fairbanks is as much Sl i
surprised as anybody. If we cannot get larsh oura truly,
to correct himself before the judgment is fin-
ally entered up, we had better appeal as there
is plenty of perfectly good money at stake and
the chances are better than even in our favor.

Judge Sloane has looked over the
briefs in the matter and the Judge's decision
and cannot offer any explanation of the con-
clusion arrived at by Judge Marsh.

Yle are sorry that we could not
have had a decision in the lower court, although
in that event, there would have been an appeal
undoubtedly by the other side, so that no money
would have changed hands for a considerable time

to come.
Very truly yours,
SLOANE & SLOANE, :
HCS/gek




Sloanc & Sloane
Attorneys al L.aaw

win. A, Sloane Suite 1230 John D. Sprockels DBldg.
Harrison G. Sloano San Dicqgo, California

narch 5, 192€.

'r. 2d Fletcher,
1020 Ninth Street,
San Diego, Calif.

In re: lAY vs. INGERSOLL

Dear Colonel:

ihere is nothing startling in the
enclosed letter. <Lhe gsituation is simply as we
have already explained it to you except that
totice of Appeal has actually been served by
Tovoitny e

vie obtained judgment for foreclosure
of tnhe rnortgage, and comm%ssioner's sale was adger-
tised and held and you bid in the proEerpy for the
amount of your claim. Iovotny did nov put‘up g A
stay bond so the sale 1is good‘reg?rdless of how his
Appeal comes out; but if pe wins the Apopeal, he can
hold wou to account for the property or any money
that wvou get out of it in the meantime.

It will be impossible to-%et the Agfgil
i £ during the year for redemption, so th

2332333% gs goinggto ge% a deed for this property igk
about eleven months. Vie do not believe that the ba <
will let you take this deed, but they will come in.a
the last minute and redeem. However, there 1s ng‘way
of forcing them to do this at the present time 1 d
thev do not wish to do so. You should megely regar
it as an investment drawing interest at 1% per month,
and forget about it.

We cannot dismiss the subject sg easily
ourselves as we will have to prepare briefs in
support of our judgment, and the questions to be
raised are knotty.

Yours very truly,

SLOANE & SLOANE,

encl, =
HGS:D i f

HOME OWNED
HOME MANAGED

8069

- .,.J-"’f #’ *--,\__‘\“ ———
B hrsTt |
NIATIO N AL, -
M‘u MEMBER OF FEDERAL

i B
h\ RESERVE SYSTEM

—
\,_‘_“ -
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ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE YO THE DANK

February 28th, 1929

Mr. Ed Fletcher,
1020 Ninth Street,

San Diego, California.

Dear Colonel: RE Inggraoll

Answoring your lotter of the 26th, my
understanding of your foreclosure is that there is some

question as to the validity of your judgment end fore-
olosure proceedings and unless you will in some way pro-
teot us against any loss in connection with the purchase

of your interest we are not inclined to give the matter
consideration at this time.

My understanding is that the case is
now under appeal and it will be several months before it

will be definitely known just what your standing is.

It is, of oourse, possible that the
writer is mistaken in his understanding in this matter and

if so would be glad to hear from you further.

- < Yours uly,

4

GEO. L. MCKEEHAN,

President,

GLM:D

“DEVOTED TO THE PROGRESS OF NORTHERN SAN DIEGO COUNTY"



[O/’?, a‘"‘f c.J/
i Shr-o(J:a‘l't 2 5 w. B
JEs Haacet 19, l‘?-'-‘-?}

Sloane & Sloanao St
Allormoeys at Law
Win. AL Sloane Suite 1200 John 1. Sprockels liltlfl.
Harrison G, Sloano San Die Mo, Calilornia

ma:‘ch 12, lgzg.
liarech 15, 1929,

Mr, Harrisen Sloane, lir. »d Fletcher,
J. D. Spreckels 31dge, | '];020 - 9th St.
Sun Diegs, Californmie. San Diego, Calif.
liy dear Herrizont % | Dear Colonel:
T have besn subpoonaed Me have conferred with lir. Sears
respecting the stirip along the road in Srier
- N of United Press Assoclation aat. 4% Heoni unAeRstRnding that Fon Wish
on ¥arcn 19, 1928 in tha case ract. u S & that 3 ¥
B are _ us to take such proceedings as are necessary
vs San Diego Independent Publishing Company. =-0830 to clear this title. %“he first thing we will
. | need is an accurate uescription of the strip
»ab in Zoush with no aboud thise. _ .‘ of land in question. ill you kindly have
- s ; | your engineer prepare it and send the suame to
Yavss very truy, us.

At present you dc not seew: to huve
any title at 2ll and the only person capuble
KT of passing any title is A. . Srier who reiluses

2 to function. The cctual “itle stands in three
trustees, itobert &L. Brier, ‘rancis C. Brier

and A. J. Brier. The two former are dead and
it will be necessary to appoint successors in
their place. Southern Trust % Commerce Bank is
agent for the interests of these two deceased
brothers, and Sears is under the impression that
the bank will allow such trustees to nuke you a
quit claim deed for a nominel consideration.

It will be necessary to go to court
to secure the arpointment of these trustees and
it may be necessary to file anptlier separate
suit to quiet title against A. J. Srier, so you

can sec¢ there is considerabdle red tape to
unwind.




o=15=-29

o

The description as we have it rcusghly

is a portion of Lot 6, 31k. 17, Township

16 S. Range 1 Viest, lying between the present
state highway and the southerly line of the
former state highway. This should be made
more definite howviever.

. ey ey -e

Lo LR 1! 3y %%%Q\W

Herch 19, 1022,

iy, Hareicon ‘loane,

o Pt Ry 119 3.
1.'})1‘3(3-:'3..3 l'_ad-,

Son Uie o, Culiforniae

iy dear liarry:

» L
1gi'e and

- -

Faclesed £©in?d cony o

-
1

teleoram of Jrmuery 350, 1923,.2isc lettor o2 Jomunry Zlszi,

o 3 - » < o SO T .
18238 %o ue, 2ail of which are explonutery. =3 cems Judgs
wlocne hoadlod $his whole matios,

Yours vy Smuly
= . - Un&-—. ,
JOKY ¥ A
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liarch 23, 1959,

Ly, Harison viowme,
Je Lo Cprockals ~lile,

[ S PR :

Son Lioso, Crlifornia.
Ny <oar nerrisons

Miss Uiy will exploin lo you these
asseasmmonts of the Junicipal Bond Comprny.

In avery casc, while thosc roads may
bo privase roady, Lie Pach is they Love bocn used for 15
yeors os pubiic roads, and I do not omm any propsTly oa
elzhor side thorcol, abbutiing onto thiese so—called
nrivebo ™oads, neithor have I paild tawes on this propory
for ysurs, La clecking bthis up with my sistere -

Can tho lunicipal Bond Compeny legelly
acll tlds property snd close up these roads and Ioreo us
by bliccladl bo pay bhis @money?

ihat has cciually leppened is this — I have
sold 211 of Shese properbies resarviag Jor rocd purposes uhe
gusserly portion, <3 feeb on adddmr side for road purpocas,
and thosa deods ore Oi Ireconk, or wader coalracsi. -

Please 50 into this mattor ifnnedintely
as we hove zot to give e Tinsl decisica by April El.

Yeours vory truly,

1:

L
?f RIHAELD
T

_ H.O.WHITFIELD
AGOISTANT 1302 CROSBY STREET

CISTRICT MANAGER .
RIOH;-'I:LB 0lL COMPARY SAN DIEGO.CALIF

|
|
i
l
I

Sloano & Sloanca
Allornoys al Law

Wit AL Sloano Suite 1200 Jdohn DL Spreckels Bldeg.
Harrison G, Sloanee

San l)iuc_'u.(Inlil‘ul'niu

March 28th, 1929.

Col. Ed. Fletcher,
1020 Ninth St.,
San Diego, Calif.

Re Busch Lease.

Dear Colonel:

We have examined the Consent to Sub-
Iease which C.J.Busch and Richfield 0il Company
require you to execute. Ve cannot see that this
affects you particularly, and if you have no
objection to the maintenance of a public oil and
gas service station.

Ve do.not know what the term of your
Lease 1s with Busch, but your approval of the Consent
would probably serve as an extension to lay 31lst,1833.

1his Consent does not create any contract
between you and Richfield 0il Compeny and does not
make them your agent in any respect. It simply assures
them that they will not be disturbed in any arrangements
which they enter into with C. J. Busch.

Yours vervy truly,

SLOANE & SLOANE,

encl. :
HGS:D By



Sloance & Sloana

Attorneys al Law
Win. A, Sloane Suiter 12230 John D Sprockels Bldg.
Harrvison G, Sloane San Diego, Californin
April 8, 1929.
Karch Twenty-eighth,
9 2 9
Mr. Ed Fletcher,
1020 Ninth St.
San Diego, Calif. Crump Irrigation & Supnly Co.
. _ Indebtedness.,
¥r. Harrison Slognea | Dear Colonel:
% 11',. | '
g;nnﬁ‘ig:ece:ﬁi. S ‘he court has entered judgment in
i the case of Fairbanks vs. Crump, etc., the effect
: v Harrisons of which is to deny you any participation in the
N e Bl . : $12,000 fund which Douglas Fairbanks deposited in
d let from ilre Bay that ig explanaiorye. court. As we have advised you we feel that this
Faslaned. St Tetier ) ' . judgment is erroneous and unjust and we are ready
Plecse return at your convenlonces to carry on the fight on the basis which you

suggest, namely, that we take a chance with you
on obtaining a different outcome.

This claim arises out of the 35,000
Yours truly, loan made by Bank of Solana Beach to Crump
Iprigation & Supply Company. You will recall that
the bank took as security a chattel mortgage which
was invalld as to a large portion of the property
cobered and the assignment of 5,000 of money to
come from the Fairbanks contract. the latter never
having been presented to Fairbanks, but to an
employee of his. The Crump people being insolvent,
left the bank with a very shaky c¢laim all around.

In this connection we have already
pushed the chattel mortgage as far as vpossible and
further than we expected it to go, that is to say,
we have turned in to your possession all of the
physical assets which the Crump people had at the
time that they went into the ditch. We carried on
these foreclosure proceedings,which while they did
not go through court, required fully as much form-
ality in the way of notice. affidavits, proceedings
of sale and return. etc. You bid for what was
received in way of stock. and for claim against the
lease and buildines %2tS the sum of ¢500.00, and this
was pald for. by a credit of that amount against the
+5, 000 note.

EFfs A




#2 4.8-29 fletcher

‘the lien claim of Builders & Supply
Comopany next came up and you considered it
worth while to perfect your title in the lease
and buildings by purchasing this claim and
carrying it through to judgment, so that you
obtained the Commissioner's certificate as well
as title through the foreclosure of the chattel
mortgage. For our court services in this matter
we received $100.004 as agreed upon.

/e heve never out in any bill for the
foreclosure of the chattel mort:age,hoping that
the Fairbanks case would be favorable to us and
yvou could then pay us the $500.00 or ¥600.00 fee,
vrovided for in the Crump note. Since the court
has not givenus this 5,000 balance, we do not
expvect you topar such a fee,but we would suggest
that you pay $550. s our fee for the foreclosure
proceeding, anu .;190.for the proceedings in the
case of Fairbanks sag:inst Crump, etc., to the
presert stage. Against this should be apvlied
the credit of $25.15 on account of goods which
we purchased at the time of the foreclosure sale.

We have a hard battle ahead of us to
overthrow the decision of Judge Marsh, but we plan
to attempt that first by a motion for new trial to
be made to iarsh himself. Perhaps this 1is hopeless,
but a thorough briefing of the matter and a force-
ful presantation of it to him again may cause him
to change his mind. If so a new trial will be
ordered and we will haove a good chance for the
second judgment to run in our favor.

If he turns us down again. as he will
very likely do, the record must then be made up
for appeal and the facts presented and the law
bricfed for the Supreme Court. We think that there
is better than even chance that the Supreme Court
will vacate Marsh's judgment and require the
case to be tried over again, and that will be our
best show to come in for the second judgment.

S =———

43 4-8-29 ifletcher

Of course this appeal work is expensive
but we have enough indignation over the matter
and enough hope in the outcome to gamble with
you on it as far as the rest of our attorney's
fees goes, and will relieve you of all further
obligation except by way of a contingent fee.if
you so desire.

A fair basis for that would be to say that
in case we get a new trial from liarsh and win on
the second trial, we should receive one-fourth
of the amount recovered. Iif we hage to appeal also
and then winon a second trial, we should recelve
one-third. Of course this way we stand to make
a rmach better fee if we are successful, but we
are receiving only a minimum ree 4@ for the
services already rendered and we take the chance
of getting nothing for what we are bout to enter
upon.

Your side of the gamble will be to pay
the court expenses consisting of fees to reporter.
for writing up the evidence, apveal fee, and
printing record and briefs. We would estimate this
to come to about $250 to :3300.

Yours very truly,

SLOANE & SLOANE

7 NS SRe

HGS:I!



April 9, 1£29,

dre durriscn vlocne,
Je Dle Upreckele Rldg,,
Zam ~iave, Cszlifornia,

Ny decr iip, Slonnes

I wal you Lo grspure Uhc necessasy pupers
to sua tha Horpowd Lenbor Cospony So damevss in %le
watier of clowiing the title W zy pooperty. They did
not svin opoloprize, bul foves me o court to
protect iy {nlsrest LUiru delault, Iou have i
papers in your office,

Very truly yours,

EFKLY

:‘:pril 10th, .49 2%

Slotne & Slocne
John D, Spreckels Building
San Diego, Celifornia.

Attention liarrison G. Slosne:

Iy decr Horrys

I thank you for your letiter of April 8th. It shows
you have a heart.

Enclosed find check for $183.10 as per your request.
Now regording your compensation for the future. It
would egeen to me that you could well afford o Loke

+1250 if you win and I will put up the %250 to <300
for exsensease

Sincerely yours,

EF:CMF
Fnel.



Sloane & Sloane . A R
Attornoevs at Law '

\ Sabbe SR GG Mot P ise 13 _ Allornevs al Law
U\l S * Suile 1230 . oprecke . . ' .
I:m- \ Iu:l:l e < :' m : l'.‘f“ k‘- s ldg Win. A. Sloane Suite 1280 John DL Spreckels Bldeg.
arrison G, Sloano San Dieqgo, California S S Sun Dicgo, Calitornia
April ’
April 10, 1929.
Tenth P ’
19 29

iir. EQ Fletcher,

Cc/o Cuyamaca Viater Co.,
920 Eighth St.,

San Diego, Californisa.

lly dear Colonel:

The Jjudgment against San Diego Inde-
pendent has been entered and we have the
assignment of the same by United Press Asso-
ciations to you.

Do you wish us to satisfy this Jjudg-
ment now, or shall we send you the assign-

ment to holad?

Yours very truly,

SLOANE & SLOANE,

By ;j\}%éijsngubﬂfh*—ﬁ-du__

HGS. AV

Pt 3 L S

r

lir, Ed Fletcher,
1020 Ninth St.
San Diego, Calif. SHOOK vs. BACH.

Dear Colonel:

The above matter was called for trial
this morning but upon the representation to the
court that a settlement is in prospect. it is being
carried along for a day or two.

On investigation of the records we rind
that Shbok's title is not acquired from former
owners of the property but by city fax sale. <1hat
removes from the case the question of sufficiency of
your own title. In other words lir. Shook has to
prove his title and we would not have to prove yours.
However the production of the city deed is prima
facie proof for Shook. <The chances are that we could
find a flaw in the city tax proceedings which would
knock out his title, but this means a minute search
of the city records and it would pay you to avoid
it if oossible.

If the property is worth several
thousand dollars as you think, we can make a profit-
able deal for you. Kelly seems to think it is of
little value however. Perhaps you had better check
more clearly on this before we make a settlement.

We have obtained a rough estimate from the County
Assessor and find that it will cost about {600.00 to
clear up back state and county taxes. City taxes,
except for the last year are clear, and By judgment
in the action which may go ahead against the other
defendants ,the title to this property will be put
into pretty fair condition but will not be absolute
until one year from the date of the decreec.



e 4-10-29 Mletcher

Kelly is floored at the amount of
delinguent taxes which he evidently did not
suspect. I heve belittled their case as much
ns possible and they are in a frame of mind to
settle if you really want the prooverty. I am
sure we can get it rfor 3200.o0r $3300. but yvou will
have to assume the back taxes. If the proverty is
not worth this we doubt whether it is worth
detf'ending the suit upon.

Please advise us.
Yours very truly,

SILLOANE & SLOANE
HGS: M : o

et

Wi, A Sloane
Harrison G Sloane

Gl
By‘)ifﬁg\ﬁasclmfx e

Sloane & Sloanao

Attorneys at Law
Suites 1230 John DL Spreckels Bldg.
San Dicgo, Calilornin

April
Eighth
1 59259

Col. Ed Fletcher,
1020 Ninth St.,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Colonel: Re - Shook vs. Bach.

Herbert Xelley says that the prop-
erty involved in the Shook case is not
worth enough so that they are willing to
pay you what you ask. They come back by
saying that they will give you a deed which
will give you good title - that is to say,
they will go on through with the present
suit and clear out all other clzimants,

for $600.00.

They say that county taxes have not
been paid since 1888 and that there is a
Federal lien against one of the lots.

Yours very truly,

SLOAKXE & SLOANE,

w Ko~

HGS. AW

——



April 5, 1929,

Sloans & 3*ozne,
1o

1230 Joma Dy <precikel.s Bldge,
Sen Uj_& £Gy Lﬂ_ i.n.u&lli‘l.

Avbtenticn wre llarrison Sloane
Gentlenient

Answerlng your lcotteor cof Mar ch 23tk rel
t-LDO}" Vie J-a\h, v’--'qqm ‘111 hrt.'bluh& by- ‘QI'HQrL ci
Xally, ths Zinda "isua tex certificaten cost me
vioUeC covering tids vroperty. 7 percent intorect

oa this amount from Mnrch 1.., 1912 to Yarch 1st,
l- 2'3 C&O‘mtu Lo vud?---, - t(l C.. -- :?.:3.

Al we want 4is our money back and 7

percent interest, Tako it up with ¥r, Xelloy and
sec whut you can do,

| Yours vory truly,

Wi AL Sloane

Harrison G Sloane

——

Sloance & Sloanc
Attorneys al Law
Suite 12030 John DL Spreckels Hldg.
San Dicgo, Californin

April 1
19 29

Col. Ed Fletcher
1020 Hinth St.
san Diégo, Calif.
Shook vs. Bach.

Dear Colonel:

Herbert Kelly, attorney
for the plaintiff in the above matter
wishes to make an adjustment of this
matter if possible. ‘That means that he
is willing to pay to you whatever you
have laid out in connection with this
land, including original payment to the
District and taxes since then.

it is our general recollec-
tion that these Linda Vista sales will
not hold water and we ought to be in a
frame of mind to make any kind of a
séttlement.

Yours very truly,

SLOANE & SILOANE

B?Eifggf§5ggkﬁ:rﬂa—~a-a_h

HGS:M



Sloanoe & Sloanaoe
Atlorneys at Law

Wi\ Sloane - Suite 1230 John l!. Sprockoels l.“(l“.

Harrison G Sloane San Dic o, California

March 28th, 1929.

Col. Ed. Fletcher,
1020 Ninth Street,
San Diego, Calif.

Re SHOOK vs. BACH,#55979

Dear Colonel:

Wle have been served with Notice
of Trial of the above case, the date being April
10, 1929 at ten o'clock A.M.

This is a suit brought by Herbert C.
Kelly to quiet title to Lots One (1) to Twenty-eight
(28) inclusive, in Block 81 of lMorena. Your title
is derived through tax sales of Linda Vista Irrigation
Distr-ict. 2

Please submit to us any records you have
of this title including the Certificate of Sale, Deed,
Tax Receipts, and Certificate of Title -if you have any.

Have you had any actual possession of
this property,- that is to say, 1s it fenced or is
it cropped. The chances are that Kelly'!s client has
secured a Deed from the former owners of the property
and they probably will be able to pick some vital
error in the tax sale, which may knock out your Deed.

L\, - Yours very truly,
W\?

(8 A ” SLOANE & SLOANE

s s

Wi, AL Sloane

Sloane & Sloanao

Attlorneys al Law
Suiter 1230 John DL Spreckels Bldeg.
Harrison G, Sloane San Dicgo, Calilornia
April
Eleventh
19 . £9

ilr Ed Fletcher,
1020 Kinth St.,
San Diego, Calif.

Illy dear Colonel:

I have examined the papers at the Southern
Title Company, and find that you can close up
the real estate emi of it, by instruecting the
Title Company to record the deeds. As it stands
now, you have some strings tied to your deed,
but if yvou will tell them to disregard those
conditions, they will reccrd both deeds.

It seems that Gottesburen has been trying
to get them to do this himself. If this is done,
we believe that your situation is simply this:
You remain the half owner of the stock in trade
and you have Gottesburen's written agreement to
pay you 5,000 for it (on reasonable terms) and
assume certain indebtedness. This simplifies
matters considerably, but still leaves indefinite
the time of payment. But certainly no court
would say that "reasonable tems" recuires any
more leniency than you have offered him. We do
not think that you can demand a chattel mortguge;
but, on the other hand, we do not think that he
is entitled to & bill of sale until he has paid
in full. Neither is he entitled to exclusive
use of the stock in trade, but you will remain
owners in common until you have made a bill of
gsale to him,

You have an excellent chance of holding
him to the 5,000 figure, but you could not come
out any worse than what the Tigures would show in
case you carried on the arbitration a&s you orig-
inally intended.

: Very truly yours,

SLOANE & SLOANE,

TGS . AW By 3{;_— e







ipril Eleventh, | April Tzentieth,
:

)

1 98 2 3 1 3 2 9

!. Ure Hurrison G. Slozne,
i Je Do SprCCkals Bldg.’

Hre Heé-rtson Ce Sloane, . San Dicgo, Calif.
Je D. wpreckels Bldgs. '
Sar. D Ego’ Culif, ey 5 The title company says thut you have not yet filed

your judgment agairst Thonmpson and sonse

Lear Ur. Slocnas
car ¥r. Sloune ‘ This should be filed and made & matter of records

Answering vour lotter of the tenth, rlease

e " s See Mr, Barnes of the Southern Title Guaranty Company
o Hlid ERtan s oo $4 shanta jas dase and also submit an execution on the contract between
EANCES T S . Thompson and the Southern Title.

Yours truly,

Yours very truly,

EFi1AK

EF:AK




dpril  2ond, 1 2 2 9,

“lasne @ 8asne
Jsha D. Sorockels Building,
“in Licgo, Lzlif'omic

- e @

- .
.v-—d’ — '-'.. .’"t‘..

fovr: very trly,

. : wle AL

-

————

Sloane & Sloanoe

:\llul'lnu}*h‘ al l.aw

Wi AL Stoane Suite 1200 Jdohn 1), Sproeckels Bl

Harrison G, Sloane San Dic Mo, Calitornin

April 19, 1929,

e T e e e

Mr. Ed Fletcher
1020 Ninth St.
San Diego, Calif. Re Hayward ILumber Co.

Dear Colonel:

We note your instructions tc sue
Hayward Lumber Company for damages for
clouding title to your property. We are not
sure that this is worth the expense to you
a8 you would have to prove actual damages
resulting. Also it may be premature to bring
such an action until the quiet title action
has progressed to the point where it appears

that their charges are unfounded.

We have offered to withdraw from
the case of Shook against Bach affecting the
llorena lots upon payment of {75.0C to you.
ihey do not seem to be very enthusiastic.

Yours very truly,

SLOANE & SLOANE

HGS:M
B — ~
: :S !‘\\% e



Gcatlezant

tnclosad find checks for C. K.8d bills.

L dontt thinis you should charge me snything ia the
Shoat v3 Bach nuthar, iz podd 3500 cash on this

o y2urs ego mad anly ot back 375, and I understood

that, the 350 a month should ~over sxn-nges of this

I am eaclosing check on the Gottcsburen matter, altho
this metter comes under thet head as well,

I an sending check “or 129,00 to Packer.
Yours vory truly,

ERP:GUF
chlSo B

—r T e

Wi AL Sloane

Harrison G, Sloane

Sloane & Sloanao

Altlornevs al Law
Suite 1230 John DL Spreckels Bldeg.
San l)iu”n,('-ulil'uruin

April 23, 1929.

N

Mr.Ed Fletcher,
1020 Ninth St.
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Colonel:

Pursuant to instructions we have
permitted Shook to take judgment against you
6on the llorena lots in consideration of ¢75.00.
I think this was the wisest thing to do. While
we might have beat them in this suit. their
move would have been to dismiss and to file
another suit in which they could show the title
which they acquired from the former owners of
the property and this would have put in issue
the validity of the Linda Vista tax sales which
we wouldnot have wanted to undertake to uphola.

We ought to charge you the full
$75.00 but will make our fee the minimum, {$50.0C.

The Gottesburen matter seems to be
settled now and while his payments to you in the
future are not conclusively assured. we feel that
they are made as safe as possible in the circum-
stances and that probably you will reaclize more
out of it than you would have by fighting out the
partnership division in court.,with expenses of a
receiver, loss of property, etc. We hove pre-
pared a complaint in this action and have tried it
four or five times in the. office with Uottesburen,
so ought to make customary charges for a suit, but
here agein we will use the minimum and bill you
for $50.00.

We have received the transcript of
the testimony in the case of Fairbanks vs. Crump.
This is for immediate use on a motion for new trial
which comes up next Monday, but if' we are unsuccess-
ful trere. which is rather more than likely. the



42 I'letcher 4-23-29

same transcript will be used on the apveal,
so we will not have any further bill for that
particular item. I am enclosing the bill of
the court reporter wiich seems to be about
right, and Iir. Packer asks that I get it vaid
for as promptly as nossible,

Yle are enclesing the check of Leonora
Guatelli for the $75.00 in the Shook matter.

Yours very truly,

STOANE & SLOANE

2GS 2 | Q.
Enc.

Lprid 27, 1088,

Mr. Harrizon Sloune,
To T SoPeckeds Bidges

San Mego, California.
Ly denr Hr. Sloanea:

" 741 you plencs leh ne know the
ocutecore of the cudet 43%le rudt breugkh by Itank F,
Faust ngaingt.gi. Flotchor, Cuce L5725 covering
Iots 4, 6, 70, &2 tnd 24 4 Block &7 of leilllarm
&déition, onc ¢ those Linda Viekn tanr tillc suits.
T2 4t has bean @leccned up T chow? 2ike ic close
my fila,

Yours very L'y,

KL



? MR e R X

Herbert C. Kelly,
Southern Title Bldg., :
San Diego, Calif.

lr, E4d Fletcher,

920 Bighth St.,

oan Diego, Calif. :

Re: FAUST v. ADACHI, et a1l -

Degr Sir:

Answering your letter of kay 1lst,
regarding the above suit, will state that lir.
Paust has a recent City ‘tax deed which, unless
there is some fatal effect in the proceedings,
necessarily cuts out all earlier interests
including the i terests vested in your name and
your daughter's under the Linda Vista sales. lr.
Faust does not feel that he should pay out these
old tax interests any more than he should -

- reimburse purchasers or encumbrancors. upon the prop-
erty under these circumstances. -

Very truly yours,
HERBERT KELLY
HCK:B | | :

original to Judge Sloane

Lay 2, 1928. :
Judge W. A. Sloane, e
J«. D. Spreckels Bldg., . i ' S A AR D
San Diego. - e by hh
My dear Judge: ‘ ' e ;
; ‘Enolosed f£ind two summons relative to
quiet title suits. 2loase tell mo what to do. e
Also enclosed find copy of letter sent “_‘_
to lir. Xelly for your information. This was mailed R
yesterday. Re Case 56785 s

Yours vory tiuly, | R
KL v i

o Po S« Re: Case 56979. The property in vhich I am
o> “dnterested in Lotp”l to 28, inc. Blook 81 of lLiorena.
records show X paid $3500.16 for the tax title -

on this land, #lus interest at 7, from Larch let, 142

. ”’83“5 ’ 6.00, approx., making a total of more than

- 5
Both of those parcels of land I hold undor i

Linda Vista tax title. 5
- E.F.



. Hay lst, 1928.

A

e )

| i
ur. Hervert C. Zelly, i e
Sonthern Title Bn:llding. ‘ ' LG )
San Diego, Calif. | e ]
Dear Sir: | @

Replying to your suit, Frank F, Faust
vs me and a number of others, I find that I am the
owner of Lots 4, 6, 20, 22 and 24 in Block 57 :
of Fortherm Addition. The cost of tax title plua ,
interest on these lots is $43.75, and I will =
eign a quitclaim deed to these lots for that sum.

Yipdly let me hear from you 'by return
mail what your olent will do. Pl

Yours very tmly, - 7

¥

|

- ‘

WATSON-JONEO, INc.

q.‘\-p 4.,.‘- & o .
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HERBERT C. KELLY |

LAWYER
SOUTHERN TITLE
sUTLOTNS

1
Sam Dige0, CALIFORAWIA

£1led in the office of the Regorder of said Courty

8 2 8 8 B 8% 8B B R B B B 8

Reoordor of uam County,’ Apru. 6. 1908y

Bloek Ong- m and lot Thyee ta) l.n Blook
Three (3)§ aleo  all that portion ingluded
in the r tp.tw mharthMum
Diega Bench rpomtu

sodie o piesyof Tana Yorty’ (40] Zovs n wiath,

theroof loe 10668, £ilod in the 'office of tho
Regordox ol naid Gomxt.,r. oy 13, 19133

Lots One (1) to 2ive (6) inolusive in Block Om

Hundred Twen nva (186) and Lot Ein~teon (19)
in Block One Hundred forty-four (144) of CITX

HFIGHLS, snecording to-the Amonded lsp the:eof lioe
1007, £lled in the office of the Baoordor of oald
Gounty Detover 5, 19063 -

Lot Fifteen (15) in Bloek Zight (6) of m.actno
line-Addition, sgoor to Map thereof Yo 8061,
£1led in the ofiice of haooraar of snio. Oommy

Lugust B8, 1899; X

Lats 2\30 )o Thirteen (13) and Seventeon (17)
to Tuonty inclneive in Block One (1) of
mnuu um: ageording €0 tho Map the: eal Noe 517.

darch 24, 180803

Lote Eight (8) and Bino (9) in Block Fhirty=-scven
(37) of MID I.mm ADZITION, ®9' ghown on par'uﬂon
mep thereof filed in BOnrk vm. brwu‘_dl .

Lote Four (4), Six (6 (BOI,.

(22) and Twenty-foux -!4) Ln look zif (57)
of IOKPHEN /DDIRION, nosording $0 isp &rm 1o 447,
£iled in the omoa of the Recordexr of said Oon.nm

u.}. uono:thamxau(mozmx
Lormox

ourtha Vions of e
mmu-ou ?m 4) an& fx (6); ALSO nl})
tvoriono.f.thedoatﬂalt o.tt:oklonhwm

foxruer %t of and ad) pid
Lota !wg 1fzt:ﬁ) &? m ma .tom' a:h

,@o all thai ortion of nm

tuo(
Eﬁo "Tot e m‘F‘f' )ﬁssmﬂx o2 end

-aaid m portion of Avenup «
tha aboye ptreots and avemmiesn boing vesated and olonea
mno uce on Hareh 7, 198Y, Rcaalutlon lioe 40880
Oamop Goumil o.f the Cit., n.t San Dlm;

%ﬂﬂ (aa) iv Blook Tuo Handred Bmha'favoz

ngoording thereof
nmum ’_uumﬁqﬁgxu-unmw
Lot-'r-n \ mcw.m ive ms)mmoox

"G" of PACIFIC VIEW, secoxdding to Map thioxcof Nos 1497,
£110d in the ofiice of $he Rogorder of eaid Gounty
loveukber 15, 19123

Lot mum-n (13) n Bloak Two o, (8) of KOziVliis HEIGUTS,
agoording to Mep Shereof Hos 423, Lilod in the ofiice
of the. Beoozaor of nodd County, !homber 1, 1887}

-l P ‘]
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Lots Fdve (B) and 34x (6) in Block Twerty=fowr
(£24) of S:CORD FOITUNA PiRE, socordins to the
I dgp thoraof loe -895, f£iled the of{lco o.t tha
| lecordax ok snid ant.i. 4prid 50, 19034 |

"' i'? &igg::t::gou@) 3 m‘ho ljwmtlher t(:oa.g) ﬂgf S%VEH

D ﬁ'}gg b{..g olgxige of the Reoorﬁar of suld Qounty -
ATSO, a1 thut reel property situste ‘4n the Oity of Nutioml City,
Connty of San Diego, State of California, lknown and deceribed oo

L£ollowss

© 00 == o Ot a 0 ™

Toty 81: tu) %0 Twelve (12)’ inslusive, mmock

am '3 SUWDITISION 0%, e ot alf
3’4 ot the Hade &" gawggwtﬁzo ere Lot
£ » “Q Qn
Hnﬂﬁm ngggra % ‘the Map thereof ro. 31?.
fzm:t:alén the ?xnoe o.c the Bpooxdex of poid Gty
*

ALSO, mll that reel Troperty nitunte in the City of Ocoanside,
County of Ban Hesu, State of Caldformis, ¥mown and’ Aokoribed

28 follows:

-~ ® b B B

15

Lot "IM An BYoex Four (4} of a &ortion 4f Ooeanside,

nly EDQWn ags aeoor
wo thereaf 1o, rnaa in otfg?o.t m
.Racorde: 91 aud Oounty august 28. 48853 |

Hortlmoato: £ and roax of I.-ot Zon
%.‘6) sll of La? Elavon | 11 tna Stutheasterly

;uon&-ﬁm fipnt and reay
-o.t Int Tweolve in Blooi: " “of Opeangide ‘

it mdins the dap yeof lo
ﬂ o.tggc office o the Roaomr of aaidag‘unw

o - i ot mpbuige
lots T ong -.ﬂ.;; (25 2,.0?11-:1.& J"‘u g %nd %.zg.
W ‘“ﬂ&n‘x & 2DIVISION TR A ani "

ﬁh 8 tia ut”hh mmﬁ“‘
i Ooanh Anzm zs. man

The Southe
sceuon

L

(g ‘Homl?om ’g’ot
wi a.a.m R .ﬂgi of luau-'

e ‘ﬁ"“& the o ““E.."‘“”‘
omm 22, 2008).

Elointiff 18 the ero{ an undivided ome-half (1/2) interost .
| 4n and to all of the propearty heroinadbove described, |

8 8 2 8 B B 3 8 8 R BB R B

HERBERT C. KELLY

LAWYER
SOUTHENN TITLE
FUILDING

SAn D200, CALITONNIA |
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U PlaintifL allegos that defentant, 2y G, Eplly, 48 the
ownor of an undivided ome=half (1/2) interest in and to all of
Sodd Yeal sroperdy; and that theyo aro n¢ valid outstanding lieno
af yeoord sguinst scoid land, or any portion thersof, othor thon
text Jiende

! JPa Sy &

Plaimtifs 1o ipnorant of 'the namesn of the defonmiants -
gued hevein as John Does lumbers Omo o Ten inclusive, wharoe
fore #ald defendsnts are dssignsted by suid f1o8%ious nruoa,
and upon diseovery of said defendants® true nazes, plainmtifs
w11l renuead ‘the ameniment of oll procesdinga in this action by
substi{tuting the trus namos of said dofeniants heroine ' '

Pladmtdff alleges dWpon inférriatiom and belief that coch
and all of the pérsons heroeinabove nemed as dofendents, other
then geid By &, Zelly, and nlso some other pérsons €0 plaintiff
unicwn, ¢laim or appear t9 have or olaim aome rlaht. titlo. shard,
interset, lien or olain of some mtnn in, on, or to lau real
‘property, or some portion or nortion.. thereof, ad‘mraoly to
ohintﬂ-iunto said?.(}. ~olly; that the exeot nature and
extent of such olaim ond pxetemiom of ssld dnxenne.nta amd
mmmmmwmwutnnmummu
set them oty muomvim me mxmunn m that m claima,
ol thmomr mtuo; the sams nay ho. are nm lngal foundn=-
tm or right o8 aguinst plmnux ox. hh‘num Hox' cang
pmmxr does ot know or hiye any information s to the nane,
7y qr a&imz oL ,nxw person, other them those horeinabove

N A PP LTI e

mmxuuq n-u. -u m h-"ouh- ary right, title, intorcss,
estate, d.on or olain of nhatnom mature, in, on,or to said

nroperty or any poxt theroofs
Rt
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HERSERT C. XELLY |

LAWY EN '

SOUTHIRNN TITLE
sUrLDIND

San Dies0o, CALIFORNIA [}
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HERBEAT C. KELLY ’

LAWYER
SOUTHERN TITLE
SUILDYNE

]
SAw Drego, CALIFORMIA |

| pa.ruoa htwlnb any right. titla. share or 1ntorr~at in oxr to oeid

© 0 =N & v a O ™

B B 8 8B B ] B &8 R B R R B

, Rhaci |
namuu uuagea thnt it wowld be bnm.f.i.oiul to all

properta. or any purt thercof, that paxtition of seld praoperty
should be made in aggoxiance wl.th thc r!.ghta of tha rospactive
parties haxoin. and that thou' respaatlvo titlea should be
£fipally uljudioato(l by this Oourte

SIS “ROKE -*LAIMIP: PP.JB: mm dsoxee of this Court,
that plaintids ie the ennor, in pmmlon, and entitled to tho
pos-ession of an undivided one-half (1/R) inter 8% in and to all
of sald property; determining the ownerahip of the othéer half
(1/2) intor. 5t therein; quieting title as againat a1l other PO
sors in Lavor of plaintifl and wueh go-ownor; decreeing partitiong
and for & final deereo theroafter; oonfiruing such partitiony for
sagh other aml further rone.t o8 w be. mt in the prmiau,
mmm tazntlon axd sPFOﬂlomm o.t ooau batmen suoh pore
BONS as may bc d.ltemim& %0 heve h'tta: cat 1n uud propOrty;
and 0osts ab miut ell othexr POXsons Who ennWex: this par'ltuon.
other then hy diaelalnor. e3 %o all proparty tm:l.wdc

STAEE 0F CALIZORNIA .
COUIPY 0P SAN DIZNO

FRABK Fo PAUST boi Lirnt duly um says:
I on Uho PLaindifs i the Above: sftIt1sd Setiodi fhat
1 have répd the xm m>1. IR end know the contents thoree
I:io own knowledge, except =ns to
qo thexoin ted ag on ln.carx"ntion o
muz, and as to thoso mattors that 1 belleve 11: to be truo,

"a.-‘ ‘1—-»-4\

33,

§
i
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Snmlhammﬁmo :
me $his [3 : ayoxap:u. 1028,
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(IR T SUPLION OURT OF BUT STATE OF CAMITOTNIA
IH 5D POi RHE GIURDY 0% Sk DIEGQ
Nioe i |

------

™ - lﬁm‘m -
Ralot '

SABURO ADRRHELTRR .o ii0y FEeta iod) ,gy,,ggg
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~qtion Lreupht in tho Snpa:s.nx conrt oL tho ﬁts.to of
Californis, in i for the County of San Diego, st ¢he
Comviaint £420d in the suid Ooun‘t.y ok 5&!1 4}1630 1!1 the office
of tho Clazk aof the Supcrlor Gom:t; Al < |

T ILOPIE OF O SPAT 02 GALINENTA, SZN GjRVELIDS ™y
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..t.‘:.. Judli ME,. AP Speelnl Adn Lnist.htor oL the Egtate o.f
m.um .'aa;*a..., dcoasm dI3MEH D. BIOSER, Be Le BIRON,
ANIIE Q. CLA.Z, ROBIPT CONIONIO, TALORW ¥, DOURY, SHRLST R. .
mnﬂ Ji".ﬂ‘lbd DUBI' ;..l. JN ..-IH &l Iann' ‘JJ)--Wu 11. S«VA.L-JA Hin \l ;‘ I.T
v ;:.;, Ly Soentrix of the Le nt W11l axd Teginsont of George
ivang, dogauged, =M -,‘.!;Qn i il Co F.BNGH, JOHN JOBHAB% IXre,
.n d. 1n13*.".r: tar of the at"{e of Franklin ;tavle tlecowcd
R FORLED, VTey 4B Adsind sbrator 5& the Hatato of Annle X
ute‘”lﬂ. l“ct 386. ot e u......Iu.- ' HEIEY 3. OR. sI 9 e a. HEE':"‘""I}'G
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)14.&. MU. Dc -..}H-....&-u. hJu loj’ IJJIE:];;;EV\J )-lg 5&‘.1.«4."’
dr., JAR DIXGO 32/ CR 00k 2ali, a ceornoration, Iomarly EDLBNM
iAo e D;.u..u.. .;I. a QJI O..- *'ti.On, vj’:‘ .‘JII.GJ &;{ UJT ‘w u !115'33 -:m.
a cor;ax..tian, u JHE A. STEVEH, SDILED de SPILAR ST iy RICH LD
Sl J-Ju. Ce Fo /XD o Lorhe )...d URIOR WeUSY Cu P AKY OF
SAH DIVGO, & corpoxs ‘10!!. i UCE T ul.uii‘ e 11102, CH .\L 8 D
4,JE" i, ‘o Gu.rdian of the Zutals ol Jruce qumm n 1m:r
DONALD LouUBIEEe JOULS ViSiLl, AND 130, doaB 50E8 Buntseis obis
20 IER, inol uaivo nrd al: the ,,?dut tommts rand tenants in
apd 211 pcram- hmrin.-' or olalming interest in, o
1ion o ilens of roooxd, Lor$ age, ludgont or ctherwise,
anon the sroperty hereinzelow dogori or intoresd themin und
nrrgong unknown who heve or @lsim any shere or intnr-ﬂnt in
s=dd propexdy, Dofendnntoe

®© 0 = o O = W N

= 3

iou cxro herahy dirccted %o a;poa.r .ml sngwoy to o Complaint
1n an notion cutitled a2m nbove gum you in tho

wee rior Courd of the County oi Imn Ji epo, State ox Califarnin,
.e'tlnn ten (10) days ufter tho soxylce on you of thia Su mons -
42 served within tais County, or within thirty (30) duwys 1L
gorved olmm.;

Safd sotlon 12 Broaght fo o%tain the pwrtition ssong the
porties ontitlad tha: 3%0 of the reel pruporv in the CQonngy o
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HMERBERT C. KELLY
LAWYEN
SOUTHERN TITLE
sunLowma

San D1EGO, CALIFORNIA

San diego, State of Oaluomivx, deser ibed in the Complaint
ne: ('Iin,, towlit:

ote 35 & 34, Jlk, B, umerioan ¥oxk . nddg
Blke 1 & -I-Dt o in s/lk. 3, and. Jia An & U0,
B. Ry. Co, hite o2 Way, ‘vher's Clover Lenf
Tery nQae «+0t8 1 to B inc. 51k, 18D & Lot 19
1%, 144 Cidy seights: Lot 1B, Jlk. 8,
Eleetric ...um Mdi Lota AR 13 & 17 %o "e0
ing., 81k 1, dailou F rk; "Lots 8 & 9, 51k,
37, xidiletown Addy Lotw 4, 6, £0, 2z 's 24
51k 57, Northen 4 %2 ather with adjnoont
portions of ¢losed a{raﬁta end avenues: Lot
35 ul.k. £70, reoific Jasoh& 048 24'- & LD,
Blk, C, inodllo View; Lot 13, 81k. 2, &0 ovilla
Hta i Lots B & 6, B1k L4, accond Foituna £uTRS
4y Sl 20 u11Vur xerxwon' Lota & to 1E
1m. uls.. A, deermaker's dubﬁiv.. 0% L, Llk. &
Lyer's Add.g BAly. 1/2 Lot 10, ell Lot 11 &
..El. 244 Lt. 18, BlX 9, Uoes nuiclo fownalitey otls
a:d’ »6 o~ n7 dlh b, J‘.-ch- M‘Otb hB & PD Jll..-
«ligon & ;:;:.ton 8 sukdive o0& Loty n & d of Lrooks
-"«-ddo‘ 5 - 0: W J"' 313 0. 23, -lt 11 U. ﬂos liq Gessalin

apd you are h :eby notified thet unlems you sppenr and
answer od above roquired, the sald nleintiff will take ,jndg ent
for ony woney or dou: ges daronded $n the omas igtp: :ulairg upon
contract or he will upnly to the VYourt for uny/rv ifas desiaded
in the complaint, ]

Given urider =y hend and the Ssal of the Juperior Court
of tho County of San Dlego, State of Califoinia, thism _ [4
day of Spril, 1%&8.
J. Jo § -}4.:::“-.;’ cau'."lty 01erk.

s (3 Gotvpens

s AR -
G u‘.‘.;,' vioYk e
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HERBERT C, KELLY
LAWYER
FOUTHENN TITLE
mULOTNg
Saw DIEGO, CALIFORNIA
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ik THE SUEKIOR GOUIS OF THE, STATE 03 OALIORNIA
(% nl mm w doum or su nrmo
lo.bb"] '10[ eSVRE L SNSE PR
Ao Mo snocm.

2 4, s , 4 . u '\ 4 - y
R PUL ’ = . I
i . - A ‘. - ' [ se iy im tt 5 * . F A r N , 2/ Qo ]
. o . » t I P Pl o B N .0 oo (oliea" Y o3 o Wl R - .
St | ) '-".-.' ot g .. 2. ! «y . / . .
» » - = . ) r " .
v . - ..‘ . ‘I - ] 3 . . é
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GEOKGE J o BAQH, YRAIE: BAUGILAN, ANGELINE E, HROWMN, 3TEPHEN
AROWN, . QHASy: E'. GIUGSTON,  MAB SOPLAND, MAKY O. G0k, S. D,
OORY, Be ELVID, PLORRHOR O ¥ELNS, ED FLETORER; B, 3.
GALLAGHER, B. G OHKISTY IVES, EDWAED 8. IVES
AKCHIE . EREG JOSEPH nmum ¥ n. MoLEAN, MICHAEL
LABCIID, w. Lo ME MEIGS, BLMER I. u00DY, F.D.R. MOOLE, TRUSTEE,
B. Le PETE} Emﬁ REED, Ap Admimlstrator of the Lstate
of Chaxrles lh ﬁ nnhmdf known es 8, H, Wilson d.oaeauod
S M, LKIOH, EDI.RD 8 SAH DIEGQ BEACH oou&

ao mﬁo Lormerly mm&u moa COLPARY, a 6oOXp oz ution

ALXE Ve 3 OR, - o.u..snmum 0. F. DAYIOR, G. e 41 LDENMAN
and JOHN DOES NUMBERS ONE 10 ﬂx'su INCLUSIVE, "

Defondonts.

COLPIAIDNT == ACPZION-TO QUIET TITLE

pmmm oompla.tm o.t d.e.!endunta hemimhovo numed.
and allagea ag .f.ollowsz

Le
Pleintiflfl is the owrmx, in possession, and ontitled
to the possession of all that rcal property in the Oity of
San Diego, Coumty of San Piego, State of CGuliformis, known

and a_ouoﬂm as followas

Lot Omo (1) Encima de San Diaw&iiton 7,
ageording %o tharacef NHo, in

the ofiice of the Beoora.or 0f said County
Hexeh 18th, 19135

Lots Bixtoen (16) snd Seventeon (17) in Block
"H" of thonunbdlﬁli 01310 "H" apd Lots

Wsnul -to !Mm - 88) " Mt‘:siu
ook " g

thor h £41ed igh the o 5 5
Koo ~7§ Gounty Mexoh 6, 1909}

lot "G" nt Shaw's Addition %o Emganto Heights
Mﬂ Map thereof Ho, 1227, filed o
ﬁgh : the Roootdcr of latl County Jamuxy

-l




lots Om (1) to Twa 'Pmmt (28) inclusive
in Bloek 81) of korems, ascord-
to iap excot Ho,. b42, £1iled in the
. ""6 %ggsuthmumoom;vw
’ '

Lots e a.m ngn’ in Blook B9 of Hom Whaley
and Dalton's Subdivision, agoording tosn BB
thercof Ho. 516, filed in the office of

Hecoxder of u&ooumy Mareh 23, 1888;

Lota Ome (1), Two (2), Thyee (3) and Four (4)
in Blook menv-thraa (23) 0% Segond Fortuma
Paxk Addition, agoording to Mup thoreof Ho,

396 £iled in the offico of tho Keoordex of sald.
County April 30, 1903;

Lota Bight (6), Mne (9) und Dwolve (12) %o

Sixteen (16) imclusive in Blook 412 of H.O.

Skinnor®a Addition, wecording to linp thoreof

Mo, 140, £1lod in {‘.ha office oi the Reocordex

of suid’ comrty Jure 29, 1077 -

) - 1,

The defondanta hercin ﬂ.an-mimted. a8 John Does Numbers

One to Ten 1m1uaivn. are sued by seid fietitious nameu £or

(o] o0 -} o o - e N

[
=]

tho reoson thet the true nemes of sedd defeniants are nnknown

to plaintif?, ond upon discovery of satd defsniznta’ true

nemes, olaintiff will request tha smendment of all proceedings

in this action by subatituting the true newes of Bald defen-

| dants herein., Ry |
&XI.

Dofandanta hercinohove ncted olaim or assert some right,

| titls, infercst, oatate J.ion or claim of gnme nature in, on,

| %o or against om raoal propaztw edverse to the rigkts of this

plalntiff, but said olaims and nesortions of titlea by said

dofondants are wlthout right or legal foumdation as against

this plaintisif and consti tute ciouds upon his title to said

roal sToparty.

WHELRZFORE PLALIRINE PRAYS JUDGHEREy That he is the owmer,

| 4n p«nuioﬁ, anl mitiéd to the possession of all of said

| real property; that sald defondonts haove no right, title, in-

terscat, eatate, lion or ¢lain in, on, t9 or againat the same

or any parté thorcof; quieting plaintiff's title thercto and

'8 2 8 B B X B B B B B R OB

8

HERBERT C. KELLY
LAWYER
SOUTHESN TITLE
sUILOmg

San DiegO, CALIFORNIA
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1 anjoudm and, mm said mmm o.nd every one of than,
apd sll poxgons cleiming throuzgh or under them. or any oif them
snnaoqunnt to the rceordation of lio Bondam hoi ain, from
claiming or asserting any 1£ght\;§l:}9xa;n_ of any nature adverse
to pleintiff horein;,for gosts agelnst any 9f Baid defendants
eontesting this action, but mot gtheiwise, end Ior’ s dihex
| relief n8 moay be juat in thci premisocs,

8 iy ‘

;. A%tormey fox -
0 | 5pavs 0p CALIAOKEXA )

1 | gounpy 08 545 DIED 2 b

12

13 Ae ile SHOUX, boing f£irst duly sworn, deposecs ond says:
14 That he 1¢ the plainmtif? in the nbove omtitled action;

15 | hat he hos read thn foregoing Gamnlaint m knous the contents
16 || Shexrsof, that the sume 1s t:me o.f hia own mwledae. e:xoapt

17 | @8 W thogse mat: :ers which sre thereia stated as on hia infor-
18 } mﬂen ox .wliot. end as to those mattors that he baliavoa

19 || 1% to be true.

21 | Supseribed, and sworn o bofore me
b th13§2 da:,rofn-:ril 19£8.
23

24 |

o5 |

26

27

N

%9 |

30

-

3 |

3 |

MERBERT C. KELLY
LAWYIR
SOUTHESN TITLE
"L ONa

Saw DIEGO, CALITORWIA
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In the Superior Uont of the State of California

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

A, Ll. SHOOK

maswes - ssssasass e - mrasasseww

- - Action brought in the Superior Court of the

Plaintiff. . State of California in and for the County
VS of San Diego, and the Complaint filed in
) said County of San Diego, in the office of
G-DO IGE Je B Ch et al. ' the Clerk of the Superior Court.
D A s el S B L. 2%l e ey

Dt v PRAL
The People of the State of California Send Greeting: To......... GLORGDJ'BACH”ER“IK ............

BAUGHULLN, ANGELINE E. BROUN, STEPHEN BROWN, CHAS. E. CLUGSTON,

N L T T L L T N L T e e T L L L L R L L L b E bbbl it

srsemmes --.--..----.———-----m ----n.----..--- -..--- ----------- B e T ey L L DT S L L L L L LR L L L e AL bl b bl bl il

2EIRS . 30 XIETCEER,. . Re. G G&J-mswﬁrm.,..,ELZL*.'&....E.;....GA.B.DI!EB......QHRIS.'.EX........ y
--I-'IES-,-,----B.D.&’;.ED-.3.---I-V-ES,-H-J&CL*;I-I‘I--C-..--ES*LEMV.-.JDSE}EH...'.‘.E‘DlIEAIxD,....J....-E. -------

-iicii.ﬁ‘;ﬁ-;---}iifeﬁ:fi‘ﬁ SAROENO o B ERECE BR300 DY e DRy
J00TE, _TRUSTEE, E. L. PEPZRSON, EDVIN KEED, 4s administrator of

-------------------

tre Estote of Charles H. \Wilson, elso knovm as C.H. Wilson,
“deceased,; ST RICE - EDVARD 3.&:&3«:::3 -SAN-DTT00--BEACE: C}JM& ...............

& corvoration, formerly FOLSONM EROS. COLIZANY, &

--q-m...-----ﬁ----n-.n-—--—-- -

.b--. ------------ -naee®

V C &L SCI‘ oIIDT 0 @ - - J..\.YLOR
A i “?B..;“B‘YE 3§ﬁ BECSs On e 3%REPR 317 t1CLUSIVE Defondents
Y'ou Are Here nrec to Appear and answer to a Complaint in an action entitled as above,

brought against you in the Superior Court of the State of California, in and for the County of San
Diego, within ten days after the service on you of this summons—if served within this County ; or

within thirty days if served elsewhere.

And you are hereby notified that unless you appear and answer as above required, the said

Plaintiff__.___. will take judgment for any money or damages demanded in the Complaint, as arising

upon contract or ot SR 2

R L L L L T e L L L Rt L Dt

will apply to the Court for any other relief demanded in the Complaint.

Given under my hand and seal of the Superior Court of
SEAL OF the County of San Diego, State of California, this
SUPERIOR COURT

am-9-27
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april 27, 1929,

Gr. Garrisen Sloane,
:th ?:". ::p?OCi: 3.’..3‘3 31‘33.’
o “iocsn, Galifoinis,

Jy deom e Slocnes

i gedng Shma como Diles of wnfinished
business I find the swmmont in the zotber of C. L.

' 3- ~) Vg < w“ect Y o 'y ‘

0 ." VS e 39 DO oONG 13;, 3% S 13...‘:::32.‘.. :J. ..81193'
LAY in 2 parbition suit effeciin; Lot 29, Hlock 3 ;
QA -J ‘-a_'a in Siogck 4 ol vllJoiuL; B"" I-Oi_,sltu. L&Wrﬂnuq
__:):r-i-‘ :.g. j,_:,:xn gr that uh.:.': su:!.t wes 8Uill pendingi
dees JOU PLoaso Lziozie Moo L0 this mattor Lns bean |
"‘El" L.’J’“ F ’

'f

fh2 mmder of the casz is 49577 in the Superior Court,

Yours very iruly,

April Twenty-ninth,
1 3 2 9

Mre Harrison Sloune,
Je Do Spreckels Bldgs,
San DiBEO’ Calif,

Dear Ur, Sloanes

My friend, Mr. Voorhies is coming down today to see
Youe

Please handle him with care and £+ know you will give
him a squarc deal. :

Yours truly’

EFi1AK



Sloane & Sloanoe

Attornevs atl Law
Wi A\ Sloane Suite 1230 John 1L Spreckoels “l(l”.
Harrison G, Sloane San Diego, California
April
Thirtieth
198%

\r. Ed Fletcher,
920 Eighth St.,
San Diego, Calif,

Dear Sir: Re - Fairbanks vs. Crump et al.

‘Judge Marsh yesterday denied our motion
for a new trial in the above matter, as we
suspected that he might.

Wle argued the matter for over four hours
and, at the end, had Marsh pretty undecided.
He announced, in fact, that he was not at all
certain that the judgment was correct, but,
on the other hand, he was not certain it was
incorrect and, therefore, would have to pass
it on to the Appellate Court.

We will now take steps to accomplish this.

Yours very truly,

SLOANE & SLOANE,

YT

GS.AW

May First,
29 28

Mre Harrison Ge Sloane,
J. D. Sproeckels Bldge,
San Diego, Calif,

iy dear Harrisons

The Title Company says that a critical error has been made
in your foreclosure on the Grossmont Studiossand it is
imperative thut you get in touch with kir, Secars immediately
and see what is necessary to rectify it as we will have

to furnish a title to a party of the land in the very

near future.

Please get in touch with he kmmediately after getting in
touch with Sears. '

Yours truly,

EFtAK



oy 6th, 1929,

Hr.fkmrimr*ahxae
John D. Spreckels Building
San Diego, Cclifornia.

Ly Cear Harrys

Imclosed find copy of letter from the Southern Title
& Trust Company.

ST
ncl,

"hat do you think about2it?
Your:s very truly,

Sloanao & Sloana

Allornoevs at Law

Wi AL Sloane Suite 1200 John DL Sprreckaels Hldcl.
Harrvison G, Sloano San Dieqgo, Californin

May 7, 1929.

Mr. Ed Fletcher,
1020 Ninth St.
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Colonel:

I am sorry that our thriving young
corporation, Fidelity lutual Corporation, had to zet
disciplined at the hands of the Title Company. If
it had to happen I think we are very fortunate that
it occurs in the family and relates to one who can
be as good natured about it as you are. If 1 were
in vour rlace 1 think I should be inclined to be
peevish.and with reason. I cannot even take advan-
tage of your ovening to pass the blame to someone
else. 1t is just a combination of circumstances
which makes it my hard luck.and I am sorry to say,
your hard luck. to some degree.

Fortunately it is not an incurabdle
disaster and I will of course bear the lesbor and
expense of untangliing it. <The course sugrested by
Ed Sears is all right but is more cumversome *han
necessary, I believe. I have just¢ haa a session
with the attorneys for the Title Company, trying to
convince them of a much more rapid and simple way of
straightening it out. We have to deal with the
situation where the code says one thing and the courts
have intimated contrary, so we all have to admit.
and their attorneys frankly say so, that we do not
know just what the law does require. and for fear that
the courts may announce certain recuirements later on.
the Title Company wants us to follow the procedure
which Nr. Sears outlines.

Accordingly we will do tl:is and you
will find yourself sued for the purpose of setting
aside the sale to you. <1he program is for everyone
to default and then we will hold the sale over again

'nd if a little prayer and swearing will accomplish
it, do it to the satisfaction of the Title Company.

Assuring you again of my appreciation
of your attltude in this matter.

HGS: M Yoursgvery truly,



I 9 289

ire Harrison G. Slo:ne,
Je Do Spreckels Bldg,,
San Diego, Calif.

Lear Lre Sloane:

Aanswering yours of May seventh will say I am a darn
sight easier itc work with and my sympathy is aroused
=hen 2 fellow comes through and admits that he has
mucde & misteke but I do hate a “side-steophny sun-of-
B.-gm'l-:!o

Go o 4l 0ld op, ana straighten cub Lho matisr as
-est you can.

That I don't went 1s Lo glve those fellows that we
hove been litigating with a chance to step in and
gum up the cards againe '

Yours truly,

EFiAK

May Fifteenth,
i1 9 2 9

Mr. Ha.rison G. Sloine,
Je Ds Spreckels Bldg.,
San Diego, Calif,.

My daar Hnrmvye

Please see thaot the Morse Construction Company case
v3a Hutchinson is sel for trial,

Hutchinoson does not seem o tuke an interest in
getting the thing settiled.

Yours truly,

EF’I'MK



.!t!w 16, 1929.

Sloape & ~loans,
-y ~ ey >
Je De Spracials Sldge,

=

San Lia:0, Uplifornia.
~ .L
Gentlzmens:

zncloc:zd £find coaploint of the
City of von Ddezp regarding Zere Tract 151 of iorene

assessment ol thne Linda Vista Irrigotion Listrfict for this
property. This amount plus 7 percent interest fram !
lareh lst, 19X2 to June lst, 1929 amounts to $2788.14.
dp, “letcher geuetimes fisurss th: inbterast at 1 poreent
a ncath, but in this cza3s T only 2imured at 7 percent
per snmuam. I thers is need to trke any action baefors
lre Tlotcher zgots back on idonday will vou please attend
to ib Tor hin. I not pleasas take it up with him on
Londay as sinex e gave ne the complaint , or sumoms,

I have not talled to him about it and he does nobt know
the ancunt invelved. S

fours very truly,:

Tet Vi vk m] bt ol

L

I 4 - ;
-a‘_ L F P

-
A

May Twenticth
3 9 2 9

Mr. Harrison G, Sloane,
Je Dy Spreclzels Bldge,
San Diego, Calif,

Ky dear Harrys

-

What is being doma in :t"ogam‘s to the suit against the
irrigation district for payment of tuxes on excluded
ll.lnda. /)a:‘.

You have the originel receipt which we paid under
protest and aiso, we would like to know if we should
pay the second installment of taxes under protest
and what form should we use.

Please send over the original receipt so that we
nay have it to check up hefore paying ocur second
installment of tuxes.

Yours truly,

EFjriAK



Mgy Twenty-iourth,
1 9 2 9

Mre Harriscn G, Slocne,
J, D. Spreckels Bldgey
San Dicgo, Calif,

My decr Herrisont

In neking my contract with Dr. Shideler or with any
body te secll real esiute, even though I protoct
gyself and stete that I am not obligsted until the
corntrect is cisned, I am putiing this guection to
JOUe

First: Assuning that some of Dr. Shidelert!s salea-
men or broker: operating un’er a contrict with him
cr Shideler himself, shoulcd acccpt moncy from the
intending purcheceor for nayments dovn, either option
or pu-chaze noney, «nd they should keep the rnoney
or leave towm, could I be held responsible for the
pay=ents of any commiscions or rsfund of anmy purchase -
payments thot zight have been made to Shideler but
not accepted by me?

Secord: 1f Shideler accepts tho payment without
subnitting it to me and in sufficient amount to pay
coumission to his salesmen without my asignnture to the
contract even though my contract says that it is no
deal until =y signature is obteined, what about
refind or an I responsible for any ; ayments made by
the intending purchaser to Shideler on that account?

Third: Jgsuning that an agent or a broker working
#ith Shideler puts in escrow with some title company
or bank one of my lots and other propertics, aml -
in any way liable i for the delivery of this lot to
the purchaser or liable for recourse should there be
a later "ales if I szs not consulted and not made a
party of that escrow? -

I A1l appreciate your anawer at your earliest ccnvendi#nce
Iours m’

EF1AK |

Sloane & Sloanca

Atlorneys al Law

Wi AL Sloane Suite 1230 John 1. Spreckels Bldeg.
Harrison G, Sloano San Dicqgo, Californin
Liey
Twenty-Fourth
1°9 2 9

ire 24 Fletcher,
920 Bighth St.,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Llr. Fletcher:

You have made inquiry about your right
to recover attorney's fees in the condemnation
suit.

Wie are not posted as to the nreliminaries
in this matter or the exact status of the action,
but the Code of Civil Procedure nrovides that
within thirty days after final judgment, plain-
tiff may 2bandon the proceedings by serving on
the defendant and filing in court a written
notice of such abandonment ond sbundonment ic
implied even though such notice is not =iven,
unless the plaintiff within thirty days alter
final judgment pays the swum of money assessed.

Upon such abandonment, express or implied,
on motion of the defendunt Jjudgment may be entered
dismissing the proceeding und cwarding the defend-
ant his costs and disbursements, which shall ineclude
all necessary expenses incurred in preparing for
trial and reasonable attorney's fees. These costs
and disbursements muty be claimed in and by a Cost
Bill, to be prepared, served and filed.

Yours very truly,

SLOANE & SLOAKRE,

HGS. AN | . M‘K



Wi AL Sloane

Harmson G Sloane

Sloane & Sloanao
Atlorneys at Law
Suite 1230 John 1) Sprreckels Hltl”.
San Dicqgo, Californin

Xay 27, .1929.

Col. Ed Fletcher
1020 Ninth St.
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Colonel:

This is in answer to your inquiry
regarding the authority of brokecrs to collect
moneys on szles negotiated by them and to commit
you to delivery of specific real estate.

We have not the contracts before us
which show your specific agreement with Dr.
Shidler or others which you have in mind, but we
will assume that such contracts do not set up any
different relationship between the owner and the
broker than the law declares to exist. <The
probabilities are that the contract reiterates the
law as it is hereafter stated and specifically
provides the protection to you which the law
implies.

Generally speaking and in the absence
of any specific agreement to the contrary. the
authority of a broker(which would cover Dr. Shidler
and any sub-agents operating under him) is simply
to produce a purchaser. <1he broker has no authority
to bind the owner to sell, nor has he any authority
to receive any money. Sco far as a purchaser is
concerned he has no right to assume that the agent
has authority to put any papers in escrow, nor to
receive any purchase money on account. In other
words as between you and a purchaser (unless you
have specifically delegated some authority to the
broker) you are obligated only to the extent that
you personally make an agreement with the purchaser.

. Y m——

AL S e B

-Page Two-

Your contract with the broker sets up
the relations between you and the broker and
not between you and the purchaser. Of course
if your contracts speclfically authorize him
to accept money from the purchaser prior to
your approval of the sale, you may be responsible
For a return of that portion of the money if
anything goes wrong. However the broker and his
salesmen are supposed to have sufficient bond
with the Real Estate Commissioner to arfford
protection against a situation of that kind.

iie cannot give you any more specific
advice on this subject without having the
particular contract before us.

Yours very truly,
SLOANE & SIOANE

55&(225;§§3c9<xu~*#«h

HGS:M



Wne AL Sloaune
Harrison G. Sloansee

Sloane & Sloano

.\ll(n"l\ﬂ'.\'t-i al Law
Suite 1230 John 1L Spreckaels Bldeg.
San l)iuqu.('-ulil"ul'uin

July 10, 1929.

¥r. Ed fletcher,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Colpnel:

Enclosed herewith is a copy
of the Brief which we have just prepared and
filed in the Fairbanks case. 71he expenses
in this connection, part of which we have
already advanced. are shown on the enclosed
statement, namely:

FYostage ¢: express on briefs 1.40

Supreme Court Clerk's fees
filing the two appeals «....$20.00

Printin.g BriefSoot.ooo-oo.oo 46-60.

Preparation Clerk!s Transcript 15,00

The other people have a month
in which to file reply briefs. after which we
will have a rebuttal brief which will bring
another bill. We willl keep the expenses well
within our estimatas however.

Yours very truly,

SLOANE & SLOANE

- ——

ey e —— T —— . T4

July 16, 1929,

Mr, Herrison Slewma,
Je D. Spreckels Bldg,,
San ‘4ego, CG=lifornisa,

Ky depr ¥r. “loacc:

d2 have gold two lotes in Crouch
Addition, in Lo Mese City %o a Mr, Tillusn, whe now wents
to eell ko ?:. Strond, ir, Strond wints vs to clinminate
from the contract tje paragreph cbout submitting plans
of building to Se2ller beforc ereciirgs reve,

This property was also rold
as residenticl propoerty ond he wants to have the option
of building n bhueiness building on the property.

What Mr, “letcher wants to know
ie if he mekes these concessions to this man, i< lis lizble
in any way for demazes from other nroperty oimers. There
ere no recorded restrictions agrinst the tract, only
on seperate lotc ns the deeds havi: been Tecorded, Thic lot
has not bsen deededy only under contract,

Plouse give Mr, Fl-ot€her a written

opinicn, as soon rs poesible, as tho deel 48 bedn; held uwp
until we hear Irom you,

Ll

Youre very truly,

HGS : M By J[< | KLY

i
&1
*!




Wi A\ Sloane

M o -'T:L‘:gr";&“" AL’L‘L&U’:L’ .t" /éd—{: M
o \j\ : (}/"\.{.‘ L. C‘{w (L"L‘C'CM*.I Erue .

O Sloane & Sloanao
) Attornevys at Law

by Suite 1230 John DL Spreckels Bldgg.

Harrison Go Sloane San l)inqu. California

July
Seventeenth
19 .29

Col. Zd. Fletcher,
1020 .inth Street,
San Diego, California.

vear ¢ol. sletcher:

We cannot tell, from an inspection of the
agreement of sale and purchase alone, whether
you z2re under any obligations to surrounding
proparty owners. Vith nothing but the agree-
ment to go on, we wiould say without hesitation
that you moy waive any provision in the agree-
ment of sale which would otherwise be a restric-
tion to use of the property by the purchaser.

“he rule which you have in mind evidently,

and whicn makes you hesitate to waive such re-

strictions is the one that where property in a
subdivision is sold under a generally advertised
plan of restriction, the other purchasers have
an interest in the terms of the contiract, so

we will have to inguire of you wnether these
particular restrictions nave been held out in
advertising, or in szles representations, as in-
creasing the desirability of holdings in Solana
Beach. If this is true to a marked extent, you
would be running some risk in waiving a definite
and enforcible restriction. The mere fact that
the form of contract ordinarily used by you con-
tzins such restrictions, would not, however, take
the place of the definite representations above
referred to.

Wie do not believe that you would run much
risk in maXing the waiver suggested. The provi-
sion for submittirg plans for your approval does
not declare what will, or what will not, meet
with your approval, so that you may, in effect,
crant your approval in advance.

e —— - —

P ——

IS RES S —

Col. Ed. FletcheXl secececsscccccccccse pagé 2o

e do not find any definite provision
in the agreement forbidding the erection of =a
business building on the property. It would be
difficult to maintain that the limitation of
only one residence to the lot has anything to
do with buildings which are not intended for
residence.

In view of the faect that you are not waiv-
ing anything very material, we think it would be
extremely hard for any adjoining owner to show
that they have been damaged by such omission in
a deed which you may now make.

Yours very truly,

SLOANE & SLCANE,
o HAS e n

HGS. AW



Wi A\ Sloane
Harrison G. Sloane San Diu“u. Californian

Sloante & Sloanae

Allornoevys al l.ovw
Suite 1230 John D Spreckels Dldgg.

August 6, 1929.

24 Fletcher Company,
1020 lNinth St.

San Diego, Calif,
ntlemen:

¢
0
3

A client of ours has 53-42/100
acres six miles east of Pala, being Lot 3
of Block 8 and 2lock 11, River ‘Yract #l.
He says that the land is clear, level and
he has had valuations of from 200.00 to
2500.,00 per acre on it.

If you think that you can find a
market for this and are interested in 5%
commission, will you please write to ilr. Day
direct at 911 Indian Hill, Clarement, Calif.

Y¥ours very truly,

SLOANE & SLOANE

Wi AL Sloane

Sloane & Sloanca

Allorneys al l.aovw :
Suite 1200 Jdohn D Spreckels Hldeg.
Harrison G, Sloane San I)in"u. Calilornin

August 6, 1929.

Col. E4d Fletcher,
1020 Ninth St.
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Colonel:

This is in reply to your incquiry
as to the right of materislmen to file a lien
upon your property for improvements made atv the
order of a sub-lessec.

he presumption is that when an
improvement is placed upon your land it is done at
your order or with your consent and the land is
liable to mechanics lienyg Where you huave lmowledge
of the commencement of thhe improvement and de not
give notice of non-resronsibility as the statute
provides for, this presumpiion becomes conclusive
and you are not permitted to show that you did
not authorize or agree to nay for the improvement.

You will note that this situation
follows only where you receive lmowledge of the worl:
of improvement, so that a question of fuct arises
which we cannot determine without a full statement
of the circumstances. lie assume that you did not
have personal Inowledge of the work of improvement,
so that unless some agent of yours lnew about it,
thus giving you constructive knowledge of it, the
materialman has no right to look to the property,
but must collect from the party who ordered the
work, or at most he can enforce his lien only ageainst
the leassholder's interest which the lessee h:s in

the land.

Ye assume that there was nothing in the
lease which you signed to advise you that a building
was contemplated.




If you can establish in court that
vou did not perscnally know that any improve-
ment was going on and that no agent of yours

- A W g'
reving charge of the property kmew gbout 1it,

vou should be eble to protect the property
against foreclosure.

ey b - e -
e

Yours very truly,

SLOANE & ST.0ANE

August Sixth,
T

Mr. Harrison G. Sloane,

Jde Do Spreckels Bldg.,

San Diego, Calif,

Dear Ky, Sloanes

This will introduce Mre. L« T, Reed,

I have known his brother for mapy years and Mre. Reed
from all I can learn, is thnx-oushlyre:il.:l.a‘:::la:I.::lRe )
every way with 15 years of law experience, a man

of good habits and determined to come te Califomia.

See what you can do for him,.

Yours very truly,

EFi1AK



Augus?t Eizhth,
1 9 2 9

Sleoane & Sloane,
Je Do Spreckeln Blcdg,,
Sem Dicge, CzliS,

Genzocrense
Ap-wering vours of tha sixta of Auguet wili sy o
lecses of ring sub-lot & ;8cce of 4his lepd thet they
ke leazod frexm ne, with-td oy kmowledge or consent,
tes Timzer =nd neterial wis Tt on tke Sgrouadl - @y
posparyy - before lhc lease zcs actuglly cigned and the
butlliag woc Lol Luill cefore Z ovem a2 2ny Xrnowmledge
of it.

" -

Under troge condivicna I donlp ser mliere &7 lundé
can be held ror thi<.

EF:AK

Aupuat Tenth,
27 2 9

By. H. G‘ 53.0’.11';0, '
J. Do Spruckels BLIG.,
fen N=ro, Cnalif,
Danr Harrisong

3,

tor of aueunt alxth 71ll say

N -.. L d - g~y
Angwaring o

T will coe ¥ao I cm d3 ahoud it,

Yours touly,



Aypust Sixteenth,
1 9 2 9

Wr, Harsisén Ge Sloane,
Je Do Spreckcls Bldﬁog
San Mego, Calil.

%y deer Hurrisens

In ths drowing up of the cuit wo ahould ask for n
paraanent injuction eguine? taking = ter out of the water
shed 23 L 2m ver: cure he ie now doing and in addition
ha in ozfectinu.lr. ¥lirns wells and I should be made

a porty to the mit baceuce he in effecting our wellas,

I out dowm my well on the adjoining land about 1B years
a2go and we have been punping from it ever since and

it is now going dom two or three inches a day ard

ig slmost dxye

I will got the legel <escription of 211 this property
for vou throursh Mi-e Plstchor on Mcndey.

¥re Flinn ~111 furnisk you the logal deccription of
his twyo pieces in the neme of his mother.

Yours very truly,

EF31AK

Wi AL Sloane
Harvison G, Sloane San |)iu!ln. Californin

N e

PR,

Sloane & Sloancoe

Atlorneys al J.aow
Suite 12:30 John 1. Sprockels Bldg.

Aupust
Tuenty-rirst
19 2 9

Col. Ed I'letcher,
1024 1inth St.,
San Diego, Calif,

Dear Colonel:

/e hasten to extract you from your
peril with salesmen, You will still have
to suffer, however, 1rom association with vour
son, your wife and your attorneys. This is

always recognized as an assumed “rislk

About the only value from having a
contract with your salesmen, or with any bproler
acting for you, wherein he agrees not i1o cheat
vou, or the party with wwhom he is dealing, is
to remind him that honest men do not chect =-
that is to say, as a matter of law, a salesman
and broker is required to confine his represcnta-
tions to what he Imows to be true and, if he
fails to do this, he is liable to every person
who suffers as a result, including yourself,

Your suggestion of general insurance,
to protect you against a comoback, secns like
a feasible one and undoubtedly such insurance
is written, just as there is a form of policy
to protect a Doctor from liability for malprac-
tico, ctc.

Of course, your chiefl danger lies in
the case where a salesman nakes Niarc“roqcnta-
tions and the purchaser comes back on you, as
the principal, broker, or as ivhe owner for
whom the salesman 1s actinge. There arec wtwo

‘means of protection against that; one would be

to sot forth in writing exactly what representa=-
tions you are willing to stand behind, in offer-
ing your property for sale. This could be ine

cluded in the contract, or attached to it ass =

-

rider and signed by the purchasecre. You would



Luguct Trenty-firct,
1 9 o 9

-

+ame specify tnot vhe lot was orf such C.l}"‘. suei
Aimancions. the soil was of such and such & cnlls-
iotar. was o many feet in depth; that tiere was . Mpe Harrison Sloane,
i >3 e & . 2 2 - el e T L . VE e -
wator on the property, or not, stc. Thesc SIBLS Jo Do Spreckels Bldge,
santations »cing all in writing, thwe purciascd Sam Diego, Calif,
—auld no: be sllowed to bring in oral represcinte-
tL;‘;S net so includede. Wy cear Harrisong
3 > T et Te — s . .
_‘;;-c-t'!\.‘:_:l matino .1’ aid one wnlci I woritea b | mcloscd flni- ]"ppﬁlg fron ‘l:he Trj, s that is
akhea - T i IS 3 o woy = . g1 . bm
_':\"_:..‘t’ 'l""i".::'_ JO‘:U’I ...:. -f.‘b‘u gl.l a Wl .L-L-; dwo’ 1..3-". ple ecﬂlh—l OI‘ , arﬁt'Od. , ..‘lt.b. Ed Jr.h notauon.
+a Fandle ond accomplish cbout he same purposc = oxpl
that is, to have ‘:;p l-r.e,ﬁ.z_m;w;zasc::-, after he has made It would seen to me that to protect ayself I need
11++1e it M--':;‘-: .uis fornal co :trf:.ct. A little
-l L=l sl Vi, el R L % - 2 -1 e o
somonflacc is pub in, in order not to startle tie Pirsts A contoact signed by i i
S R A et = - . e -y e > -~ 2 Y » n ‘ ; e : s ‘ k~né
candidats £oo rmch and then he conflims his pul under mc ac broker yrotcoting ue egd nst sny wds-
chass and reliscves Fou Ok rospOonsibilitye representations of ey alnq;
=nelosad nerewith is a suggestion al?-l-}id Seconds s counbtract Lelw cn wyseldl ad any troker
$1a+ Tina, The statistical matter nay be wvarie ~ who aay he sclling my propertys
:: "kﬁ‘: -:-: O rSs -?’ b"u’\.t ::'1._’3 f:’.ll&l T?&:'L"a:-‘apl‘l 31’10111(1
v whiiem v ) Vil Wi < - - )
be about 25 WG LAVE LTe Thirdt A conbract between zys2lf and the salesmen

of any broker with whom I may do busliness;
fours veIry RN ) | Fourth: Insurance to protect me in any event.

For the love of Mike get busy.

-1
-~ - . “.“‘ N, '
--J-LJO.'L- al T & ¥ Qt‘ “"’

R o
- : U S AR

Vandeburg says you are drawing up one coniract now
between myseclf :nd salesmen., HELP] HELP! HELP}

Yours truly,

EFtAK

Pe S¢ Is it necessar; for me to have a contract
between my son, my attorney and mycelf and how about
between my wife and myself?

Yours truly,




Wi AL Sloane

Harrison G, Slaane

Sloano & Sloanao
Attornoevs al Law
Suite 1230 John D Spreckels Hldeg.
San Dicgo, Calitornia

nd Fletcher,

Iire
T A X SRICC 2
.L\,?._ HIneon SL-.,

San |

Ve have examined the copy of note
7212806, exccuted by San Diego Athletic Club,
to S“Cd:lu" Trust & Savings Bank of San DlVGO,
24, 1u,~, together with the cndorsenents

"Pu si;n&tures vhereon,

It is our understandingzg vhat the
holder of v¢his note may sue Richard ¥, Robinson
Ior ihe unpald balance and interest, attorney!s
fees, ctc., thnereon and that neither ihe Ath-
letic Club nor any of the other varties to
the note neaed to be joined as defendantse

A recovery of judgment against Richard
Te Roi_.uoa, based on tvhe guarantee, would not
prevent the Bank from filing a later suit against
the Co “JOP"WOJ ami against the other Guarantors.
In other words, the obligation of Richard T,

39111503 AS brimary and distinet and the obliga-

wions of ¢he other parties continue until full
rarment of the note has been made.
ours very truly,
SLOANE & SLOAIE,
X C_Q@
By)'\ (R\ R A
,":S PYL YT

-
CC

ookt
L - L

-I—':’ -‘--‘ —
e 1) 1 .LIP.:T._.:?O P’

August
Thirtieth
1929

Yessrs. Stearns, Iamce & Forward,
San Diego Trust & Savings Bank Bldge,
San Diego, Califoranila,

ATTENTION }R. A. J. LEE,
Re = Flimn vs. Blossom.

Gentlemen:

I think that Ilre. Flinn might be willing to
allow Blossom to put his well down, on the chance
that he could pump as fast as Blossom and hence
get his share of water, but I do not feel that it
would be fair to Blossom to allow him to do this,
in view of the situation of the other riparian
owrers immediately belowe.

As you know, we represent Ed Fle tcher and
he advised us some weeks ago that his well at
Flinn Springs was going down and he now tells us
that they are practically out of water and that
something must be done about it immediately. Cone
sequently, if Blossom scttles up with Flinn, he
will still have Fletcher and the other riparian
owners to take care of.

The truth seems to be that there is not
enough water in the stream to allow very much ir-
rigation for anybody and the water which is taken
out by Blossom and spread on the hillside evaporates
and does not find its way into tho stream again,
Consequently, the lower owners are being deprived
of domestlc water, and lir. Blossom is placing hime
gself in rather a precarious situation.

The only relief for the lower owners that I
can see is to have Blossom reduce his pumping very
materially eand allow tho lower wells to fill up
again. This doubtless would result in the loss of
most of his orop, but if he saves his crop by using
tho water of the other people, it is likely to cost
him more than he would make out of his crop. That
is a mattor that you and he will have to weigh and



Nessrs. Stearns, Luce & Forward seecesccecsecees Page 2.

find thke best way out of.
Tn the neantime, Flinn and Flctcher repeat

their demands upon Blossom that he allow the customary -

flow of woter to go by his well without diminishment
by more than one minerts inch.

Yours very truly,
SLOANE & SLOANE,

By

HGS (Al

Sloance & Sloanao

Allorneys al Law
Wit AL Sloane Suite 1230 John 1. Sproackels Bldeg.
Harvison G, Sloane San Dicgo, Calitfornia
September
Fifth
19 . 29

Mr, Ed Fletcher,
1024 Ninth St.,
San Diego, Calif,

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are some re-
corded papers for your files.

The ones in the brown cover relate
to the Grossmont Studios foreclosure - filing
| fees at my expense. The others show your

liens recorded on the records of this county.
I enclose statement for Clerk'!s and Recorder's
fees advanced in that connection.

Yours very truly,
| SLOANE & SLOANE,

| R 2 ~ .

| HGS . AW
Enclosures.




Harrison G Sloane

Sloano & Sloanao
Allorneys al Law

win A\ Sloanoe Suite 1230 John DL Spreckels Bldeg.

San I.)iuclu. Calilornian

September
Ninth
1§ e -89

Mr. Ed Fletcher,
1024 Ninth St.,
San Diego, California.

Dear Col. Fletcher: Re - Falirbanks vs. Crump.

Please give me your advice immediately, as
to how much it is worth to you to avold some risk
in the above matter.

In making up the record on Appeal, I purposely

left out a great many of the Pleadings, which it
would have cost $40 or $50 to write up and incor-
porate. These pleadings are of no use at all on
the appeal, but under the general rule they should
have been included.

The attorney for the Bonding Co. has called
me on this by moving to dismiss the appeal. The
motion will be heard in Los Angeles September 16.
I can have the omitted papers copled by that time
and get them on file, which will remove any ques-
tion in that connection. However, it will add to
your expense $40 or $50, which I originally en-
deavored to save, and the expenditure of which I
still think can be avoided.

However, there 1s one chance out of ten that
our appeal might be thrown out on that account. I
am satisfied that the procedure which I have fol-
lowed will meet with the approval of the Supreme
Court, but if it should not, I would not expect
any over-powering approval from youl 1 have a
stenographer engaged, ready to go to the court
house and commence this copying, so unless I hear
from you to the contrary, we will go ahead and let
you foot the bill.

Personally, I would like to stand pat and

o ———

-.-._—h‘

-— - -— i, * S -
-..:. e A .l, ' no.‘ v -\-\:‘ -

R weiss s e S LR R - .y it
j‘n < ) '_’.'n).- o -e o 3!4&1’ { 150 ) 2UC
My - gt . . - o - — - .o.o - - -~
:" :’ L ] -—- b ba ¢ W e .‘. e t-r"‘ .'l-. .-d Lu JP.}M pt.l--'

.- 3 Ve .a " - 2 » - - Ty = .
you think we shonld po to ihe eitr on!
L

s

' s sl s | SHEs oo - s : KR
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1)L come back t0 us.

Yours very truly,



Hr. Ed FletChBr ® 8 % % 8 8 9" BB e page 2.

show the other attornsy that I am right; but

I do not suppose I am justified in risking your
recovery, if there 1s any question at all which
he can raise,

Very truly yours,

SLOANE & SLOANE,

i E T

HGS . AW

"-’ '.L-m'\‘!‘-u--.v— -



Jpiginel mailed to Nels Yross

SLOANE AUD SLOANE
Sl".ﬂ mmo’ CILLI.FORHIJ\Q

Septenber
eleventh
B sen 28

Santa Fe Ranch “orporation,
c/o Col. Ed Fletcher,

1024 Ninth St.,

San Diego, valifornia.

Gentlenen:

iccordin- to the informution which we have, regarding the method

of assessment in oractice by vante Fe Irrigation District, it purports
to follaw the provisions of law; whatever may be the practice of
other Districts and whatever may be the inclination of the officers

of this Uistrict, the law clearly recuires that an assessed valuation
be placed on all real estate within the Uistrict, at its full cash

value.

While this value is not suodosed to teke into account the improvemnents
on any land, or towvm lots, in the way of trees, vines, alfalfa and
growing crops, and buildings and structures, it may properly teke iato
account the cuality of the soil, the accessibility for the lend, its
proximity to the ocean front, to veved highways, to railroad trackage,
and to business centrzs.

From the generzlizations which have been given %o us, we infer that
these considerations have been taken into account by the “ssessor.
Apparently, the lands of your corporation should show a large compara-
tive value when measured in this fashion, and you place a greater
oroportionats value than that adopted by the hgsessor.

Unlcss there are poriions of the District which show a glaring dis-
erepsncy in valuations, it would be very hard to show that the hgsessor
hod not exercised proner judgment and if, as seens to be the case, any
discrepancy rather inclines in your favor, we do not see that you have
to gain by attempting to overthpow the oresent basis of assessment.

There is a great decl to be said in favor of a different measure of
assessed valuation than the one which the law prescribes, but until the
Legislature abolishes the present measure and substitutes a new rules,
the officera of the District and the owmers of lands within it, can
merely ask for a fair administration of the present system - that is,
assesgsment bzsed on the full cash value.

Yours very truly,

He Geo SLOANE
HGSAW

Sentomber
Eleventh
20 ase 29

e lle Ge I"linn,
R .R K] I‘O ® 2.
=1 Cajon, Calif.

Dear Sir:

Mr. Blossom?'s attorneys, follorins our
conforence of yestordey, say thal iire 3lossom
will have & pipo commected from hils well to
your water line by Saturday of this week, the
understand ing being thot you are to have 24
houra flow of water from :lre Blossomt!s well
end pump cach week, tl® exponse of pumping to
bo bornc by ir, Blossom.

They are not willing to pul dowm yowr
woll for you, as heretofore suggested, unless
Ed Fletchor sgrrocs that thig will be in satige
faction of his clalns, a3 welle Ve co not cee
how lre Flectcher can consent to this.

That leaves open the suggestion that
the Blossom woll e used to supply tho carmnity
there, oither with !ir., Blossom participating, ar
if v developes cnough water in hiis other wolls,
he would have only a nominal roguirement {roa tio
well in Los Cochea Crecl,

The weekly supply of water to you ic doe
0 d to keoep down your damages @d does not cme
atitute 2 waiver on tihe nart of !re Blosnom of any
of his logal rights, nor are you changin: your
logal situation in ony respect by accept it.
Tho  idea 1s to worlk out a permanaont solution a
1ittlo more ant lcicuroc.

Very truly yours,
HQ' -S:-‘?:&c::n —
HGS AW

CC to lirs Ed Fletcher.
CC to NMr, Leo.



September 14th, 19 2 9,

Ure [lo Ge Sloane

c/o “losne & 5locne

San Diego, Californic.

Ly dcor Sloane:

insverins yours of “eptember 1lth will scy that I comnot
asgree to anything except o definite agreement signed

and put on record covering two phuoses of this questiong

1 - thot the woter will not hereafter be. tcken out of
the wotershed on asny condition, aond

2 - thet we be o rotected in the use of our water from
our wells which we haove been using for the last 15
yeorse

Just howv that is 4o be done, I don't know.

I would apprecizte 2 suggestion from you and Lee.

Iours very truly,

September 5.Lx'wenth,
1 9 2 9

Mr. Harrison G Slozne,
Je Ve Spreckeis Bidg,
San Diego, Calif.

My dear Sloanes

Wlo owe vou $475 up to September 4un nd I wenv to turn
over first class contracts that 1 guarentee.

Cash is cecsh these dayse Let me know if this is
sztisfactorye. .

Yours very truly,

EF:AK



Sentember Sixteenth,

1

Mre. Harrison G, Sloane,
:!'. De Spec

Soptombher 16, 1929,
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CUYAMACA
SOLANA BEACH
FLETCHER HILLS
PINE HILLS
GROSSMONT
AVOCADO ACRES

&b Fletcher Company

1020 NINTH STREET
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA

September Seventeenth,
i | 9 2 9

¥r. Harrison G. Slozne,
Je. D. Spreckels Bldg.,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Harrison:
Enclosed find deed which is explanatory.

Please bring suit to cuiet title to all the
property.

Our friend Brier is dead so you can't get his
signature.

Kirdly acknowledge receipt and have a deed
send to us after recording.

Yours truly,

'Tichxgl \ﬁ:ﬁZﬂ_;Aa~c¢$L'

Eﬁ&_ Rg 7 cSLam:-xcsk. B

Caaa

EF:ak © (X %\‘_&w_t s o~ -

g )0

September Seventeenth,
1l 9 2 9

Mr. Harrison G. Sloane,

Je De Spmclﬁelﬂ Bldg.,

San Diego, Calif.

Decr Harrison:

Enclosed find deed which is explanatorye.

Please bring suit to cuiet title to a2ll the
propertye.

Our friend Brier is dead so you can*t get his
signature.

Kindly acknowlecdge receipi and have & deed
send to us after recordinge.

Yours trulyp

EF: AKX



September linctecnth,
3 9 - 3

¥Mr. Earrison Gi Slocne,
J. D. Spreckels Bldge,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Harrisons
Bnclosed Tind letter from Mize I have received tod:ye

Wl do in
¥het is your reaction to it and snat should 1
relatio;ythareto both as regards writing Mills

and Denison?
Xindly return Nre Hice's letiere

yours truly,

e —————— R — -

September
Twenty=--First
1829

Col. Ed Fletcher,
1024 MNinth St.,
San Diego, Calif,

Dear Col. Fletcher:

Elmer Blossom was in to see me yes=-
terday and we had a general discusslon.

The matter is not settled, apparently
by a good ways; but I think if it is left in
Elmer's hands, we will be able to get togetler,

I told you and lir. ¥linn that I would
make a charge of $3100 for preparing the case
and presenting it for the opreliminary order.
Mlost of this has been done, and I am willing
©0 include in the fee fixed a reasonable amount
of negotiation towards arriving at the same
end by agreement; however, it will have to
be wound up nretty soon and not extended over
so many conferences as are indicated at present.

I believe that Elmer proposes to put
in a connection for temporary relief, as de=
sired by lir. Flinn.

Very ﬁruly yours,

S s

HGS AW



September
Twenty=-First
19 2 9

Col. Ed Fletcher,
1024 Hinth St.,
San Diego, Calif,

Dear Col., Fletcher:

Wie have just received notice
that the case of El Cerrito Parl Water
Company vs. San Diego Flume Co. has been

set for trial October 1llth.

Very truly yours,

Hes2lea—m

=y
A

()
{

HGS . ATl €&

Yeptember 24, 1029,

ire iarrivson Clozne,
Je DUa Chreckols 21Gga
ven Jiegoy Colif,

wy dewr dr, Sloines

Zhe 17311z Orgondzation
sold souc of the consh property o two pecile
aach & wdivided ons-aoll interests "o have one
parbicular case where once party has Tinished neying
foxr her holf. #re we obliguted to pgive Lier e
deed Lo en undivides ono=-hal? interest in thie prororty,
ov cen we hold of T giving & decd unatil the other h=1f
of' the contract is psid oub.

Shere is only onc econbruci
gimed by both buyors,

b



September T.enty -fourth,
| 9. A 9

Mre Harrison G, Sloung
Je h- SpreCkCls Blﬁﬂ.’
Sun Diego, Calif.

1y dear liarrisong

Enclosed find cony of letier I have written the Sen

Dieguito Irrig tion District for your infornotion.

Yowrs Very Lruly,

September T.icnty-fourth,
1 a2 2 9

ire Harrison G, Slo:une,
Je De S?TQCkGlS Bldg.,
San Dif‘:(,‘o, Calif.

My dear Slocneg

I subseribed $5007 to the Southlandc =nd ornly paid
31000,

Sinecc then it has come to wyr sttention thet the
directors have aporoved of & 440,000 chorge which
hus heen saddled on to the stockholders and in
favor of the Bank of Italy shich ic & personsl
obligation of thc bank znd those in trust never
were informed that it mns their oblip: tione.

I an of the opinion olso thit the whole thing

is void on account of the fact wrat it is a Nevace
Corpor:tion and they did not pay thelr 16:7-28
corporation taxe If you can find any other rcason
for nuidifying this, lebt we knowe

I am enclosing papers in relation thereto.

Yours truly,



September
Twenty-Fifth
19 29

My, E4d Fletcher,
1024 Ninth St.,
San Diego, California.

Dear Col. Fletcher: Re - Southlands
Subscription,

If the Trustees of Southlands Come
pany are diverting 340,000 to the payment
of an item which is not a proper debt,
your remedy 1s to stop thelr making an
illegal payments I do not belleve the
failure to pay a corporation tax relleves
you of obligation to pay your note. The
former directors are trustees for the pur-
pose of liquidating a corporation, even
after its charter has been forfeited.

Possibly your note could be avoided
on the ground that it was obtained by mlsrepre-
sentation, 1f there was a specific statement
made of all outstanding obligations upon the
strength of which you and the others agreed
to make a contribution, and it now develops
that a substantial indebtedness was not in=
cluded in that statement, you should not be
held to your promise. It might easily be
that you and the others would be willing
to chip in to take care of the $100,000 in-
debtedness, where you would not undertake
to face a $140,000 indebtedness.

This is really the only way out I
see, and I do not know whether the facts
would support you in that.

Yours very truly,

- : ‘c,"-’, .
a N':;_ o &g Ccv‘-c—-m

HGS AN

L. N. TURRENTINIE

ATTOMNEY AT LAW
SPREOKELS TINEATRE BULLDING
HAN DIEGO, UGALTIORNIA

PHONE MAIN IRBOT | .JOT)'E. 20’ l(; ':,9.

Col.2d Fletcher,
1024 9th St.,
Sen Diego, CaliZ,

= dezr Colonel Fletcner:

"

vmile I Xuow you are busy with the Community

w

Chest campzign at this time, yet .. Richards, Ure. uwelpion

end .r. Cecorge 2ach, as trustees, azve as.ccd me.ﬁa.ﬁa:e.up
with all nersons who have not paid tielr suoSCripvions o

R

ihe Southlands Licuidating Trust, the matter ol paymeny
in full,

Fortunately there are very few in thls catesory;
however, the records disclose that rou still owa‘g%OQO on
the 85000 subscrided by you. This money 1s negued o ©
out the terms of the trust, cnd the trustees in or.er 1o
discharge their trust are asking thz all thesc subscrip-
-ions be cleaned up, so that they may ucie 2 clean and acs
curate report to s2ll nersons as o exactly how matiers
stend.

- @ .
" 90960

Please cive this matter your earnest and immediate
consideration. Should you foxr convenience care vo0 DUL wi-S
in the snepe of a note Ifor a short time, 1T will be satis-
Pactory To GO SO

I must report bdack to the trustees on Tuesday, and
would avpreciate it if you would either wrlive or tel ephone
me belore that date, in order that I may not nave ©o repory
that you are isnoring this matter.

With Xkindest personal rezards, 1 an

Very truly yours,
7y 7 ;
({L / WJ"M/%F‘\{
Le e TURRLITLIE,

T:H



September 20th, 1929,

Barstow!s Licgétion

Southlands Company or Thompson contrected with hladem Tingley for the
lend. The title was put in trust at the Southern Trust and Commerce
Bank with & provision that before it be used the Southlands Company

put up & bond for street improvements and to hold iladam Tingley harmless.
Shortly after that the title was placed, I think, in the name of Jack
Thompson who executed a mortgage for ;140,000 in fevor of the /nglo

Bank of San francisco &nd G. 4. Davidson endorsed the peper. Thet is
ell of record. .hen the liocuideting trust was made, there vwas nothing .
in the set-up vhich the stockholders &psroved by vhich they were to

meke good to liadam lingley anything, but when the liquidating trust

was finally completed there appeared the item of (40,000 to be paid

to the Bank of Itely to indemnify them for what they would have to day
Lacam 'Iingley.

une cruce of compleint which My, Hallward has as a stockholder in, cnd
the ovmer of about 30,000 worth oi stock, is the fact that the title of
this proosety held by the Southern Trust & Commerce Bank in trust was
unlawfully token out of trust and mortgeged to the Anglo Cnlifornia Benk,

Vow the other cause of compleint, and it is a direct injustice to kir.
Hallwerd as o stockholder, is that after the liquideting trust wes
rigged up by the committee and everytody hud supposed to be in good shepe,

. was to have saddled on to it the ;40,000 in lavor of the Bank of Italy

which the stockholders had not been eppreised of.

Lavidson endorsed the note on the San Frencisco loen made by Jeck Thomdson
an@ his associates. 4ny action token by Hellion is illegel because the
company wes defunct for non-veyment of license tex for the year 1927-19528
anc the year 1928-1929.

About 19235 thru an exchenge of letters, Davidson &nd kirse Tingley ccme to
an agreement and 2n option was given by hirse Tingley to the Southern Trust
« Commerce Benk. Leter on 2 deed wes put in escrow to Jock Trhompson ana
his wife, subject to a trust indenture. The deed was clear on its feoce.
uater they took thi: deed out of the Benk cnd a mortgage wes given to the
san Francisco bank in the sum of 140,000 signed by Thomison and wife and
guerenteed by Lavidson. The note by which the originel deed from

agtherine Tingley was secured wos 2 note in the emount of 17,351 made by
Toompson ond wife ané gueranteed es toprincivel and interest by G. i
iavidson, the above in the original deal. The deal with ladsm Tingley
calle¢ for two 40,000 bonds, one for work ond material, 2 provision for the
seyment of vhich has been included in the trust egreement anc has been 2dded
recently since Hellion 2né his directors tool charge. The other has been
wiped out, beingz & conditional bond. It is now up to the stockholders to
pay this 340,000 bond before they get ony roney. L am now epeckine of the
oouthlands stockholders.

Hallward Dictation.

it the scme time this blanket mortgsge to the oan Francisco Lonk wos nede
by Thompson ond his wife, iike htll delivered into escrow into the vouthern
prust « vomnerce bonk a piece of uroverty for which he wees to be ocid o
purchase price of :1%,000, on vwhich he received {8000 in cesh end ~tock snd
on which zn agreement wes entered into wherebr & trust deed wes to be held in
the Bank subject to the additionel .4000. @ xactly the some things hepoened to
that deed. Lt wos taken from the trust deperitment of the conlk: ond included
ir the Sen francisco mortgapge. iike Hall woke up one day end found the
pro.erty that he hac left as security ior the poyment of the cécitional 4000,
subject to and included in the lien of & 140,000 mortgoge. Hell cerme ud onc
wanted to Jnow how it hepoened. ‘The Southlonds Compeny in dribbles finclly
paid off this amount, znd that means the sresent stockholders, tut Dovidson
will get all the assets under the final foreclosure. |

s
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The Sen Francisco mortgege included roughly in the neighborhood of 80 cercs
sitnated on the best part of Point Loma facinz tha Tingley Institute and
dropoing dovn over the bey. 80 acres between the Tingley Institute and

the Bey as well as the Hall property end the cash lands éone will out
Davidson entirely in the clear on his whole transcction und inelude a

good orofit and he will heve saddled on “o the stockholders the 40,009
oblization or bond to lizdam '“ingley which the bank itsclf should heve
czsumed on account of the violation of trust end czn undoubtedly be node

to oay. .

The Benk of ltely was threwvtened with o suit by lecam Tingley or her
attorneys to collect on the w40,000 bond. Lovidson should have »llowed thin
to have gone as ¢ lien egoinst the sroperty bt he wus conf'ident thut the
roderty would come back to roost in his om lep so he tronsferred the
obligation direct to th- assets of the stockholders under the lilculdebing
truste In ofther words, Dovidson traansferred 2 personsi lichility of his
own anc the benk!'s in the sun of 40,000 Lo the sboekholders inctend of
assuning it himself or olacing it ogainst the lend vhere it Pelonged.

it the time of the settilenent betveen the “outhlinds Corvoration ind the
rging of the Point Lome Syndicate, which resulied in the formrtion of the
thlonge Lomoray, sattlement wes mede vAth ve ve Thonocon o the breois

of {5800 cash, .51,500 vorth of stock in the new comveny and +i1,5900

Torm of a note of the seid company, =ll as per Fichard's recomnendction, wnd
in full settlement of obout 400,000 of clelms. vhen finsl settlenen

nade thre the so-czlled liouidating trust the note of ihomuson of - ¥

wes allowed by Hellion nnd his directors for ithes specific resson the
note had been transferred cné mede over to G. . Lavicds

L0 B

r

M l..lt

.
“ nn

Ba on Oy de e
to sstisfy ¢ cleinm of 115,200, The 415,000 claim cgainzt Thomozon
orizinated az follows: !t the beginning of the entire onerztion Dovidson,
Thompson, et 2l, borrowed from Chuzrles Stern 2t the first llational renk,

Los Angeles, on their joint note, the sum ot :30,000. Thompson T:iled to
ogy nis 115,000, Devidson told me he vaic it Tor Thompson rnd took the
51,520 note for security. I objected noinit blank to Dre. lLelnton the Joy-
nent of the 531,500 bheccuse I thoucht it was immoral. It wre nmy underzisncé-

ing thzt this 81,500 note wes to be eliminzted in the final list of rceounts
pe well as the Funt bill, zhich wmas & personal oblization of [zvic:=on in
1922 and 1923, but 1 see now that these zbove accounts were included with
others which should have been eliminated. 1 hed received cssurence from ©
.eloton that the above cleuims would not bz included, out lr. Helllon ¢né his
directors did include them st the last noment. Vhen 1 foundé this out,
absolutely rofused to sign the scyndiente ogreement 2nd heve never cigne
sccount of the injustice to 2ll thz stockholders includinsy myselfs Thi
czused the cnding of the negotiations.

)
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Harrison G. Sloane
Altorney at Law
Suite 1230 Bank of Ilaly Bld“.
San Diogo.(‘ulil‘uruiu

September
30th
29 s 29

Col. E4 Fletcher,
San Diego,
Californiae.

Dear Col. Flatcher:

, I note the terms of the suggested contract
vetween Grossmont Park Co. and Hillman Knight;
also, the letter of Associated Realty Sales or-
ganlzation, relating to the same.

If this deal goes through to final payment,
it will work out without prejudice to yourself;
but if for any reason Hillman Knight should be-
come entitled to rescind, you would be liable
to her for the initial payment which you are
asked to aclknowledge to be $1780. Inasmuch as
such a rescission is always a possibility, where
you are dealing through agents, you ought not
to be criticised for taking such a possibility
into accounte.

If this figure is to remain in the con-
tract, the contract should expressly recite some=-
thing to this effect:

"$1780, upon the execution of this agree-
ment, which amount has been paid to
Assoclated Realty Sales Organization
and 1s recognized by the seller in lieu
of payment to the seller and as a credit
in that amount upon the total purchase
price."

L

Very truly yours,

R

HGS AN

Septanber 50, 1070.

Hr, Hevrison Tlocne,
J. - L-')T‘("“f f-'\"‘ B" 3

7 ey
ven ¥ieno, Unlif,
iy dear Harrisons
I u.dorat&m‘: thore is ¢ nea stutc
1w that you cennot ngy nmora th:n 08 poreent tnd o ceortain
anovnt of overhesd on recl ccstcie "“10" r*i -':?:'*:"t'.e hroliors
r sulemeon. Is there any roezson why I connot nlke

definite aprcement to cell ot 2 c?r::'inite ig:ur* end lct
them hove the option of purchere , thies comin- un.. or
"ot lictings®, and the broker getiing eny profii over
ond sbove the nct nrice. Inecloced find reccint thet is
explonstory,

dhore I cm e2lline on o 22 to 253
p-‘?rce:nt cdosnn pryment ond siving procticeelly ol o it e
th: solemmen or broker, n% I, or m* I not tekséng tdcks
in my:f.nl thet money to thé broker or s:lesmen until :uch
time a5 the contract itscl! hoe beon simeds I s xx f‘cr*‘hlg
gpecilicelly to such thinge as the properiy voding sdtld
the bomcories of the irrigation cirurict, or wu urgro-r:._umt.
district, or rubject to the buying naying for . oim wotor
end inotelling hic pipe lines, or the cuention o taxesn
pro retoede. Does thic receipl cover overythdne so that I am
able to hold the moncy cr ¢ forfeit in cusc coucihing
cones up which zives the lntincing purchscer an excuse Jor
refusing to ain the co“:I‘rct, e lt.r ing me Lo redun. Sho

mongy which tho purehocer 3 put wpy ¢na ahdceh 4 vve cliesdy
paid the cclecnen or brol.t.r, :._.,rcby naking me a not 1losdy
and ny ouly reeowrge heins W colloed the mongy baclky il

poecible, from tho o losmen which SJ &iaec out of 130
i3 innoscinhle,
Iours vedy btruly,

Bkl



Octobexr
1st
i 9 o 29

Messyrs, Stearns, Ince & Forward, :
1220 San Diego Trust & Savings Bank Bldg.,

San Diego, Californis.
Gentlemen:  ATTENTION MR. A. J. LEE.

Your letter of September 26, 1929, was re-
ferred to Colonel Fletcher and Mr. Flimn, and I
have today their written response to the same, a
copy of which I enclose herewith,

The point of difference between Fletcher
and Blossom seems to be that Blossom is not will-
ing to put in writing the obligation which you
concede he is undexr to keep the water which he
distridutes in the water-shed from which it 1is
taken. I do not kmow just which one of the pare
ties is unreasonable about thiss of course, Fletoher
has the right, whether Blossom puts it in contract
form or not. But, in view of the fact that a sult
had to be threatened in ordexr to convince Blossom
that such was his right, perhaps iMr. Fletcher is
entitled to have Blossom admit it in writing,

The point of difference between Flimn and
Blossom seems to bde adbout $600. Mr. Flinn says
it is impossidles to put his well down and install
even the cheapest kind of pumping plant for deep
well work, under $1000. The figures which he has
obtained are $14 a foot for contiming the well
40 feet further, if nedessary. He 1s not taking
into account the 7 feet which he has already dug -
at his own expenss. He would be willing, however,
to make this Mr. Blossom?s outside expenditure amd

to if he develops adequate water at a lesser
dep that any saving will dbe redbated to Mr. Blos-
s0m,

(1)
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Mr. Harrison G. Sloane, .
Je D. Spreckels Bldg.,
San Diego, Calif.

Hy dear lir. Sloanes

I am returning the Blossom lettor as written by lir. Ieo, in
which Hr. Flinn and I both join in,

Mr. Flinn has asked for bids and cannot lower his well to a
level with Mr. Blossom and equip it for less than $1040.

Mr. Blossam's plant is so squipped and hooked up that at any
time he can divert water from onc water shed to another,
After our past experiences we are not taking any chance.

It mast be a matter of contract and put on record or in
the courts, if necessary,.

If Mr. Blosson will put up a check for £1000 and will sign

a contract with Mr, Flinn and the owners of the Flinn Springs

property, the Grossmont Park Company, not to take the water
out of the water shed at any time and recognizes the rights
of E4 Fletcher, said Fletcher getting no compensation whate-
ever for the damage done to the Flinn Springs property owned
by the Grossmont Park Company then we can come to an agree=-
ment as definitely agreed upon between Elmexr Blossom and
Fletcher but which from every indlcation is now repudiated.

If this settlement cannot be made slong the lines mentioned
above we have only one recourse and that is to file mit.

Kr, Blossom fails to talke into consideration the fact that
ir, Flinn, by agreeing to the terms of this letter, is still
in a position where he may have to ficht for his water and
be paid no damsge for his last year?s orop, which damage he
is willing to waive under all the circumstances.

Unless this matter can be agreed upon by the 15th of October
please file suit,

Yours very truly,
ED FLETCHER
HENRY M. FLINN

|




October First,
2 9 258

Nre. Haurrison G. Blomme,
Je Lo Bpreckels Bldge,
San Diego, Culif,

Iy dear Kr. Slocnes

I am rcturning the Blossom letter as written by
4re Lee in ‘hich Mr. Flinn and I both join in.

¥r. Flinn hoo oaked for bids: and cannot lorer his
X w a level with Mr. Blossom and equip it for
lezs th:on 31040,

lir. Blosson®s plant i: so equipped and hooked up
that at any tioe oican divert sater from one
woter shed to anothere After our pust experiences
we are not tuking any chance.

IL nust be a matter of contract and put on record or
in the courts, if necessirye.

If dir. 3lossom 711l put up a cheeck for $1000 and will
sign a contr-ct #ith Mre. Flinn and the owners of the
Flinn Springs jproperty, the Grossmont Park Company,
not to take tho water out of the wuter shed at any
time and recognizes the rights of Ed Fletcher getting
no con;engsation whatever for the damage done to the
Flinn Springs property owned by the Groscmont Park
Company then we can come to an agreement as definitely
agreed upon betseen Elmer Blossom and Fletcher but
which from every indication is now repudiated.

1f this settlement cannot be mzde along the lines medéioned
above we hruve only cne recourse and that is to file suit.

Mre. Blossom fails to take into consideration the fact

that Mr. Flinn, by agreeing to the terms of this letter,

is still in a position where he may have to fight for his

rater and be puld no damage for his last yecr's crop,

which demage he is willing to waive under all the circumstancese

Unless this nmatter can be agreed upon by the 15th of October

.
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Harrison G. Sloance
Allorney al Jaw
Suile 1230 Bank of Italy BlcltJ.
San l)h'fl().f'aul.if(')l'nlu

October
4th
19 460 29

lir. EA Fletcher, Jr.,
1024 Ninth St.,
San Diego, California.

Dear Ed:

Sec. 39 of the Workmen'!s Com-
pensation Insurance and Safety Act,
provides that the Manager of the fund
may decline to insure any risk in which
the minimum requirements of the Com=
mission with regard to construction,
equipment and operation, are not ob-
served, or which 1s beyond the safe
carrying of the State Compensation In-
surance Fund; but he shall not have
power or authorlty except in such cases,
to refuse to insure any compensation
risk tendered with the premlum there=
fore.

Yours very truly,

HGS . AW
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pleage file sult,

Yours very truly,
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October Pourth,
1 9 2 9

iire Harrisen Sloane,
J. D. Si‘I’C'JkEls Bldao’
wn Diego, Celif,

iy deor Harricons

Inclosed rfind letter which isgexplunatorye. Kindly
return at your conveniencee.

Yours very trly,

. AY
®Jub

- ——— eV LT S e —_—
.. 7 el LyedSis s e : = e
lfeestly) o3 PO P Wl they

Tl
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[Tarrison G. Sloanc
Altlorney at law
Suite 12:30 Bank of llaly HI(I(J.
San ])lc-(.ln.(_‘»nlifnrnln

October
P11 th
1929

Hr. Ed Fletcher,
1024 Ninth St.,
San Diego, Calif,

Dear Col. Fletcher:

We are reluctantly accepting the
Real Egtate Contract guaranteed by your=
gelf, in lieu of 3450 dus to us on fees.

In order that our charges may never -
accurmilate again to such a staggering total,
we wlll plan to sue you on the first day of
each month if real cash is not forthcoming
on current accountsl

This 1s accepted on the understanding
that your office will keep on making collec=-
tions and will remit to us quarterly on the
Interest paylng dates.,

Yours very truly,
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Septembher 20, 1929.
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Bre fzrricon Ge Sloenc,
J - -y 1 -~ :1 -.l --
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"'.Lu v’ L2 & e mmneide Sdi: Jaurh s @

Confirain: our telephons
I owc you 150400 thet I went to clean up. I have

L 0 TP R i hcr 72l

L Sollouing contavet ¢

- L] - - s .l. . - -
Lizincl smount 2750609

Jz_l;.::c* due
/25603 2ur moathy, bearing 7 pereent interest on uppeid
belances, interest pgyeble czch 3 monlhsy; Intercot
is pcid to Lugust Gthy 1922,

1-1
IJ'

-

8) ”D--::‘:CJ w.'. '.Lhn b:’ “rulnl..‘ J “ C;,. w319 J3 n’ o x4 uhC
purchase ol Lot "CV, Fleot tcher's Subdivision, at Lenmon

arove, ans the pax t icc aro responcible,

I i1l surentee it and moke the

r\
el
3
2
p
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our peved highicy c«nd is in the Lo Uesea
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450,00, peyable al the rate of

mysclf if eny erc overdue. 7The lob is improved,
w
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vetober Seventh,

1 2 o 0

s .- e

Ere il perisen (g SlOu!’e
Je Do Spreckels Bldg,,

San Dicge, Celic,

I.TJ oLy H{,_‘ ol

ansvering yours of tac fifth will ray thit I ernrceiote

your i uva

T’Q ll‘ll I.L'Jl G

-;;0 J ou

nce notice.

3 the uoncy comes ine IS we dontd rat 4%
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collections with ub wny cherze ard remit
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ctober fifth,
9 « 9

-~ -
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™ - - - . -
*T e .lm:.,. —he g ....'-:-\.. S

Jde 8o Sprockels Blce,
:i i 4 i'_-:,:l, ‘-.:-..'.'_..'.._.
*‘.; :-.1‘. :.....' L.
snsyering yours of Septumber tionty-fifth I did not
sign u notee 1 only signed & suhscristion -cper and
- - = - - == J e : -
gred for $5000 a=2 ;aic $1000 und gobt my atock

O

Yours iruly

October Eighth,
1 9 2 9

lire Harrison Sloane,
Je Do Spreckels Bldg,,
San Diego, Calff,

Ky dear Harrisons

I en sending you the original and three conies
of' letter,

You had better send two copies to Lee and get
& decision from Blossome

Yours truly,

EF: AK



Jetobor Eighth,
1 2 & 9

“re Hoxrisen G.\ vlo:ne,
Je Ue Imreckels Bldge;
cun Diego, Califeornin,

Wy desr Rarrison;

fonzvering your letter of the third frowm Steirne,
Luee i Foruard by Sy, Leo 111 suy I am only
~akin;: for - definite Ggzweaant thot you tmo
avtomeys can cenlly arepere, olther one of you,

W the effcot th:t tho Los Coches Yo terahed 1is
milrely soperate and thit no wiler w11l be Jdiverted
froa the Lo« Coches :wmtershed into the Blo:som
Jatnmhod.

I glad o seo that ¥r, Blos om ia seriounly
emaldering s mutusl weter oo ony, scacthing

I mg e2ted & him 2 your or two ago and he would
oY conalder 1L than,

I believs we can et Er, Flinn o Join = mutugl
auter sompany although he prodtentn agotrgt it
et the re-ent time,

if ure Blos-om w11l airee with =y contention th:t
Los Coches wotershad i3 entirely separcte from
the Bloszom wnlershed, th ¢+ 1a the orilly point in
centxoversy between us,

Ly wndorsiandlng 1a thet Mr, Blossom's own mgineer
hag told #re Bloscom th-t 1L is a soparnte wvnter-
ihode Once this point i settled I will then be
&ble ta use what influence I h. vo 7ith Flinn to

¢oL averyihing olse atreichtened out but until th ¢
tise thers can be no goapromise,

Plosne find ut shat tholr pleasure s in the

matter and Wy and zet en snpwer before tha 15th
of October, pleuse,

Yours very truly,

E¥sik ED FLETCHER

October Tenth,
i v & 9

lire Harrison C. Sloune,
Je Do Spreckcls Blige,
San Diego, Cslilforniu,
Deer lir. Slcanc:

Herc is the petition for rocustion of us-ecssme

Is this wll the protest thut is Secessury and
it give them the right to brin;; suit?

Flease let me heor fronm you by return nnil end
rebturn thic  etition wiin your stilcrenic.

Yeurs truly,

nt.

aag

3



Octobor 16, 1329.

hice izrrisor Cloznc,
o vpruckels Rldge,

-

~ 'l'\'
can Diepo, Colif,
I,-- Al oyeam e, Y eam “m.
| e cme t--.h.i-nv.

dould you be <o kind as to
cckmoslecge the anclosed doeds.,

Alro p_ence oxenine the deeds

Trom e fo Hiso Moy and her deed bock to 1y gister
=€ ycell a5 Joint tonands snd cee if it is 4n

{ours sincorely,

HHarrison G. Sloanc
Allornoey atl Jaw
Suile 1230 Bank of [taly Bl(lfl.
San l)u.-un.ﬂulll'm'nlu

October
18th
19 ¢ 29

IIr. Z4d Fletchor,
1024 liinth St.,
San Diego, California

Daar Col, ¥Fletcher:

I have telked to ¥Mr, Turrentine lfurther
with regard to your subscription to Southlands
Company. He °howe; me some voluminous cone
tracts, which chow the relationship of the
stockholders, contributors, trustee and cred
orsy but I did no morzs then look at the out
of it, bescause it would tale a week to figure
out herc everybedy stands in that mess,

Turrentins says that all but thrac o

of the subscribers havc come across and I think
they will take a note from you, if you do not
rind 1t convenlent to pay in cash.

I am not saying that you could not boa
out this subscr'ﬂulon, or perhaps b“L them ©
ceut 1t In half; as I say, I have not gone to
the bottom of i*- but it was handled b" ﬁood
lawyers and a *roat deal of money has be G -

raady paid in, so that my offl -hand guoss is,
you could be conmelled to pay uwp in the end.,

The mere fact that the Committce 33id not:
axercisec the hest judgment would not invalidate

the powers of the Committeec, nor the subscription

to funds which they were authorized to exbcnd

Very truly yours,
NS

HGE AW



Qctober 21, 1029, October Tuenty-third

1 J 2 9

er b e S ey B -
e Hpiticon Slozney
! 1 '"‘.11'.‘0.33(;1.': :’.'.‘-;—:. FY

n Hezo0, Celiforniz.

et

¥ doer Lave wloanes

In doing business in the future with :
orokers, 13 1% o fach that the statc law prohibvils : ire Horrison Ge. Slozne,
cny coanmiccion in exeess of tuemity-Tive porcent: How much : Je DeSprockels Blig.,
In z@dificn Yo thel con I recconsbly 2oy for office f San Diego, Culif,

-ezpeusce and incidentals.
Deur Udr. Sloinet

- —— A ——

shure Loy objectisn to, or would

sters i I made o contract with ¢ broker This wilil introduce Mrs Wright wud Mrs. nell y
5
-

it simalidy nesd +e W He=S 0L
cn = n2t Tijure, and let them heve onything Shoy can L1l Cajoiie

neke ovexr and cbove thot, .In other words, it would be
sorS of an oplion for & definitc length of time, based They will sacw you & letier fron fr. Craves i
on a comiruct %o cell so much property et co ruch explunabory.

l'-.
« s ™
.~ - -9.-.-4:1.

that redress i eny huve we, pleusce
Cen we insist upon huving inscrted in
eny controct which the broker mey meke.o clcouse cteting Lours very iruly,
my definite lisbility. 4o illustrate: Where I mcoke a
orice of 2500.00 t< Lhe broker, encé he sells it Tor
00090 Lo en ouiscicder, would you suzgect such o elosuse
oeins -ut in the contraet so there 42 no ifs and ands
anout ite

Yours very truly,

EFsZK
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Nre, Harrizon “looné
John L. Tpreckels Building
Gen Liego, Czlifornia,

My Cear darrison:

Ire Ztern and I mede 2 contruct to buy the lurrey
Datate int"rﬁ“t in the Cogepnce Tcier Con a&ny,
Morwerly the olé Sun Diego flume Cormonay.

Fncloted find cony »f contrret between the Wur-cy
rstate and ~tern ond ne.

l

&
Q
"
i
3
49 )
Q
I-J
|

The Il Cerrits Perk Comprny sues u
Liezs Flume Comyny contx .vt.

Inclosed find vteral's letter showing you ihe wellow
attitude hez trkes, Az you knmou, we are going to
compraize this case, but if you cen write ne o laotter
steting you hove scen the contrnet betzeen the Rurray
Fstete mnd Sterm ond mycelf, end if ya: em sy there
is a moral if not v legel obligetion far Mre Uiern to
c““ume one half the expenses, « letter thet I con sead
9 to Mpre Stern, ondé oorticulariy if he hes o 1 nl
311i0:,193 to ney 2als chere in any litia: t3ion lt‘ the
=) verrito Park Co"'nnf I 3all cpprecicte ¢ lettor of
this kindy a3 it ill keep ne fran poying 1l this
loss,

l

Tae faels are the Yan ego flune Comoy-ny deaded %o
James 1, !urroy thenentire property cherein Jenes e
Kurray cssumed £ll the obligrtions. Tater on, 7€
Fletcher wo deeded on undlvided 1/6 intore-t iIn thot
)rooerty'do icribed in thot instrunent deied June lst,

1910, Sen Diego Flume Compony t9 Jrmes 4. Turrcy.

I never assumed ony more: oblisction:s than Vre Stem

and I em in the acme position that Vryy Stern ise. The
quc:tion 12, did Stern end I nscume the ohlipg:tions of
the Sen Diecgo Flume Company in its contrrct dAth the

F1 Cerrito Pork Uompony shen otem and I boaght osut the
Iurray interest us per coatr:et vhich I rm sending sver
to you, and wvhich I wand you %o inmediatcly roturn &s 1t
is the only rocord I hnve. In the deed fronm Murray to

ne, I assime/ns obligations of the San Diego Mume Compony

when T took over a deed from Murrsy to 3/6 intorest as
I signed nothing and it ceems tome that vterm and I are

- ——————



Ure Harrison Sloone =2- 10-26-29

both in the scne position and that in the final
m:l‘:aly::is it is the Murrey Fstate that would get stuck

1T eny judgnent wus sccured cgainst me by the Fl
Cerrito Park Uonpdeny.

Plense retura seoers with the letter thot nuy help
ne out if you think 1t is the srozer thing Lo doe

Yours very truly,

8 L
2

11
!

I[Tnrrison G. Sloane
Altorney al law
Suile 1230 Bank of Italy lll(lf].
San l)ic-1]c;.(7¢|li!ia11titl

October
Twenty-Eighth
1'W 29

Col. E4d Fletcher,
1024 Ninth St.,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Colonel:

I am inclined to think that

Charles F. Stern and the Laliesa Lemon
Grove Spring Valley Irrigation District,
are just as much liable on account of
the old water contracts as you are; but
inasmich as I have alrcady expressed my
opinion that you are not liable, it is
not strange that they do not take the
matter very seriously either,

It is chiefly a question of pol-
icy and if a few hundred dollars will
quiet Mr. Smith and, in the process,
other claimants are not stirred up to
assert the same demands, that 1s the
easiest way out of the matter, and all
persons who have any possible liability
might vory well contribute to the fund.

Yours very truly,

NS Riw.a

~

HGS « AW



Harrison G. Sloane
Allorney al law
Suite 1230 Bank of Italy Bltl(.].
San Diugn.(‘-ulll‘nruin

October
Thirtieth
1929

Col. Ed Fletcher,
1024 Ninth St.,
San Diego, California.

Dear Colonel:

This is in turther reply to your
inquiry regarding maximum commissions
to Real Estate Brokers. I did not know
of any law which restricts the amount
of cormissions which may be paid.

To make sure that the State Real
Estate Department did not have some regula-
tion aiming in this direction, I wrote to
them and have, this morning, their reply,
in which they state there i1s nothing which
really limits the amount of commission
which an owner may pay an agent, except a
contract of employment between an owner
and an agent. This 1s my own opinion,
as well.

Yours very truly,

HGS . Au ﬁ%&

Harrison G. Sloane
Allorney at Law
Suile 1230 Bank of Italy l:ildcl
San Dice o, TLOalifornin

lilovenber
& - 4..11
(WL J .

19 Le0 29

Zr. Zd Fletcher,
1024 IIinth St.,
Sul‘ .‘.).a.t"""O, C-....L_; -

Deax Colonel:

Lavronee ‘ifurrentein

: 's“
LJ

O

m

(1]

[

'

after me two or three times about the

Southlands subceription. He savs that
1f we do not nake suitable arrangements
with hin this week, hc will have to file

suite

Very truly yours,

IS ESSOSSS

HG3 AW



Harrison G. Sloane
Allorney at lLaw
Suile 1230 Bank of Italy Blclg.
San Diogn.(‘mltl‘orldﬂ

November
9th
1S  aa 29

lir. Ed Flctcher,
1024 Ninth St.,

£

San Diego, Calif

I take it that what you want for the Boy
Scout Camp is that the land be deeded to San
D:e;o Trust & Savings Bank, as Trustee, they
. to hold the land for the use and benefit of
the Local Boy Scout Organization, so long as
the property is used for that purpose and un-
der the conditions which you will specify; if
these conditions and purposes ars not carried
out, the nroperty to be decded back to you.

This can be done, with the consent of the
Trustee; but, it occurs to me that a simpler way

J
would be to dece ;he Dpron » utrici Tne  o-AAAS
13 be % d the property outright to the S =

Local Corporction, if there is one, and put in
cne Deed conditions subseguent which would in-
sure you of the same things. ‘hat would not be
nravticaole unless the 30" Scouts have a local

Coroorztion, however.

11 talke the matter up with the Bank,
1 tre meantime, you might send me the
legal description, which will be necessary
er form is Iolloacd.

Yours very truly,

for 5.D.9r.0 Sav.Bank.

3

November Fifteenth,

i 3

Ere He G. Sloane,
Bank ol Itily Blag.,
Sa: Diego, Colir.

Ly deur Hurrisong

R g

Encladsed fing letter from U'delvency, Tuller &
Ryers thut nay ve of intercct.

Bhat is your reaction to thip?

fhat I wont to kLnow is when

or vneonstituticonul?

AK

- . - = = AL
2008 it be:cone illerpd



Harrvison G. Sloane
Altorney al law
Suile 1230 Bank of [laly Bld(.].
San Dl(_-c_ln.(.Tuli[‘(u'ulu

November

16t:‘.l Al JPR TS
— o 9 November Eighteenth,
- - LI s - 1 9 2 9

iire Ed Fletcher,
1024 Ninth St.,

-~

San Disgo, Calir,

ear Coleonel:

- -

ire A ‘ L e S8 3
e =r. Hermicon U oloune,

- Benk of Itcily Bléfes
r 1 M

nna do not know iire Be You will have o,

o - o -
o il YALEVY LUiihad e

I am not acquainted with

o send me & copy of your letter of T R S e
ol - .ﬂ} Ul e l;u\-l-h-‘-u-"-o..

av

Tovermheyr & 0+ Ot} 'elv De T3¢ 0N 3 : - 3+ } e 7 >

wovemoer © to Ofilelveny, before I can Since you ure uob acquainted with lire 4 2nd io

= :l’.’.‘ ‘.'111:'. (g "‘.}'\ . . - . -~

e is talking about. nol Xnow iire By I am enclesing 220y of iy
leti=r to ir. JWiciveray under wte ~ Hovembde

x-o ?"S v,... — '.ru H ?
- u- UI b b .! ’
: (.t ‘, hi- Lanad “."‘ J\-' Jﬂ - e “l'«.'”t t)L '.(‘ eL-.i', ] —- - c.l.

Yours very uuly,

Lad

AK
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’ November 29 012G

§-4 o2

Mre ilnrrison G, “loane,
Jualt of Ttzly Building,

2 S £

ol Yiego, Californin.

“ = :: o ;_ ‘1 l. q.' - " - .

Mre H 1:_1.: n G Sloune, Wy decr Harricons
banis of Jtaly BlCEe,
et e Tar i 5 - .

var Diere, Calif, Bnclosed find dsed o you

3 derr Bareisons ' 3 raur Usd. 3hs snd =3 :
¢ ~isons ond your Ludy which I send with much pleasurc ond

. -

(A

v wemetag]l 347wy, e .-.’ rags 2 Ceves Rt N . nap: & N £ TP 2 .
":.\._,.-.O.J AL & Lals 4-.'1\—-'.-.- LCL kn.gj WD S“l...l..:.. & D\l. hO}Jd Jou u'lll C.D.JOY it togctlwr.

Yo Gogper and wll papers in relution thereto.

r '... -
: . S SO Yours sircercly,
< longe Joroard Shect 1L caners sre o.k.

ana return papers explaiasing s:me to ze.

Yours truly, Z38
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IHarrison G. Sloanc
x.\t!nrm-y al Jaw
Suile 1230 Bank of Italy Bldfl.
San l)h-(.l'n.(?nllfnrniu

December
2nd

N r Trenty-nink
oveuber Tienty-ninth, 19 029

1 3 2 9

Mr. Ed Fletcher,
1024 Hinth St.,
San Diego, Calif,

Dear Col. Fletcher:
Ure ﬁLLI‘l‘iSOﬁ Ce Slo;;ne’
Bank or Italy Blige,
Soin Dicgo, Culife

I am in receipt of the deed to my father
and myself covering the Cuyamaca lot.

This is much appreciated, and our only
regret 1n that connection is that our mountain
capital is pretty well tied up over at Kentwood,
where its expenditure has never aroused any
enthusiasm from us.

Dear Harrisont

hei_-;a.;rdin,'_' die Penison metter, ¢nclosed find copy of
letter from the Deptuty Commissiorer th:t is
explonatory.

|
Locs Uhiis nel go a Zong wey toaard ¥ ;4 As soon as you get the highway paved
i 21‘ Dcn?.sf;n'z m:n ';' ré off-setting | é across to Jullan, we will be ablec to put the
‘ 2 Kentwood house on skids and bring it over where

. L {
How mueh imiiotance would you pui on this stutement it belongs. In the meantime, it 1s nice to

of the HReal Estute Devuriuent? -~ be your neighbor to the extent of having the
‘ g 2" iron pipe, as per Licensed Surveyor'!s map.
ours truly
e ’ 4 Yours sincerely,

.“_. ‘i -
-}..:. ‘.:. - =
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December fifth,
1 9 2 Ve

Mr. Harrison G. Gloane,
Attorney at law,

Bank of Italy Building,
3an Diej;o, California.

'y dear Lr., Sloane:

7ill you prepare a Protest this morning to the
Board of Guoervisors on behalf of Mary H. Murray
wgainst the Murray Hill and El Cajon Heights
oroperty north of Grossmont in the matter of
work and improvenment, in, over, along and across
.portions of Camino Del Rio, et al, located partly
in unincorporated territory of the county of

San Diego and partly in the city of San Diego,
soing into the College Sewer District, as per
Resolution No.51791. Attached hereto is a legal
degscription oI the property located in San Diego
County, Cadlifornia, There is approximately
three hundred acres,

The reasons for protest are as follows:

1. No benefits. The sewer line when completed
beini; at least five miles away.

2 The land between the State College and
Mrs. Hurray's property is mostly unoccu-
2ied, poor soil, not in the Irrigation
District, has no possibilities of getting
water, is rough and not susceptible to
subdivision defelopment successfully.

De That the land of the protestant is not in the
La Mesa Irrigation District and has no
visible supply of water, and no intention
of developing the property of the protestant
for years to come.

4.

That any asgessment wh:tever will be purely

a donation,

illegal, etc.

Yours very truly,



LIAGAL DASCRIPTION
HARY He MURRAY PRIPURTY IN COLLIGH

SIWIR DISTRICT,

Lots 1 to 5 inclusive, Block 32.

Lots 1 to 7 inclusive, BRBlock 31.

| Tots O to 9 inclusive, Block 30, all of Kl Cajon Heights,
Rancho i1 Cajon, San Dicego County, Cnlifornia, as per

map on file in the County Recorder's Office of said

county.

Also all of lurray Hill, San Diego County, California,
28 per Map No. 1342, accepted . by the Board of Supervisors
June 7, 1921, and filed of record in the Office of the

County Recorder, San Diego County, Calif., June 8, 1911.

e = ——
.

Decenber Sixth,
1 9 2 9

Mr. Harrison G, Sloune,
Bank of It&ly Bldgo’
Sen Diego, Culif.

Ly dear Harrison:

Anovering y-wrs of December fourth, the Bank
has demanded payment and 4 have paid ¢nd have
had the notes assigned to Ke Le Haye.

I have taken possession of the property, paying
all the expenses in the maintainence of same
and have ordered a new lock ;ut into thc deor
and ordered the man in charge, Kr. Briggs to
order lr. Roe off if he comes down there.

I an planning to sell the bulbs shortly and
apply same to the note and I an slso pianning
to sell an acre of land of the ground and
bkild immediately.

As no agreeuent is on record I hope I wont
huve to go to any expense of any foreclosure
of any kind either chattel mortguge or otherwise.

I assume that the Bank had better not attempt
to sue Roe on the notes but notify Roe thzt he
is in defalt and that I huve had to paye

I don't want to be tied up with this in the

sale of bulbs or in the sule of the property
in any waye I have got new deuls on, What

is your uadvice.

Yours very truly,

Ep:k



Harrison G. Sloane
Altorney at Jaw
Suite 1230 Bank of [taly lilclfl.
San Dlngn.Gulil’nrn!u

December
Tenth
3 @ .29

Col. Ed Fletcher,
1024 Ninth St.,
San Diego, Celif,

Dear Col., Fletcher: - Re Tuiet Title
versus llorfgage.

If you are not able to get the
Title Company to write the Certificate
clear of the liortzage, you might have
this in mind in dealing with the present
owners of it.

If They have forgotten all about
the existence of the mortgage, a suit to
quict title could be filed in gerner=zl terms,
making no special mention of the mortgage.
Then, if they do not plead the mortgage,
and 2llow the case to go by default, you
would get a decrese quieting title.

If their attention is called to
the mortgage and they set it up as a claim

against the land, it would, as T explalned
to you, defeat the purpose of the suit,

Yours very truly,

HGS . A¥i

Junuary Sixteenth,
1 9 3 0

ur. Re Ko 'ﬂalter,

c/o Nazareth Taist Coe,
566 Bro:duay,

New York, Ne Y.

liy dear Russ:

Enclosed find copy of letter from Sloane th:ut is
explanatory.

I think you out to write Bro.n any wuy es I have
told him you would but I do want to see you
hefore you write hin,

You can see that whoethor the kurray Estuie likes
it or not the title is good und it i a serious
question shether it is worth zhile to even go
into court to clear the title.

Sincerely yours,

EF: 2K



December 15th, 19 29,

iire Harrison Jloczne
.’_::xul‘: of Italy building
-an Diego, Celifornic,

“Year i'r, Slocnes

2ursucnt gith Mre e i “1liottts conversstion 'idth
you, I 2z cnclosing coy of his letter to Colonel
Ffleteher.

Yours very truly,

Secretory to Colonel Fletcher,

GLF,
Incl,

December Thirtcenth,
1 9 2 9

¥r. Harrison G. Sloan«,

" Banikk of Italy Bldge,

San DjﬂCO’ Calife.

Dear i'r. Sloanes

This #ill introduce !re. Llliott rho uunts to hive

a good tal: with you on u matter of nutuul interest

and any courtecsy you c¢.n extend hin ond the use
of your librory will be a;preciated.

Yeurs very touly,

EF:AK



Edy Jr,
Zee me about this.

-—-P‘
o

12-17

ink of Ilaly l}ldtl.
LCOalifornin

ber

‘-.%29

3
5
L]

Ire Ed Fletcher,
San Diego, Calif,

Dear Col, Fletcher:

I have gone over lir. Elliott!s
letter of December 13, 1929, also had
sone conversation with him,

From a légal noint of view, his
project 1s perfectly feasible, The plan
is quite similar to that which California
Land Buyvers Syndicate empléys. You are a
better judge than I am of its feasibility
from a business standpoint.

Personally, 1 am very doubtful

whether this is an appropriate time to

float an issue of that sort. Ed Jr. prob-

ably has some ideas on the subject, so I

will refer you to him,

Very truly yours,

H &R

HGS . AV

Decenter Twcntieth,
1 9 2 9

Mre. Hurrison G. Sloane,
Bank of Ituly Bldj.,
Can Diego, Celiforniae.

iy dear Harrisons

Lnclosed £ind report from Herbert Le Graff thct
ig explanatory.

Ll awn 312,500 in preferred and commong stock
in this company. They scem to be a ;rivate
fauily corporatione They have been tfying to
force ne to sell for 23,000 - all my interect.

Is there any nay of pushing them in court to
come thru and declare dividends? Is there uny
wey to scueese tlieir tails and meke then cone

across or have I just simply got to hang on
for yeurus to come?

Plezse retmrn 211 papers with your comnentce

Is it true that a minority stock polder has
no show on carth for his white alley?

Sincerely yours,

EF:AR



[Tarrison G. Sloane
Allorney at lLaw
Suile 1230 Bank of Italy lll(lcj.
San l.)ic-go.('-ulifnruin

Dcecember
16th
19 . & @ 29

-- -y

Ire Ed Fletcher,
San Diego, Calif,

Dear Col. Pl=atcher:

I have gone over lir. Elliott!s
letter of December 13, 1929, also had
some conversation with him.

From a legal §oint of view, his
rroject is nerfectly feasible, The plan
is quite similar to that which California
Land Buyers Syndicate employs. -You are &

better judge than I am of its feasibility

from a business standpoint.

Personally, I am very doubtful

whether this is an appropriate time %o

float an issue of that sort. Ed4 Jr. prob-

ably has some ideas on the subject, so I

will refer you to him,

Very truly yours,

R &Rae

HGS . AV

Decenber Twcntieth,
1 9 2 9

Mr. Harrison G. Sloane,
Bank of Itcly Bldp.,
San Diego, Celiforniae.

47 dear Harrisons

Lnclosed find report from Herbert Le Graff thut
ig explanatory.

L own 312,500 in preferred and commong stock
in this company. They scem to be a ;rivéte
fauily corporation. They have been t?ying to
force ne to sell for 23,000 - all ny interect.

Is there any wmay of pushing them in court to
core thru and declare dividends? Is there any
wey to sgveese tlheir tails and meke then cone
aeross or have I just simply got to hang on
for vours to come?

Pleuse return all pupers with your commentse

Is it true that a minority stock holder has
no show on carth for his white alley?

Sincerely yours,

EF:AR



Lcecenber 20th, 192 9,

v decr Horrisons

The following i- the situction regoirding ny life
insurrnce .oliciess

Some of the policies contein ¢ clause thet thera
i3 no restriction 23 to rousidence, condition, travel,
Rrbits of 1life, ond mommer, tinme or lace of ceath:

thers contein ¢ clouse thet there is 79 reatriction
ac 4o rcsidence, condition or traovel,

/nd oracticslly 21l the policies contein o clcuse thzt
they cre incontcstable after one or tio yesrs irom iscue
except for non-payment of Hremiume.

One nolicy conteins this clouze "After two yerrs from the
dote hereof, the lichility of the Company under this
contrcet sholl not be disputed on sccount of any
missicotement in the applicction, unless it relates to
sone fect material to the risk and shall have been
intentionrlly macde. MNMiastotement of age, mzde without
frovdulent intemt, will be adjusted by the Compeony in
accordence vith the ablished premiun rate now in use for
thé correct cge'.

A lot of these policies vere written bofore thcre was
eny cttempt to {ly.

dhet I vent {0 know is, if I «m killed in &n cirplone
accident, without huving & definite letier or endorsenment
froz the insuring coupany permitiing me to travel by
eirplzne, is there any chence of their contesting the

death clein cnd gotting out of paying? Loes™ "incontestoble"
as steted sbove cover evory ceeident of any kind, flying, or

otherzised

Yours very truly,

—-————— - — e —

[ £
J/. 77 p
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IMarrvison G. Sloane
Allorney af Jaw
Suile 1230 Bank of [laly l!ltl”.
San l)h-fln.(iuul’urnm

December
Twenty-First
109 2 9

lire Ed Fletcher,
1024 Ninth St.,
San Diego, California,

Dear Colonel: Re - Parker Russell Min;gg

= etc. Co.

About the only protection that a minority
stockholder has, is against gross mismanagement
and fraud. There is no practical way of re-
quiring declaration of dividends, as long as
the Directors can fairly claim that it is neces=
sary for the well-being of the corporation to
accumulate a surplus. If the surplus reaches
a point where it is obviously a means of freeze

ing out minority stockholders, there would be
a remedy.

From the statement of this corporation,
however, it does not appear as bad as that.
About the only thing I can see for you to do
is to sight tight andg get them into the belief
that you are entirely satisfied to regard that
as a permanent investment for future growth,

which 1is what it is likely to be, unless you
can outstay them.

Usually in a close corporation such as
this, the majority take care of themselves by
providing generous salaries; but according to

Mr. De Graff, this is not being worked unduly
here,

Very truly yours,

M S

HGS . AW
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ITarrison G. Sloanco

Allorney al Jaw
Suite 1230 Bank of Ialy lllclcj.
SNan l)ic-(Jn.(Iulil'nrn!n
December T:enty-fir:zt, December
1 -9 g 9 Twenty-Third
l 9 29

Mr. Ed Fletcher,
1024 Ninth St.,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Col. Fletcher: Re - San Diegg Athletic V/
— Cclub Notes.

Mre Harrison G. Sloane,
Bank of Italy Bldgey
Uan Diego, Californiae.

I understand that you contemplate endors-
ing new notes of San Diego Athletic Club, upon
which you will not have }r. Robinson as a co-
endorser,

¥y dewr Herrisong

Enclosed fincd »ill. Snould ycu not pay these
pills so we can get our money back if and when
we win?

It 1s my understanding that if you and
Mr. White are required to pay off the present
notes, you may then look to Robinson for con-
tribution of his one-third. Where you do not
pay off the old note, I am not so sure that
your rights continue. 1In effect, the Athletic
Club pays off the old note by giving a new one
and it is very llikely that Robinson will take
the position that he is under no liability as
an endorser, because the Bank never reqguired you
to pay the notee.

fiould this not be one of the expenses?

d#ishing you the Complizents of the Season, I am

Yours very uruly,

-

It would seem that where you back the new
note by endorsing 1it, you should be protected
from ultimate liability to the same extent, and
and I do not know what more can be done to pro-
tect yourselves than to have the bank assign
the note to a third party, who will keep it
alive as the original evidence of the debt.

}
f%
e
~

Of course, the Club on executing the
new note, 1is entitled to be relieved from the
first one, and Miss May should give them a let-
ter explaining just what is the purpose of taking
- the note rather than canceling it.

Very truly yours,




o " "
» A IHarrison G. Sloane

‘/\ ._, Atlorney at law
\’/ i - Suite 1230 Bank of [laly Bldg.

L}" = San Dicqgo.GCalifornia

¥

; December , |

3 f Twenty~-Fourth :
19 29 /

Mr. Ed Fletcher,

1024 Ninth St.,
San Diego, California.

« Fletcher: Re = Fairbanks vs.
Dear Col . oasE_Ba_ri;lE.

You are partly right with regard to
the bill of $28.20 dug Western Printing Cor=
poration for printing brief in the above mat=
ter. That is to say, this is one of the ex-
penses of the appeal which the respondents
will have to refund if we win out in tThe end.
However, for the present, you are the one
who 1s elected to pay the bill. -

I am putting in the work, but you
are supposed to pay for this printing as you
did for the first brief which we put in. This
is the last publication which we have to make,

howevere.

Yours very truly, .

‘:}ffigr<£§;QZa>cz»-_a_.
HGS . AW
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Ilarrison G. Sloane
Allorney at Jaw
Sulle 1230 Bank of Haly l3ldtJ.
San Dic-fln.(fulil‘m'nln

December
Twenty-Seventh
19 29

Col. Ed Fletcher,
1024 Ninth St.,
San Diego, Calif.

bear Col. Fletcher:

I am enclosing a copy of a letter
to Henry Flinn, showing developments in the
Blossom matter,

I do not know that you have been ade-
vised of the attitude which lr. Elossom has
taken in his answer. In this he seems to
be going back to his original proposition
that Blossom Valley is a part of the same
water shed as the Flinn Creek Valley.

He also alleges ivhat he has tapped
an independent stream of water in his well
and that Blossom's well is merely in the sur-
face seepage and is not affected in any way
by the increase or diminution of ihe decper
stream. This 1s a metter very largely for
expert opinion and Flinn is likely to be handi-
capped unless he can have the support of some
acknowledged authority in the subject of under-
ground water. 'The physical facts which we
have under observetion are sufficiert to con-
vince me, and perhaps will convince the court
all right, but if Blossom throws up a smoke
screen of expert opinion, the court may get
mixed up and decide wronge.

Yours very truly,

-/j;féznggsgzgﬂrGakﬁh*—kx.

HGS . AW
Enclosure.,



December
Twenty-Fourth
19 29

Mr, Henry Flinn,
R.R.No. 2,
El Cajon, Californla.

Dear Mr., Flinn:

Mr. Blossom's attorneys notify
me that after Janmuary 1 they will not pump
any more water for you. From what you
said the other day, I assume that your
own well will be aveilable by that time,
but you should make your arrangements be-
fore the close of the year,

Elmer Blossom says that he made
an examination of your well last Sunda
and it has the same water level as back in
September. Lee tells me that they are have
ing someone keep track of it and that the
water is not raising materlially. It 1s very
important that we have an absolutely relliable
check on this, and I will have to leave 1t to
you to see that the measurements are made by
some disinterested party and in a manner which
cannot be upset. _

Lee reports, also, that the wells in
Blossom Valley and elsewhere are now rising,
in spite of the fact that there has been no rain,.
He attributes this to the fact that there 1is no
irrigation going on now and the water level i1s
raising everywhere. His point, of course, 1s
that if yours is raising it is not due to the
fact that Blossom has stopped pumping, but be-
cause the people above you have stopped pumping.

Very truly yours,

HGS . AW HAR®ISON

Decenber Thirteith,
2 3 2 9

lire Hurrison G, Sloine,
Yanx of [wely Bldge,
Sun Liepo, Calif,

Wy acar alounes:

I suggest vl you get Te e Aing ovor Lthers Lo +: 1k
apoul the FlLinn zmattere

9et the.?ngrt to go out wnd they wiil see th-i il
S '..’1 3 w, 2 f-_' ey <41 . -
1e ULiwo difTerent water cheds. Get e dtojogruvhic

nap and it will show two direrent; water shedo.

o] - i B . = - .
The sbove is the only sug:: ~tion thét I cin rake.

EF:lK



Harrison G. Sloanc
Attorney al Iaw
Suite 1230 Bank of [taly Dl:lg.
San l)ivgo.Unlii’nrniu

June
Twelf

th

0

Col. Ed Fletcher,
1024 ilinth St.,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Col, Fletcher:

You may make a deed in this fashion:

Zd Fletcher and liery Fletchepr,
husband and wife, hereby grant
to saild Ed Fletcher and lNaryC.B.
Fletcher, as joint tenants, with
the right of survivorship, all
rcal and personal property in
the county of  San Diego, State
of California, now standing in
the name of us, or either of us,
and/or with which we may hereaf-
ter become vested as individuals.

Very truly yours,

HGS JAY]
Inclosures.
r 4 —
l'! -~ =
o \ ™ e

Iarrison G. Sloanc
Allorney atl Taw
Suite 1230 Bank of [tnly ]SltltJ.
San l)ﬁ:-cjn.ﬂuliﬁwnlu

June
Twenty=-Sixth
19 S5 0

Col. Ed Fletcher,
1024 11inth St.,
San Diego, California,

Dear Colonol: Re - Santa liargarita ilaters,

It 1s dangerous for me to venture any
opinions on the Santa Hargarita water auestion
without having the decision of Judge Jennings
before me, or better still, until the Supreme
Court has reduced all the aquestions to final
lavie

It is my general understanding, however,
that the Vall case determined merely the pro rate
division of riparian waters. It does not determine
owvnership of the waters, nor does it make any divi-
sion of the water itself. It is simply the use
of the water as distributed amongst rinarian ovmn-
ers that is adjudicated. This adjudication is
made on the assumption that all of the water will
be required on the riparian lands, that is, those
lying within the water shed and bordering in the
present varcels on the strean.

If thore 1is'any surplus above that required
by riparian owners, it would Le subject to disposi-
tion such as you suggest - that is, pumping or
diversion to other coastal lands outside of Sante
Margarita water shed. This probably would require
an application to the Viater Commission and »nroof
that there is surplus water.

As a practical matter, an attempt to use watoer on
these lands outside of the water shed would operate
in this fashion: The Santa liargarita people would
start pumping and diversion to their lands outside,
the Vails would then lncrease their oumping above
the proportion allotted to them. Any objection to
this would be met with the argument that they are
not infringing on any of the riparian rights, because
enough water is golng through both ranches to leave
a surplus and if the Santa Margarita noople want more
water for riparian use they are free to go ahead and

-



Cole BA FlotChor eeccccccccscccscnssscseseddgGO 2.

take it out and not until the surplus has beon
exhausted will they have any complaint against
the unper diversion,

L

To carry the situation a step further,
i there is water which is not needed for the
ripvarian uses of the Sante liargarita ranch, any
ountsider could come in and divert the surplus,
or the Vails could divert the surplus before
it came down to Santa liargarita ranche.

The distinction which you apparently did
not have in mind in framing your inquiry, is
hat eny riparian ovnmer is entitled to take out
water and avply it to his land within the water

shed, so long as by doing this he does not deprive
a lower ovmer of the use of water which is actually
required on the lower lands. If the lower owmner

is using no water, or only a nart of what might

be beneficially applied, the restrictions are re=-
moved from the upper onropriector until the needs of

the lower arc asserted.

tion of water from the Santa llargarite outside of
e water shed would not be of a nermanent nature.

Yours very truly,

HGS (A7

T would say, therefore, that any apolica-

ITarrison G.Sloano
Allorney atl law
Suite 1230 Bank of Ilaly Bld(l.
San l)h-ﬂn.Gulll‘twnin :

Col, Td Mletchenr,
1024 ilinth St,,
San Dlego, Calif,

Near Gol, Fleteh

]
3
[ ¥ ]

- ™ o . -
In the Flinn case, the judment
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and Blossom are entitled to divide the
a?ailable water in the ratio of their ire
rigable acrsage - that is, ten pavnts Lo
3lossom and five parts to Flian. He Tirsured
out a pretiy fair way of dividine this, whiech
requirss Flinn to put his well down until it
@its ved rock, after which Rlossom will have
to allow water to stand Tive [eet deen in

the Flinn well. S

P

s

the court allowed nothing for damages.
Inasmuch as we had no very definite nroof and
in.any event the injury was suf?nred*bv Venﬁ#,
Flinn and not by the nlaintiff, who owms tha
pronerty. e

Yours vaery truly,

r':‘ . e
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IiPe e Qo Spm*loclz,\/
Route 4, Box 292,
iAngheln, Califormin,

pDear Sir:

4 Fletecher has recuested nm
to institute whatever stops are noces-
sary to eflect collection of your
note and intcrest.

Doubtless you wnderstand that the
interest Leing in defauld, he has a
right to declore the vhole »rincipel

due, and this hic has done. However,

I believe you can make some arrange-

mont with him vhich will not be as

severe as a foreclosure for this amount
and I would suggect that you do so im-
mediately; otherwise he has ins tructed
nme to turn the matter over to the Trustoe
under the Leed of Yrust and forecclosure
nrocecedings will folilow, with the consc-
quent incrcase in expense,

Yours very truly,

CUSIN G SLOANT

HGS o A\¥i
CC to !Mre. Ed Fletclior,

i._._.._..-_._ .
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November 22, 133 o

Mre L. M. Smithy}
Poute 335, °
Sente Ana, Celifornic. .

Iy Cecr Mr. ‘miths

Confiruing our conversetion, +ill uoy thet,
before ncking ony deel with M. Spurloclk, I
heé & Sunts Ane benk cheek up hiz responsi-
bility. The benk reported very fovorsbly.

I now find out it wac the son who signed the
tru:t deed and not his fether, an¢ the -on i«
not responsible.

I peid e 107 commission on thic cole in eoch
end em out $1750.00 of my owm money. The
first poyment wes ¢ 22502.00 tru-t deed on

" three acres adjoining you.

Ire Spurlock has not exteanded me the courtery
of & visit to try and strzighten this matier
up. -He hac answered none of oy letter: ané
it's only o matter of time when the proverty
will be cold ¢t the court house under fore-
closure of tru-t deed for cash ond¢ & deficien-
¢y Judsment of many thousinds of doller: will
honé over his heed for life, unless comething
is d-me immediotelye.

I offered Mr. Spurlock, to cceept 21500.,00 in
cash, although I hed put up, 21750.00 of nmy
own money in peld commiccionz, andy if ¥r.
Spurlock eccepted it, he would hive heck his
27500300 trust deed, be relieved of cny ob-
ligetions in San Plego County on the property
he purcheced fron me, ond I would tcke the
propgerty beck, although I hove been out my
interect, been to ¢ lot of expence in orepor-
ing the popers, filing, certificcte of title,
end out the uvie of the land.



Ere Le Mo Tmith
Duge 2.

I fingé thed Spurlock has never even poid for
the Dine thot he bought, rumning into zeveral
hundred dollarz. He hoso naver noi the irmigo-
tion district for wetcer end oze: them $75.00
for = meter o5 well. Spurlock went off cnd
left that property with three hundred trees,
neglected and dyinge !Nre Briggs telephoned nme
thot they were dying so 1 sent my men over to
uve them end have been poging for their core
since.

I went to Santc Barkers, saw Ers, spurlock,
left a letter with on offer J.ong the line: above
cugpesteds ¥roe Spurlock steted thot the three
eeres of zyocado land on -bich I hare & “econd
tru-t dee¢ wos bodng properly trken care of and
thet thoy vnted the plece themnelwes. The
oledgec thct -he world hove hin immedintcly wmite
nc o letter ccce )ting or rejecting my propo:ition.
3 ¥re Spurlociz was out in the oil -fields encd 4t -
wWE even :l'clocf et night, I coulé ot weit end
took her sorxd for i%, r-turming to Los Angeles.
Thiz wa7 to weeks ago &nd I have never herrd s
7ord from Mre Spurlocks I feel I huve been
treated ‘hrmeiully,

If you huve someone “ho desires to buy the proner-
ty, I am otill willing 4o go thecd th the
originsl decl enc give pozzeszion of the land

cgein the firet of April next, providing yosu con
get an a: Igrment from ¥r. Opurlock and wll pey

v2 the delinquont interc: 't and exvoences.e In this
7y, ¥re Spurlock crn be relieved of the oblig: *ion,
providing you ern pot “omeone elie to buy.

I have lec-ed the lond to Mr. Briggs for $U5.00 an
acre coch rent o April 1: t, in order to get wome
reventue sut of it.

I hove the right, uncer ny truot deed, to tcke

20 e:.ion and hendle 1t 85 beet I ceny, tut in this
cae it wiil be for lire “purdockts intereat if you
get on ec igment from hin and declde to teke the
property yourielf or =cll it to othern.

It is the chespest Hicce of property thot I Mmovw.
of, znd well located, &3 you knowe Plecso let me
hesr from you bty tn.m meils

At‘.

Tour: very tmly,

F/Fc Plunnndontiflr- Spnrleotuip:z:l"

the princi end intere t on the
ﬁntmﬁumthoSaWQf %Mﬁ
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0 November T .enty-fourth,

2 N 1 9 b 9

Br. L. M, Smith,
Route 365,
Sante Ana, Calif,

¥y decr iir, Szithi
Enclosed find copy of letter thut I hove

raceived froi: lir. He ll. Welker ho omms the
flrst trust deed on the Spurlock nroperty.

Hr. Spurlock is z2bsoluiely doing nothing ire
this matter an? he is toking the wrong atititude.
I shall heve to tike action o ;rotect nysclf

v. Ty cuickly.

if Mr. Spurlock insists upon tuking the cction
he does, cnee I put this thing thru « scle there
w11l de no conprolise,

Yours very trmily,

IFsACKR

S S —— ——— e —
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